DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30,

Ql. What is your party registration?

Port-
land
Total Metro

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

2023

Boom-

Income

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212
100% 100%

(B)
Democrat 168 89D
34% 42%

Republican 122 36
24% 17%

Some other party 34 13
7% 6%

Not affiliated with 176 73
a political party 35% 34%

(sig=.05)

132
100%
(®)]

42
31%

35
26%

9
7%

47
35%

156
100%
(D)

38
24%

50B
32%

11
7%

57
36%

245
100%
(E)

72
29%

61
25%

7
3%

106F
43%

245
100%
(F)

89
36%

61
25%

27E
11%

68
28%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

138
100%
(T)

50
36%

31
23%

12
9%

46
33%

105
100%
(J)

35
33%

23
22%

7
7%

41
39%

196
100%
(K)

65
33%

53
27%

7
4%

71
36%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) M)
113 55
31% 40%
96 25
27% 18%
16 17L
5% 12%
135 42
37% 30%

---= Party ------
NAV/
Other/
Not H
Dem Rep Reg.
168 122 210
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
1680P - -
100%
- 122NP -
100%
- - 34NO
16%
- - 176NO
84%

Education

S. Some Coll

<

150 170 180

100% 100% 100%

(Q) (R) (S)
45 48 75R
30% 28% 42%
443 498 29
29% 29% 16%
10 14 10
7% 8% 5%
51 60 65
34% 35% 36%

159
100%
(T)

41
26%

42
27%

19UV
12%

57
36%

166
100%
(U)

73T
44%

43
26%

7
4%

45
27%

174
100%
(V)

55
31%

37
21%

8
5%

75U
43%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Ql. What is your party registration?

Q15: = mmmmmmm GAD —=—===——————————— - Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Democrat 168 83C 63 78 43 30 18 120 48 10 30 26 54 9 20 8 12MNP 61 57 2RSU 12 32 5
34% 63% 22% 32% 35% 37% 34% 33% 36% 39% 34% 36% 30% 25% 40% 26% 66% 30% 35% 100%V  26% 39% 69%
Republican 122 10 102B 70 27 14 11 97 24 12KNQ 18 16 52 3 13 7 1 49 49v - 12 12 -
24% 7% 36% 28% 23% 17% 20% 26% 18% 45% 20% 22% 29% 9% 27% 21% 8% 24% 30% 27% 15%
Some other party 34 8 22 11 10 6 6 21 12 1 9 4 7 6M 3 3 - 5 17R - 2 10R -
7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 11% 6% 9% 6% 10% 5% 4% 18% 6% 10% 2% 10% 5% 12%
Not affiliated with 176 31 97B 88 40 30 18 128 48 3 323 273 66J 16J 14 143 5 87S 41 - 19 27 2
a political party 35% 23% 34% 36% 33% 38% 34% 35% 36% 11% 36% 37% 37% 48% 28% 43% 27% 43% 25% 43% 33% 31%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e

Q2. Area of state

Total

Portland metro

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

Port-
land

Total Metro

500
100%

212
42%

132
26%

156
31%

212
100%
(B)

212C
100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Area = —————-— Gender ----—-—-—
———————————— Trans-
Willa- Rest gender/
mette Of Non-Bin/

Valley State Men Women GNC

132 156 245 245 9
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(®)] (D) (E) (F) (G)

D - - 102 102 7
42% 42% 78%

132BD - 66 66 1
100% 27% 27% 11%

- 156BC 77 77 1
100% 32% 32% 11%

60
100%
(H)

22
37%

15
25%

23
38%

138
100%
(T)

71K
51%

32
23%

36
26%

105
100%
(J)

44
42%

26
25%

35
33%

Boom-

196
100%
(K)

74
38%

59
30%

62
32%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) M)
137 75L
38% 53%
107M 26
30% 18%
117 39
32% 28%

168
100%
(N)

890
53%

42
25%

38
22%

122
100%
(0)

36
30%

35
29%

50N
41%

210
100%
(P)

86
41%

56
27%

68
32%

Education
H.S Some Coll
Or <
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
63 72 77
42% 42% 43%
37 41 54
24% 24% 30%
50 57 49
34% 33% 27%

Income

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

159
100%
(T)

59
37%

38
24%

620
39%

166
100%
(U)

70
42%

51
30%

46
28%

174
100%
(V)

83
47%

44
25%

47
27%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q2. Area of state

Total

Portland metro

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

Total

Q15:
Direc

Dir

Min-
imal/ Se-
Mild vere

erate/

Boom-

500
100%

212
42%

132
26%

156
31%

132
100%
(B)

51
39%

40
30%

41

——————————————— GAD
tion
————— Min- Mod- Se-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere
Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+
284 246 121 80 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(®) (D) (E) (F) (G)
125 96 58 32 26
44% 39% 48% 40% 49%
67 72 29 22 9
24% 29% 24% 27% 18%
92 78 33 26 18
32% 32% 28% 33% 33%

31%

(sig=.05)

367
100%
(H)

154
42%

101
28%

112
30%

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

133
100%
(T)

58
43%

31
24%

44
33%

26
100%
(J)

12
44%

6
22%

9
34%

89 74
100% 100%
(K) (L)
51LMN 29
58% 39%
20 19

23% 26%

17 26

20% 35%

178
100% 1
(™)

62
35%

56
32%

60

Moderate/Severe --— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Mil- Non- Non-
len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
11 20 15 12M 84 69 1 18 34 6
32% 40% 48% 67% 42% 42% 59% 41% 41% 85%
9 12 7 3 54 46 1 12 19 -
28% 24% 22% 18% 27% 28% 41% 26% 24%
14 18 9 3 63 49 - 15 28 1
41% 37% 30% 15% 31% 30% 33% 35% 15%

34%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e

Q3. Age
Total
18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+

Survey: April 25-30,

Port-
land

Total Metro

500
100%

85
17%

130
26%

150
30%

135
27%

212
100%
(B)

39
18%

65
31%

58
27%

50
23%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

(sig=.05)

Willa-
mette
Valley

132
100%
(®)]

21
16%

30
23%

42
32%

40
30%

Rest
of
State

156
100%
(D)

25
16%

35
23%

49
32%

46
29%

245
100%
(E)

31
13%

68
28%

63
26%

84F
34%

2023

245
100%
(F)

49
20%

62
25%

84
34%

51
21%

9
100%
(G)

6E
62%

1
11%

3
28%

60 138
100% 100%
(H) (T)

F 60IJK 25JK
100% 18%

- 114HJK 16HK -

82%

Race/
Ethnicity
Boom-

POC

105 196 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100%

(J) (K) (L) M)
- - 55 30
15% 21%
71 59L
16% 20% 42%
89HIK 61HI 114 36
84% 31% 32% 26%
- 135HI 120M 15
69%J 33% 11%

168
100%
(N)

32
19%

41
24%

55
33%

40
24%

122
100%
(0)

19
16%

28
23%

33
27%

41
34%

210
100%
(P)

33
16%

61
29%

62
29%

54
26%

Education Income

. Some Coll S50K-

< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
150 170 180 159 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

46RS 24 15 37V 27

31% 14% 8% 23% 16%
46 39 45 45 40

31% 23% 25% 28% 24%
39 59 52 44 56

26% 35% 29% 27% 34%
19 48Q 68Q 34 43

13% 28% 38% 21% 26%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q3. Age
Total

18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+
(sig=.05)

015: = mmmmmmmmm———— e GAD —====——————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- ---
Direction

——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom-

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+

500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

85 32C 31 13 30D 26D 16D 43
17% 24% 11% 5% 25% 32% 30% 12%
130 32 73 43 37D 27D 24D 79
26% 24% 26% 17% 30% 34% 45% 22%

150 33 94 80 32 26 13 112
30% 25% 33% 32% 26% 32% 24% 30%

135 36 86 110EFG 22FG 1 1 1331
27% 27% 30% 45% 19% 2% 2% 36%

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

Mild vere

133
100%
(T)

42H
31%

51H
38%

38
29%

2
2%

26 89 74 178
100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M)

26KLM 171LMP - -
100%0P 19%
Q

- 72JLMN 8M -
81%PQ 10%

90%NO 26%
- - - 133JKL
74%NO
PO

66JKM 46JKNO

50 32 18 201
100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R)
34KLMO 8LM - - 18
100%PQ 16% 9%
42JIMN 9JMN - 47
84%PQ 27% 23%
- 23JKM 15JKM 51
73%NO 86%NO 26%
- - 2KLO 845UV
14% 42%

Trans/

Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild --
Mil- Non-
len- Boom- Bin/

164
100%
(S)

24
15%

31
19%

60
36%

49UV
30%

1%

-Moderate/Severe -

Men Women GNC
45 82
100% 100%

(U) (V)
13R 25RS
28% 30%
20RS 30S
46% 37%
12 25
26% 30%

0 2

3%



DHM Research -

Q3. Age

Total

Gen 7

Millennials

Gen X

Baby Boomers

Silent

DHM Panel Oregon e

Port-
land

Total Metro

500
100%

60
12%

138
28%

105
21%

179
36%

17

3

S

212
100%
(B)

22
11%

71
34%

44
21%

68
32%

6
3%

(sig=.05)

132
100%
(®)]

15
11%

32
24%

26
20%

55
42%

4
3%

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

156
100%
(D)

23
15%

36
23%

35
22%

56
36%

6
4%

245
100%
(E)

23
9%

66
27%

51
21%

95G
39%

10

<

]

Survey: April 25-30, 2023

245
100%
(F)

36
15%

67
27%

52
21%

84
34%

7
3%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

60
100%
(H)

60IJK
100%

138
100%
(T)

138HJK
100%

Bo

105
100%
(J)

105HIK
100%

Race/
Ethnicity
om-
POC
196 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) M)
- 41 20
11% 14%
- 74 64L
20% 46%
- 78 27
22% 19%
179HI 151M 28
91%J 42% 20%
1713 16 1

9%

4%

1%

168
100%
(N)

19
11%

50
29%

35
21%

61
36%

5
3%

122
100%
(0)

15
12%

31
26%

23
19%

46
38%

7
6%

210
100%
(P)

27
13%

58
27%

48
23%

73
35%

5
2%

Coll

< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K

150
100%
(Q)

36RS
24%

50
33%

24
16%

37
25%

4
2%

170
100%
(R)

18S
11%

38
22%

45
26%

650
38%

4
2%

180
100%
(S)

6
3%

51
28%

37
20%

77Q
43%

9

<

]

Income
S50K-

159 166
100% 100%
(T) (U)
29V 20
18% 12%
43 45
27% 27%
37 36
23% 22%
44 60
28% 36%
6 5

4%

3%

.S. Some



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q3. Age
Q15: = mmmmmmm GAD —=—===——————————— - Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Gen Z 60 26C 19 5 22D 21D 14D 26 34H 26KILMO - - - 34KLMO - - - 11 15 - 12RS 21RS 1
12% 20% 7% 2% 18% 26% 25% 7% 26% 100%PQ 100%PQ 6% 9% 26% 26% 23%
Millennials 138 33 79 47 42D 26D 23D 89 50H - 89JLMN - - - 50JLMN - - 48 39 2RS 18 28 3
28% 25% 28% 19% 35% 33% 44% 24% 37% 100%PQ 100%PQ 24% 24% 80% 40% 35% 47%
Gen X 105 26 62 48 26 23 9 74 32 - - 74JKMN - - - 32JKMN - 37 36 0 14 16 2
21% 19% 22% 19% 22% 29% 16% 20% 24% 100%0Q 100%0Q 18% 22% 20% 31% 20% 31%
Baby Boomers 179 41 117 131EFG 30 10 8 1621 18 - - - 162JKL - - - 18JKL 94UV 67UV - 1 16U -
36% 31% 41% 53% 25% 13% 15% 44% 13% 91%NO 100%NO 47% 41% 3% 20%
P P
Silent 17 7 8 16E 1 - - 171 - - = - 17KL - - - - 10 7 - - - -
% 5% 3% % 1% % 9% 5% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q4. What best describes your gender?

Area = —————-— Gender ----—-—-—
——————————————————— Trans- ST
Port- Willa- Rest gender/
land mette Of Non-Bin/

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC

Boom-

I

ncome

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Man 245 102 66 77 245FG - -
49% 48% 50% 50% 100%

Woman 245 102 66 77 - 245EG -
49% 48% 50% 50% 100%

Transgender 6 5 - 1 - - 6EF

1% 2% 1% 62%
Non-binary or gender 3 2 1 - - - 3EF
non-conforming 1% 1% 1% 38%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

60

100%
(H)

23
38%

36
59%

1
2%

0
1%

138
100%
(T)

66
48%

67
48%

3
2%

2
2%

105
100%
(J)

51
48%

52
49%

*O NN
oe°

196
100%
(K)

106
54%

91
46%

Race/

Ethnicity

POC

360 140
100% 100%

(L) M)

194M 51
54% 37%
163 83L
45% 59%
2 41,
* 3%

2 1
1% 1%

168
100%
(N)

72
43%

89
53%

4
2%

3
2%

122
100%
(0)

61
50%

61
50%

210
100%
(P)

113
54%

95
45%

2
1%

Education
H.S Some Coll
Or <
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
59 84 102Q
40% 50% 57%
85S 85 75
57% 50% 42%
58S 0 -
3% *
- 0 3
* 2%

159
100%
(T)

59
37%

96V
60%

4
2%

1
1%

166
100%
(U)

80
48%

82
49%

=N N
o

oo

174
100%
(V)

106T
61%

68
39%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q4. What best describes your gender?

Q15: = mmmmmmm GAD —=—===——————————— - Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Man 245 70 132 146EFG 55G 33 12 2011 45 11 480 37Q 104N0OQ 12 18 14Q 1 201STV - - 45STVW — -
49% 53% 47% 59% 46% 41% 23% 55% 34% 43% 54% 50% 58% 34% 37% 43% 7% 100%W 100%
Woman 245 58 149 100 64D 42 40DE 164 82H 15 39 36 74 21 28 16 16KILMO - 164RTU - - 82RTUW -
49% 44% 53% 40% 53% 52% 75%F 45% 61% 57% 44% 49% 42% 61% 57% 50% 93%P 100%W 100%
Transgender 6 3 2 - 0 4D 1 0 5H - 0 - - 1 2M 2M - - - ORSUV - - S5RSUV
1% 2% 1% * 5% 2% * 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 21% 78%
Non-binary or gender 3 1 0 1 1 1 - 2 1 - 1 0 - 0 1 - - - - 2RSUV - - 1RSUV
non-conforming 1% 1% * * 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 79% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Port- Willa- Rest
land mette Of
Total Metro Valley State

Boom-

Income

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212 132 156
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
African 5 3 2 -
1% 1% 2%
Asian/ 47 25 11 11
Pacific Islander % 12% 8% %
Black/ 28 21D 5 2
African American 6% 10% % 1%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 53 24 9 20
11% 11% 7% 13%
Middle Eastern/ 3 3 1 -
North African % % 1%
Native American/ 33 18 4 12
American Indian % % 3% %
White/Caucasian 381 144 108B 129B
76% 68% 81% 82%
Other 17 7 7 4
3% 3% 5% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

245 245
100% 100%
(E) (F)
3 2
5 1%
17 31
7% 13%

9 15
s 6
19 34
8% 14%

0 3
* 1%
14 17
6% 7%
201FG 176
825 723%
10 7

4%

3%

3EF
33%

38%

4%
15JK
25%

o

5
8%

501
82%

6IJ
10%

138
100%
(T)

2
1%

18
13%

12
9%

30JK
21%

2
1%

9
7%

83
60%

3
2%

105
100%
(J)

1
1%

14
13%

6
6%

5
5%

o
S

801
76%

1%

196
100%
(K)

o°

o°

* O N W S J N
o°

J
[

©

¢

o

1681
86%

4%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) M)
0 5L
* 3%
6 41L
2% 30%
4 241L
1% 17%
- 53L
38%
2 2
* %
16 18L
% 13%
360M 21
100% 15%
6 11L
2% 8%

168
100%
(N)

1
1%

19
11%

160
9%

20
12%

3

o

S

122
100%
(0)

o°

oo

* O jecl @) N W ~J
o°

4%

24
11%

14

o

©

160
76%

15N

o
°

Education
H.S Some Coll
Or <
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
5 - 0
3% *
9 11 270R
6% 7% 15%
12 7 9
8% 4% 5%
18 18 17
12% 11% 9%
- 2 2
10 14 9
% % 5%
113 137 131
75% 81% 73%
7 6 4

5%

o
°

2%

159
100%
(T)

3
2%

11
7%

11
7%

18
11%

2

3

S

14

o

]

118
74%

o
°

166
100%
(U)

2
1%

15
9%

13v
8%

18
11%

0

*

10

o
S

126
76%

5
3%

174
100%
(V)

11



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q15:  mmmmmm—mmmoee GAD —————————m—m—mm -

Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se-

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere

Boom-

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

African 5 2 3 1 2 0 2D 3 2
1% 2% 1% * 2% * 4% 1% 2%

Asian/ 47 7 26 25 9 7 7 33 14
Pacific Islander % 5% % 10% 7% 9% 13% 9% 10%
Black/ 28 7 17 9 5 7 6 15 13H
African American 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 9% 11% 4% 10%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 53 20 26 18 13 11 12D 31 22H
11% 15% 9% 7% 11% 13% 22% 8% 17%

Middle Eastern/ 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 2 2
North African % % * * 1% 1% % * %
Native American/ 33 14C 14 12 6 10 5 19 15H
American Indian 7% 11% % % 5% 13% 9% 5% 11%
White/Caucasian 381 101 216 189 95 64 33 283 97
76% 77% 76% 77% 79% 80% 63% 77% 73%

Other 17 3 7 8 3 4 1 11 6
3% % 2% % 3% % 3% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

26
100%
(J)

22K
83%

17%

™
8%

171LMP
19%

1
1%

3
4%

49
56%

3
3%

74
100%
(L)

56K
76%

1%

178
100%
(™)

o°

o°

*O RW RN 0o
o

10
5%

7

-- Moderate/Severe --- -- Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Mil- Non- Non-
len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
GNC Men Women GNC
34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
2M - - - 3 - - 2 -
7% 1% 3%
2 3 oM 2 13 20 - 3 11 -
0% 7% 19% 14% 7% 12% 7% 13%
2 5M 2 51LM 7 7 1RSU 3 8 2RS
5% 10% 5% 28% 3% 4% 41% 6% 10% 32%
9LMP 12ILMP O 0 11 19 0 TR 15R -
27% 25% 1% 2% 6% 12% 20% 16% 18%
1 1 - - 0 1 - - 2 -
3% 2% * 1% %
5 6 3 1 12 6 - 1 118 3RSU
14% 12% 8% % 6% 4% 3% 13% 45%
156KLO 28K 34 24 11 165S8T 117 1 36 59 2
88%Q 81% 68% 77% 65% 82%5W 2% 39% 80% 72% 38%
O6KLMO - - - 4 7 - 6RV - -
17% 2% 4% 13%

4%

12



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Area = —————-— Gender ----—-—-—
——————————————————— Trans-
Port- Willa- Rest gender/
land mette Of Non-Bin/

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC

Boom-

Income

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (®)] (D) (E) (F) (G)

White Alone 360 137 107B 117 194FG 163 3
2% 65% 80% 75% 79% 66% 38%
POC 140 75C 26 39 51 83E 6E
28% 35% 20% 25% 21% 34% 62%

60
100%
(H)

41
67%

20K
33%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

138
100%
(T)

74
53%

64JK
47%

105
100%
(J)

781
74%

27K
26%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
196 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
167HI 360M -
85%J 100%
29 - 140L
15% 100%

168
100%
(N)

113
67%

550
33%

Party -
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg

122 210

100% 100%
(0) (P)
96N 151
79% 72%
25 59
21% 28%

Education

. Some Coll

<
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
107 126 127
71% 74% 71%
43 44 53
29% 26% 29%

159
100%
(T)

112
70%

47
30%

166
100%
(U)

119
71%

48
29%

174
100%
(V)

129
74%

45
26%

13



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q15:  mmmmmm—mmmoee GAD —————————m—m—mm -

Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se-

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere

Boom-

Moderate/Severe --- -
Mil-
len- Boom-

Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Non- Non-
Bin/ Bin/

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T)

White Alone 360 91 207 185G 90G 56 29 2751 85

2% 69% 73% 75% 75% 70% 55% 75% 64%

POC 140 41 77 61 31 24 24DE 92 48H
28% 31% 27% 25% 25% 30% 45% 25% 36%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

26
100%
(J)

18
70%

8M
30%

89
100%
(K)

47
53%

421M
47%

74
100%
(L)

54K
74%

19M
26%

178 34
100% 100%
(™) (N)
156JKL 22
87%NO 65%
23 12M
13% 35%

50
100%
(0)

27
55%

22M
45%

32
100%
(P)

24
77%

7
23%

18
100%
Q)

11
65%

35%

201 164
100% 100%
(R) (S)
1625V 112

81%W 68%

39 52R
19% 32%

2
100%
(T)

1
39%

1
61%

45
100%
(U)

32
72%

13
28%

82
100%
(V)

50
62%

31R
38%

62%

14



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q6. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?
Area
Port- Willa- Rest
land mette Of

Total Metro

Valley State

Boom-

Total 500 212 132 156
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D)

Less than high 18 9 6 4
school 4% 4% 4% 3%
High school diploma/ 132 54 31 46
GED 26% 26% 23% 30%
Some college/ 170 72 41 57
2-year degree 34% 34% 31% 36%
College degree/ 102 45 33 24
4-year degree 20% 21% 25% 15%
Graduate/ 78 32 21 25
Professional school 16% 15% 16% 16%

(sig=.05)
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

245
100%
(E)

12
5%

48
19%

84
34%

49
20%

53F
22%

245
100%
(F)

7
3%

79E
32%

85
35%

51
21%

24
10%

S5E
57%

1
11%
27%

]

60
100%
(H)

9JK
15%

27JK
44%

18
30%

4
7%

2
4%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

138
100%
(T)

7K
5%

42
31%

38
27%

32H
23%

18
13%

105
100%
(J)

1
1%

23
22%

451
42%

23H
21%

14
13%

196
100%
(K)

1

*

40
20%

69
35%

44H
22%

43H
22%

Race/

Ethnicity

POC

360 140
100% 100%
(L) M)
9 9
3% 7
98 34
27% 24%
126 44
35% 32%
74 29
20% 21%
54 24
15% 17%

168
100%
(N)

3
1%

43
25%

48
28%

420
25%

330
20%

122
100%
(0)

5
4%

39
32%

49N
40%

18
15%

12
10%

NAV/ Education Income
Other/ ———————————-—---m —mmmm o
Not H.S. Some Coll $S50K- $100K
Reg Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
11 18RS - - 5 6 8
5% 12% 3% 3% 4%
50 132RS - - 700V 40V 21
24% 88% 44% 24% 12%
74 - 170QS - 60 61 49
35% 100% 38% 37% 28%
42 - - 102Q0R 18 40T 44T
20% 57% 12% 24% 25%
33 - - 78QR 5 20T 53TU
16% 43% 3% 12% 30%

15



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q6. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Total

Less than high
school

High school diploma/
GED

Some college/
2-year degree

College degree/
4-year degree

Graduate/
Professional school

erate/

Mild vere

Boom-

Moderate/Severe —--— --—
Mil-
len- Boom-

Ql5:  mmmmmmmmm o GAD
Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se-
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+

500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

18 4 9 6 3 4 5DE 9
4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 10% 2%
132 32 67 47 35 30D 19D 82
26% 24% 24% 19% 29% 38% 36% 22%
170 36 114B 84 39 29 18 123
34% 28% 40% 34% 33% 36% 35% 34%
102 30 57 58G 28G 13 2 861
20% 23% 20% 24% 23% 17% 4% 24%
78 29C 37 52F 15 3 8 671
16% 22% 13% 21% 12% 4% 14% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

133
100%
(T)

10H
7%

49H
37%

47
35%

16
12%

11
8%

26 89
100% 100%
(J) (K)
1 6M
4% 6%
14KLM 22
55%P 25%
7 21
28% 23%
2 25N
7% 29%
1 15
6% 17%

74
100%
(L)

1
2%

16
21%

30K
41%

16
22%

10
14%

178
100%
(™)

1
1%

30
17%

65
36%

43
24%

40NO
23%

34 50
100% 100%
(N) (0)
8KLMO 2
23%P 4%
12M 20M
37% 40%
11 17
32% 35%
2 7
6% 14%
1 4

2%

7%

32
100%
(P)

22%

15K
46%

13%

18
100%
(Q)

10LM
56%

4
24%

Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Non- Non-
Bin/ Bin/
Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
3 5 - 8RSV 2 -
2% 3% 18% 2%
37 45 - 11 34R 5RSU
19% 27% 24% 41% 78%
66 57 0 18 28 0
33% 35% 21% 41% 35% 8%
46 39 10V 4 11 1
23% 24% 60% 8% 14% 15%
493V 18 0 4 7 -
24% 11% 20% 10% 8%

16%

16



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e
Q7. Which category best describes
Your best estimate will do.

Port-
land
Total Metro

Total 500 212
100% 100%

(B)

Less than $25,000 65 29
13% 14%

$25,000 to less than 94 30
$50, 000 19% 14%
$50,000 to less than 66 22
$75,000 13% 10%
$75,000 to less than 101 48D
$100,000 20% 22%
$100,000 to less 107 52
than $150,000 21% 25%
$150,000 or more 67 31
13% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns test

Survey: April 25-30, 2023

your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.

Area = ———-——- Gender —------ Age Race/  -—--- Party -————-

———————————— Trans- —————-—-—--——-—-—————-———— Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income

Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmme Other/ ——————————— o

mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S Some Coll $50K- $100K

Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
15 21 25 38 3 11 20 17 17 45 20 18 21 27 34s 248 7 65UV - -
11% 14% 10% 16% 28% 19% 15% 16% 9% 13% 15% 11% 17% 13% 23% 14% 4% 41%
23 41B 35 57E 2 18 23 20 33 67 27 23 21 49N 428 36S 17 94uv. = - -
17% 26% 14% 23% 22% 29% 16% 19% 17% 19% 19% 14% 18% 23% 28% 21% 9% 59%
17 26 35 30 0 9 20 11 26 47 19 23 16 27 22 28 16 - 66TV -
13% 17% 14% 12% 6% 15% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 16% 9% 40%
33D 20 45 51 4 11 26 25 39 72 29 50P 26P 25 24 34 44 - 101TV -
25% 13% 18% 21% 45% 17% 18% 24% 20% 20% 21% 30% 22% 12% 16% 20% 24% 60%
25 30 64F 43 - 6 36HJ 13 52HJ 82 25 33 27 46 16 41Q 500 - - 107TU
19% 19% 26% 17% 10% 26% 12% 27% 23% 18% 20% 23% 22% 11% 24% 28% 62%
19 17 42 25 - 6 14 19 28 47 20 21 9 370 13 8 460R - - 67TU
14% 11% 17% 10% 10% 10% 18% 14% 13% 14% 13% 8% 17% 9% 5% 26% 38%

ed BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q7. Which category best describes your gross household income,
Your best estimate will do.

Q015: = —mmmmmmm— o GAD ----
Direction

——————————— Min- Mod- Se-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Less than $25,000 65 19 35 25 14 11 15D

13% 15% 12% 10% 12% 13% 29%
$25,000 to less than 94 26 50 41 22 19 11

$50, 000 19% 20% 18% 17% 18% 24% 21%
$50,000 to less than 66 21 34 33 14 9 9

$75,000 13% 16% 12% 14% 12% 11% 17%
$75,000 to less than 101 26 65 49 24 19 9

$100,000 20% 20% 23% 20% 20% 24% 17%
$100,000 to less 107 26 70 67FG 31FG 8 2

than $150,000 21% 19% 25% 27% 25% 10% %
$150,000 or more 67 14 30 31 15 15

6
13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 19% 11%

before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.

———————————————— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- —-- Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Mod- Trans/ Trans/
Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
imal/ Se- len- Boom-— len- Boom-— Bin/ Bin/
Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
E 39 26H ™ 8 10 15 5 12KM 6 3 19 20 0 [ 18R 2
11% 20% 25% 9% 14% 8% 14% 24% 20% 15% 9% 12% 20% 13% 22% 31%
64 30 7 12 14 31 11 11 6 2 27 35 1 7 22R 1
17% 23% 25% 13% 19% 17% 33% 22% 19% 13% 14% 22% 39% 16% 27% 15%
48 18 3 12 8 24 6 8 3 1 27 20 - 8 10 0
13% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14% 18% 15% 10% 8% 14% 12% 17% 12% 8%
73 28 5 17 15 36 5 9 10 4 35 37 1 10 15 3
20% 21% 20% 19% 20% 20% 15% 18% 32% 22% 18% 22% 41% 22% 18% 47%
971 10 4 30LNO 12 51INOP 2 6 1 1 61UV 36V - 3 7 -
27% 8% 14% 34%P 16% 29% 7% 11% 3% % 31% 22% % %
46 21 1 10 14 21 4 5 5 7JKM 31 15 - 11s 10 -
13% 16% 6% 11% 19% 12% 13% 9% 16% 37%0 15% 9% 24% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

18



DHM

Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April

25-30,

2023

been bothered by the following problem:

len-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White

I

ncome

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Q8. Over the last two weeks, how often have you
Feeling nervous, anxious or on edge
Area
Port- Willa- Rest
land mette Of

Total Metro Valley State

Total 500 212 132 156
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

0-Not at all 206 80 54 73
41% 38% 41% 46%

1-Several days 164 67 47 50
33% 32% 35% 32%

2-More than half 77 38 20 19
the days 15% 18% 15% 12%

3-Nearly every day 53 27 12 15
11% 13% 9% 9%

Mean 1.0 1.1 0.9 0.8

Median 1 1 1 1

(sig=.05)

245
100%
(E)

128FG
52%

73
30%

32
13%

12
5%

0.7

245
100%
(F)

77
31%

89
36%

39
16%

40E
16%

1.2E

9 60
100% 100%
(G) (H)

1 9
11% 14%

2 19
22% 31%

6EF 19K
62% 32%

0 14K

5% 23%
1.6E 1.6I

K

2 2

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

138
100%
(I)

40
29%

51
37%

24K
17%

23K
16%

J 1.2K

1

105
100%
(J)

38H
36%

37
35%

19K
18%

11K
11%

1.0K

Race/
Ethnicity
Boom-

POC

196 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
119HT 151 55
61%J 42% 39%
56 123 41
29% 34% 29%
15 53 23
7% 15% 17%

6 33 21
3% 9% 15%
0.5 0.9 1.1
- 1 1

168
100%
(N)

64
38%

54
32%

29
17%

21
12%

1.00

Party ------
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
64NP 78
53% 37%
35 74
29% 35%
13 34
11% 16%
9 24
7% 11%
0.7 1.00
- 1

Education
H.S Some Coll
Or <
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
48 69 890
32% 40% 50%
47 53 63
32% 31% 35%
31s 298 16
21% 17% 9%
23S 19 11
16% 11% 6%
1.28 1.0 0.7
1 1 1

159
100%
(T)

57
36%

50
31%

27
17%

25V
16%

1.1v

166
100%
(U)

68
41%

55
33%

25
15%

19
11%

1.0

174
100%
(V)

82
47%

58
34%

25
14%

9
5%

0.8

19



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q8. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the

Feeling nervous, anxious or on edge

Total

0-Not at all

1-Several days

2-More than half
the days

3-Nearly every day

Mean

Median

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere

Mod-
Min- erate/
imal/ Se-

Mild vere

53 367 133
100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1)

2021 4
55% 3

[
o
o

8 1391 25

16% 38% 19%

8D 21 56H

14% 6% 42%

13DE 36DEF 4 49H
68% 1% 37%

1.9DE 2.5DE 0.5 2.1H

3 - 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

following problem:

14MNO 40NOP 30N

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

178
100%
(M)

7NOP 39NOP 37NO 119JKL
44%Q 51%PQ 67%NO

PO

54
31%

5
3%

.4

Moderate/Severe Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -

12580V 770V

16KIM 14JKL 10JKL 10

20JKL 11JKLM 6KLM 2

2.10K 2.1JK 2.1J0K 2.2JK 0.4 1.9RS 2.3RST 1.8RS



DHM
Q9.

Tota

0-No
1-Se
2-Mo

th
3-Ne

Mean

Medi

(sig

Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April

Over the last two weeks, how often have you
Not being able to control or stop worrying

Port- Willa- Rest
land mette Of
Total Metro Valley State

1 500 212 132 156
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

t at all 245 105 66 74
49% 50% 50% 48%

veral days 133 54 37 41
27% 26% 28% 26%

re than half 78 29 22 28
e days 16% 14% 16% 18%
arly every day 44 24 8 13
9% 11% 6% 8%

0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9

an 1 1 1 1

25-30,

2023

been bothered by the following problem:

245
100%
(E)

148FG
60%

55
23%

30
12%

12
5%

0.6

245
100%
(F)

97G
39%

71
29%

45
18%

32E
13%

1.1E

r ————-- Age

Trans—  —=———=—————————————————
gender/ Mil-

Non-Bin/ len-

9 60
100% 100%
(G) (H)

- 5

9%
6EF 18K
67% 30%

3 31IJK
33% 52%

- 6

9%
1.3 1.6IJ
K
1 2

=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

138
100%
(I)

48H
35%

50K
36%

18
13%

22K
16%

1.1K

1

105
100%
(J)

46H
44%

34K
32%

17K
16%

9
8%

0.9K

Boom-

196
100%
(K)

146HI
74%3

31
16%

12
6%

8
4%

0.4

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White

Race/

Ethnicity

POC

360 140
100% 100%
(L) (M)
189M 56
53% 40%
90 43
25% 30%
55 23
15% 16%
25 19
7% 14%
0.8 1.0L
- 1

168
100%
(N)

81
48%

43
26%

25
15%

19
11%

0.9

122
100%
(0)

62
51%

39
32%

12
10%

8
7%

0.7

210
100%
(P)

102
48%

51
24%

410
20%

17
8%

0.9

H.S. Some

150 170
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
52 84Q
34% 49%
41 45
27% 27%
42RS 24
28% 14%
16 17
11% 10%
1.1IRS 0.9S8
1 1

Coll

180
100%
(S)

1100
61%

47
26%

13
7%

11
6%

0.6

Income

$50K- $100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

159
100%
(T)

67
42%

42
26%

27
17%

23V
15%

1.0v

166
100%
(U)

79
47%

49
29%

25
15%

13
8%

0.8

174
100%
(V)

99T
57%

42
24%

25
15%

7
4%

0.7
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following problem:

Minimal/Mild ----- —--—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Mod- Trans/ Trans/
erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
- SNOP 48JNO 46JN 146JKL - - - - 148STU 97TUVW - - - -
20% 54%PQ 63%0P 82%NO T4SVW 59%
Q PO
27 14MNO 37MNQ 25MQ 30 4 13 9 0 44 60RV 2RUV 12 11 4v
20% 54%Q 42% 34% 17% 12% 27% 28% 3% 22% 37% 79% 26% 13% 62%
63H TKLM 4 2 2 24JKL 14KLM 15KLM O9KIM 8 7 0 22RS  39RS 2RS
47% 26% 4% 2% 1% 72%MO 29% 47% 52% 4% 4% 21% 49% 47% 38%
44H - - 1 - 6KLM 22JKIM 8JKLM 8JKLM 1 - - 11RS 32RS -
33% 1% 17% 44%N  25% 45% * 26% 40%
2.1H 1.1KL 0.5M 0.4M 0.2 2.1JK 2.2JK 2.0JK 2.4JK 0.3 0.5R 1.2RS 2.0RS 2.3RST 1.4RS
M M M M M W
2 1 - - - 2 2 2 2 - - 1 2 2 1

Q9. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the
Not being able to control or stop worrying
Ql5: —mmmmmmmm GAD
Direction

——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
0-Not at all 245 66 145 220EFG 25FG - - 2451
49% 50% 51% 89% 21% 67%

1-Several days 133 33 81 26G 80DFG 27DG - 106
27% 25% 29% 11% 6% 33% 29%

2-More than half 78 25C 28 - 15D 42DE 21DE 15
the days 16% 19% 10% 13% 52% 40% 4%
3-Nearly every day 44 9 29 - 1 12DE  32DEF 1
9% 7% 10% 1% 15% 60% *

Mean 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.1 0.9D 1.8DE 2.6DE 0.4

F
Median 1 1 - - 1 2 3 -
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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010. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problem:
Worrying too much about different things

Area = —===== Gender ----—-—- Age Race/  -—--- Party ------
——————————————————— Trans-  ----—----—----—----—--—--—-  [Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  —mmmmm————e Other/ ———=——=————--—---m —mmmm——
land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-— Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
0-Not at all 191 73 56 62 122FG 70 - 7 35 35H 115HI 148 43 58 52 81 36 650 90QR 54 56 82TU
38% 35% 42% 40% 50% 28% 12% 25% 33% 59%J 41% 31% 34% 43% 39% 24% 38% 50% 34% 34% 47%
1-Several days 163 76 40 46 71 89 2 17 45 37 64 120 43 53 47 63 51 58 54 48 60 54
33% 36% 30% 30% 29% 36% 27% 29% 32% 35% 33% 33% 31% 31% 39% 30% 34% 34% 30% 30% 36% 31%
2-More than half 96 36 28 32 41 50 5E 24K 36K 25K 11 68 27 390 11 460 33 33 30 33 33 29
the days 19% 17% 21% 21% 17% 20% 51% 40% 26% 24% 5% 19% 19% 23% 9% 22% 22% 19% 16% 21% 20% 17%
3-Nearly every day 50 26 9 15 11 37E 2E 12K 23K 9 7 24 26L 19 12 20 30RS 14 7 24v 17 9
10% 12% 7% 10% 5% 15% 22% 20% 17% 8% 3% 7% 19% 11% 10% 9% 20% 8% 4% 15% 10% 5%
Mean 1.0 1.1 0.9 1.0 0.8 .2E 2.0E 1.7JK 1.3K 1.1K 0.5 0.9 1.3L 1.10 0.9 1.0 1.4RS 1.0 0.7 1.2v 1.1v 0.8
Median 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q10. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problem:
Worrying too much about different things

Q15: = mmmmmmm e GAD ——==———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- —--—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere 1imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
0-Not at all 191 49 111 180EFG 12FG - - 1911 - 7NOP 35NOP 35NO 115JKL - - - - 122STU 70UV - - - -
38% 37% 39% 73% 10% 52% 27% 39%Q 47%PQ 64%NO 61%VIW 42%
PO
1-Several days 163 43 101 63G 86DFG 13G - 1491 13 13NOP 41NOP 34NOP 610P 4 4 2 3 65UV  82RUVW 2RUVW 6 7 -
33% 33% 36% 26% 72% 17% 41% 10% 48% 46% 46% 34% 13% 7% 8% 15% 32% 50% 100% 13% 9%
2-More than half 96 29 42 3 21D 54DEG 17D 25 71H 6M 12M 5M 2 19JKL 23KLM 21JKLM 8KIM 13 12 - 29RST 38RS 5RS
the days 19% 22% 15% 1% 18% 67% 33% 7% 53% 21% 14% 6% 1% 54%M 47% 65% 48% 6% 7% 64% 46% 69%
3-Nearly every day 50 11 30 - 1 13DE 36DEF 1 49H M 0 - - 11JKL 23JKLM 9JKILM 7JKLM 1 0 - 11RS 36RS 2RS
10% 8% 11% 1% 17% 67% * 37% 4% * 32%M  46% 27% 37% * * 24% 45% 31%
Mean 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.3 1.1D 2.0DE 2.7DE 0.6 2.3H 1.0LM 0.8M 0.6M 0.4 2.2JK 2.4JK 2.2JK 2.2JK 0.5 0.7R 1.0 2.1RS 2.4RST 2.3RST
F M M M M T
Median 1 1 1 - 1 2 3 - 2 1 1 1 - 2 2 2 2 - 1 1 2 2 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Ql1l. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problem:

Trouble relaxing

168
100%
(N)

71
42%

53
31%

24
14%

20
12%

1.0
1

122
100%
(0)

59
49%

36
30%

15
12%

11
9%

0.8
1

210
100%
(P)

76
36%

59
28%

490
23%

26
12%

1.10
1

H.S.

Some

150 170
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
41 68
28% 40%
42 52
28% 31%
40s 33s
27% 19%
26S 17
17% 10%
1.3RS 1.0S
1 1

180
100%
(S)

970R
54%

53
30%

15
8%

14
8%

0.7

Income
$50K-

159 166
100% 100%
(T) (U)
55 68
34% 41%
48 55
30% 33%
34 23
22% 14%
22 22
14% 13%
1.1v. 1.0
1 1

Coll
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K

32
18%

13
8%

0.9
1

Area = —————- Gender —---———- Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans-  ----—----—----—----—--—--—-  [Ethnicity
Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmmee———e—
land mette Non-Bin/ len- Boom-—
Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
0-Not at all 207 81 59 66 120F 86 1 8 36 37H 126HI 157 49
41% 38% 45% 43% 49% 35% 11% 13% 26% 35% 65%J 44% 35%
1-Several days 148 70 40 38 69 76 3 19 43 33 52 105 43
30% 33% 30% 24% 28% 31% 28% 32% 31% 31% 27% 29% 31%
2-More than half 89 34 24 30 41 43 4 22K 32K 24K 11 67 22
the days 18% 16% 18% 19% 17% 18% 45% 36% 23% 22% 6% 18% 16%
3-Nearly every day 57 26 9 21 15 40E 1 11K 27K 12K 6 32 25L
11% 12% 7% 14% 6% 16% 16% 19% 20% 12% 3% 9% 18%
Mean 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.8 1.2E 1.7E 1.6JK 1.4K 1.1K 0.5 0.9 1.2L
Median 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 - 1 1
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Ql1l. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problem:
Trouble relaxing

Total

0-Not at all

1-Several days

2-More than half
the days

3-Nearly every day

Mean

Median

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere
Track 0-4

246
100%
(D)

185EFG 18G

75%
57G
23%

5
2%

0.3

o

13NOP 38MOP 270
3

1.8DE 2.7DE 0.6

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

178
100%
(M)

36NOP 34NO 125JKL
46%PQ 70%NO

PO

490
28%

W e
o

Moderate/Severe Minimal Mild --

118UvW 84UVW

o

o

o°

20KLM 12KIM

. N
N oo O [ee )

o

24JKL 11JKLM 5KLM

o 7

oe°

2.1J0K 2.4JK 2.0JK 2.0JK 0.5

-Moderate/Severe -

Trans/
Non-
Bin/

Men Women GNC

45 82 7
100% 100% 100%
(U) (V) (W)
1 2 -
3% 3%
5 14 2
11% 17% 32%

28RSV 28RS 4RS
62% 34% 53%

11RS 38RS 1
24% 46% 15%

2.1RS 2.2RST 1.8RS

T
2 2 2
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Ql2. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problem:

Being so restless it is hard to sit still

Area = ——-——-— Gender ----—-—-
——————————————————— Trans- ST T
Port- Willa- Rest gender/
land mette Of Non-Bin/

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC

Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

0-Not at all 290 126 76 89 154 132 5
58% 60% 57% 57% 63% 54% 50%

1-Several days 113 49 32 33 55 57 1
23% 23% 24% 21% 23% 23% 11%
2-More than half 48 14 18 17 22 26 0
the days 10% 7% 13% 11% 9% 10% 6%
3-Nearly every day 48 22 7 18 14 31E 3E
10% 11% 5% 12% 6% 13% 34%
Mean 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.6 0.8E 1.2
Median - - - - - - -
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

len-

60
100%
(H)

14
23%

14
23%

20IJK
33%

13JK
21%

138
100%
(I)

67H
49%

37K
27%

10
7%

240K
18%

Boom-

105
100%
(J)

59H
56%

32K
30%

7
7%

8K
7%

1.5IJ 0.9K 0.7K
K

2

1

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White

Race/

Ethnicity

POC

196 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
151HT 203 87
77%J  56% 62%
31 95M 19
16% 26% 13%
11 32 16
6% 9% 11%

3 30 18
2% 8% 13%
0.3 0.7 0.8

168
100%
(N)

103
61%

28
17%

220
13%

15
9%

0.7

122
100%
(0)

72
59%

34N
28%

7
5%

o°

9
8
0.6

210
100%
(P)

116
55%

51
24%

20
10%

23
11%

0.8

H.S.

150
100%
(Q)

76
50%

25
17%

23R
15%

265
18%

1.0s

Some

170
100%
(R)

90
53%

540Qs
32%

11
7%

158
9%

0.7s

Coll

180
100%
(S)

1250R
69%

35
19%

14
8%

6
3%

0.5

Income

$50K- $100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

159 166
100% 100%
(T) (U)
73 102T
46% 61%
47v 34
29% 21%
17 12
11% 7%
22v 18
14% 11%
0.9U0V 0.7
1 -

174
100%
(V)

115T
66%

32
18%

20
11%

8
4%

0.5
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Ql2. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problem:
Being so restless it is hard to sit still

Minimal Mild --
Trans/
Non-
Bin/

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100%
(T) (U) (V) (W)
10V 2 10 3U
61% 4% 12% 47%
1 13 20 -
39% 29% 25%
- 16RS 22RS 0
36% 27% 8%
- 14RS 29RS 3RS
31% 36% 46%
0.4 1.9RS 1.9RST 1.5RS

T
2 2 2

Q15:  —mmmmmmm——————- GAD ——————————————m— ——— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- --
Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere 1imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom-
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
0-Not at all 290 74 172 227EFG 48FG 12 2 2761 15 13NOP 62NOP 56JN 145JNO 1 5 2 6N 1520V 122UV
58% 56% 60% 92% 40% 16% 4% 75% 11% 48% 70%Q 76%0P 81%PQ 4% 10% 8% 32% 76% 75%
Q
1-Several days 113 26 70 18 62DG  29DG 5 80 33 8 25 17 30 6 12 15LMNQ 1 43 37
23% 19% 25% 7% 51% 36% 9% 22% 25% 31% 28% 23% 17% 16% 24% 46% 8% 21% 22%
2-More than half 48 22C 14 1 9D 24DE 15DE 9 39H 4KIM 1 0 4 16JKLM 9KLM 7KLM 8KLM 6 3
the days 10% 17% 5% * 7% 31% 27% 3% 29% 15% 2% 1% 2% 47%0 17% 21% 43% 3% 2%
3-Nearly every day 48 10 28 - 2 14DE 32DEF 2 46H 2M - - - 11JKL 24JKLM 8KLM 3KLM - 2
10% 8% 10% 1% 18% 60% * 35% 6% 33%M  49% 25% 17% 1%
Mean 0.7 0.8 0.6 0.1 0.7D 1.5DE 2.4DE 0.3 1.9H O0.8KL 0.3 0.2 0.2 2.1JK 2.0JK 1.6JK 1.4KL 0.3 0.3
F M M M M M
Median - - - - 1 1 3 - 2 1 - - - 2 2 1 2 - -
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q13. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problem:
Becoming easily annoyed or irritable

Port-
land
Total Metro

Total 500 212
100% 100%

(B)

0-Not at all 211 81
42% 38%

1-Several days 177 77
35% 36%

2-More than half 66 31
the days 13% 15%

3-Nearly every day 46 23
9% 11%

Mean 0.9 1.0

Median 1 1

(sig=.05)

132
100%
(€)

59
45%

51
38%

14
11%

8
6%

0.8
1

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

156
100%
(D)

71
45%

49
31%

21
13%

15
10%

0.9
1

245
100%
(E)

123F
50%

88
36%

21
9%

14
6%

0.7

Gender —---———- Age Race/
Trans—  ——————————————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  —mmmmm————e
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

87 1 9 33 38H 131HI 160 51
35% 16% 15% 24% 37% 67%J 44% 37%
88 1 23 56K 45K 53 139M 38
36% 16% 38% 40% 43% 27% 39% 27%
42E 3 17K 28K 14K 6 35 31L
17% 28% 28% 21% 14% 3% 10% 22%
29E 4EF 12K 21K 8 5 26 20L
12% 39% 20% 15% 7% 3% 7% 14%
1.1E 1.9EF 1.5JK 1.3JK 0.9K 0.4 0.8 1.1L
1 2 1 1 1 - 1 1

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

168
100%
(N)

69
41%

61
36%

18
11%

20
12%

0.9
1

Party ------
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
65NP 77
53% 37%
37 79
30% 38%
10 380
8% 18%
10 16
8% 8%
0.7 1.00
- 1

3%
0.6

Education Income
. Some Coll $50K-
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
150 170 180 159 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
46 70 95QR 55 69
31% 41% 53% 34% 42%
54 58 64 54 55
36% 34% 36% 34% 33%
268 298 11 29v 22
17% 17% 6% 18% 13%
248 13 10 21V 21V
16% 8% 5% 13% 12%
1.2RS 0.9 0.6 1.1v 1.0V
1 1 - 1 1
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Q13. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problem:

Becoming easily annoyed or irritable

Total

0-Not at all

1-Several days

2-More than half
the days

3-Nearly every day

Mean

Median

Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Q15:  mmmmm——mmmmm— o GAD ———————————————— -
Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere 1imal/ Se-
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere
500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
211 55 128 184EFG 24FG 4 - 2071 4
42% 42% 45% 75% 20% 5% 57% 3%
177 42 99 54 74DG  40DG 9 128 49
35% 32% 35% 22% 61% 50% 17% 35% 37%
66 20 32 9 18D 28DE 11D 26 39H
13% 15% 11% 4% 15% 35% 21% 7% 30%
46 14 24 - 5D 8D 33DEF 5 41H
9% 11% 9% 4% 10% 62% 1% 31%
0.9 0.9 0.8 0.3 1.0D 1.5DE 2.4DE 0.5 1.9H
F
1 1 1 - 1 1 3 - 2

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

9NOP 29NOP 38KN 131JKL
52%0P 74%NO

26 89
100% 100%
(J) (K)
33%Q 33%Q
11 42M
42% 48%
5IM 16LM
19% 18%
1 1
5% 1%

74
100%
(L)

0

33M
45%

1
1%

1
2%

1.0LM 0.91M 0.5M

1
1

78
00%

(M)

0.

PO

41
23%

4
2%

oe°

1
1
3

Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Mil- Non- Non-
len- Boom-— Bin/ Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
- 4 - - 1210VW 85UVW 1uv 2 2 -
7% 60% 52% 61% 4% 2%
12 14 12 12MO 67 61 0 21 27 1
34% 28% 37% 66% 33% 37% 21% 47% 33% 15%
12IM 12IM 13KIM 2 10 16 - 11RS 26RS 3R
35% 25% 42% 11% 5% 10% 24% 32% 38%
10JKL 20JKLM 6KLM 4KLM 3 2 ORS 11RS 26RS 3RS
31%M  40% 20% 23% 1% 1% 18% 25% 32% 47%
2.0JK 2.0JK 1.8JK 1.6KL 0.5 0.6 0.8 1.7RS 1.9RST 2.3RS
M M M M
2 2 2 1 - - - 1 2 2
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Ql4. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problem:
Feeling afraid, as if something awful might happen

168
100%
(N)

92
55%

49
29%

15
9%

12
7%

0.7

122
100%
(0)

81
66%

27
23%

4
4%

o°

9
7
0.5

210
100%
(P)

117
56%

49
23%

280
13%

17
8%

0.7

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

174
100%
(V)

11e6T
66%

40
23%

11
6%

7
4%

0.5

Area = —————- Gender —---———- Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans-  ----—----—----—----—--—--—-  [Ethnicity
Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmmee———e—
land mette Non-Bin/ len- Boom-—

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC

Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)

0-Not at all 290 118 79 93 169FG 119 2 16 54 64HI 155HI 218 72
58% 56% 59% 60% 69% 48% 21% 27% 39% 60% 79%J  60% 51%

1-Several days 125 60 32 34 50 12E 3 19K 49K 27K 30 92 33
25% 28% 24% 22% 20% 29% 39% 32% 35% 26% 15% 26% 23%

2-More than half 47 16 15 17 19 26 1 17IJK 16K 10K 4 29 18
the days 9% 7% 11% 11% 8% 11% 17% 28% 11% 10% 2% 8% 13%
3-Nearly every day 39 18 8 13 8 29E 2E 8K 19JK 4 7 21 17L
8% 9% 6% 8% 3% 12% 23% 14% 14% 4% 3% 6% 12%
Mean 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.5 0.9E 1.4E 1.3JK 1.00K 0.6K 0.3 0.6 0.9L
Median - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
67 1010 1229Q
44% 59% 68%
47 37 42
31% 22% 23%
208 19s 8
13% 11% %
17s8 14 8
11% 8% 4%
0.9 0.78 0.5
1 - -

159 166
100% 100%
(T) (U)
73 101T
46% 61%
49 36
31% 21%
18 17
12% 10%
19v 12
12% 7%
0.9U0V 0.6
1 -
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Ql4. Over the last two weeks, how often have you been bothered by the following problem:
Feeling afraid, as if something awful might happen

Total

0-Not at all

1-Several days

2-More than half
the days

3-Nearly every day

Mean

Median

Boom-

- Mode

Mi
le

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Q15:  mmmmm——mmmmm— o GAD ————————mm—————— oo
Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere 1imal/ Se-
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere
500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
290 76 175 228EFG 46FG 15G 1 2741 15
58% 57% 62% 93% 38% 18% 1% 75% 12%
125 32 68 18 66DG  31DG 9D 84 41
25% 25% 24% 7% 55% 39% 17% 23% 31%
47 15 19 - 8D 24DE  15DE 8 39H
9% 11% 7% 7% 30% 28% 2% 29%
39 9 23 - - 10DE 29DEF - 39H
8% 7% 8% 12% 54% 29%
0.7 0.7 0.6 0.1 0.7D 1.4DE 2.3DE 0.3 1.8H
F
- - - - 1 1 3 - 2

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

26 89 74 178
100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M)

16NOP 5INOP 55NO 152JKN
60%Q 58%Q 75%PQ 85%0P

Q

10M 32M 18 24
37% 36% 25% 14%
1 5 - 2
2% 6% 1%
0.4M 0.5IM 0.2 0.2

34
100%
(N)

1

2%

9
27%

16JKL
47%MO

8JKL
245M

1.9JK
LMP

2

rate/Severe —-—— -- Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
1- Non-
n- Boom- Bin/
Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
3 8NO 4 16150 111U0VW 20VW 8 8 -
6% 26% 20% 80%VIW 68% 79% 17% 9%
17M 9 5 37 47 0 12 25 3
34% 28% 30% 19% 28% 21 27% 31% 45%
10KLM 10JKLM 2LM 2 6 - 17RS 20RS 1R
21% 32% 11% 1% 4% 38% 24% 23%
19JKIM 4KIM 7JKLM - - - 8RS 29RS 2RS
39%Pp 14% 38% 17% 35% 32%
1.90K 1.3JK 1.7JK 0.2 4R .2 1.6RS 1.9RST 1.9RS
LMP M M T
2 1 1 - - - 2 2 2
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Q15. All in all, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or are things off on the wrong track?

Area  —===== Gender ----—-—-— Age Race/  --——- Party ------

——————————————————— Trans-  -—---—----——-—--——---——-———-  [Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  —memmm—e—ee Other/ ———————————-—---m —mmmm o
land mette Of Non-Bin/ len-— Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (1) (™) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Right direction 132 51 40 41 70 58 3 261JK 33 26 47 91 41 830p 10 390 36 36 60R 45 47 40
26% 24% 30%  26%  29%  24% 39%  43%  24%  24%  24%  25%  29%  49% 8% 19%  24%  21%  33% 28% 28% 23
Wrong track 284 125 67 92 132 149 3 19 79H  62H 124H 207 77 63  102NP 119N 76 1140 94 85 99 100
57% 59% 51%  59% 54%  61% 28% 31% 57% 59% 63% 57% 55% 37%  84% 56% 51% 67% 52% 53% 60% 57
Don't know 84 35 26 23 43 38 3 16K 26 18 24 62 22 22 9 52NO 38R 19 27 29 20 35
17% 17% 20%  15% 17%  15% 33%  26% 19% 17% 12% 17% 16%  13% 8% 25%  25% 11% 15% 18% 12% 20

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q15. All in all, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction or are things off on the wrong track?

Q15: = —mmmmmm—m—————— GAD —===——===———————— - Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- -
Direction Mod-

——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom-

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Right direction 132 132C - 62 35 22 13 97 35 90 290 16 430 17IMO 4 100 4
26% 100% 25% 29% 28% 24% 26% 26% 33% 32% 22% 24% 50% 9% 30% 22%

Wrong track 284 - 284B 146 71 36 31 218 67 13N 44N 44N 116KN 6 35N 18N 8
57% 100% 59% 59% 44% 58% 59% 50% 49% 50% 60% 65% 16% 71% 56% 46%
Don't know 84 - - 38 15 22DE 9 52 32H 5 16 14 19 11M 10 4 6M
17% 15% 12% 28% 17% 14% 24% 17% 18% 18% 10% 33% 21% 14% 32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

- Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Non- Non-
Bin/ Bin/
Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
58 38 1 12 21 3
29% 23% 40% 26% 25% 38%
112 105 0 20 44 2
56% 64% 18% 44% 54% 32%
30 21 1 138 17 2
15% 13% 41% 29% 20% 30%
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Ql6. Impression of the following:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Port-
land

Total Metro

500
100%

421
84%

188
38%

233
47%

36
7%

29
6%

7
1%

44
9%

212
100%
(B)

184
87%

86
41%

98
46%

11
5%

10
5%

2
1%

16
8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Survey: April

Oregon Health

Willa- Rest
mette Of
Valley State

132 156
100% 100%
(®)] (D)
107 130
81% 83%
49 52
37% 33%
57 78
43% 50%
13 11
10% 7%
10 9
8% 6%
3 2
2% 1%
12 15
9% 10%

25-30,

& Science University

245
100%
(E)

218F
89%

99
40%

119
48%

15
6%

12

)
]

1%

13
5%

2023

1%

30E
12%

(OHSU)

60
100%
(H)

54
89%

21
35%

32
54%

o° o o©

aw N = =W oW

o

138
100%
(T)
111
81%

52
38%

59
43%

12
9%

12
9%

15
11%

105
100%
(J)

88
83%

42
39%

46
44%

7
7%

4
4%

3
3%

10
10%

Boom-

196
100%
(K)

168
86%

72
37%

95
49%

13
7%

10
5%

3
1%

15
8%

Race/

Ethnicity

POC

360 140
100% 100%
(L) M)
301 120
84% 85%
135 53
37% 38%
166 66
46% 47%
28 8
8% 6%
25 5
7% 3%

3 4
1% 3%
31 12

9%

9%

168
100%
(N)

150
89%

810P
48%

69
41%

10
6%

10
6%

1
1%

8
5%

122
100%
(0)

99
82%

39
32%

60
49%

o o°

NN &1 U1l

o°

210
100%
(P)

171
82%

68
32%

104
49%

19
9%

15
7%

4
2%

20
10%

H.S.

150
100%
Q)

117
78%

51
34%

66
445
9

6%

7
5%

1
1%

258
16%

Some

170
100%
(R)

140
82%

59
35%

80
47%

16
10%

11
6%

55
3%

14s
8%

Coll

Income

$50K- $100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

180 159
100% 100%
(s) (T)
1640QR 131
91% 82%
77 55
43% 35%
86 76
48% 48%
11 12
6% 8%
11 9
6% 5%

- 3
2%

5 16
3% 10%

166
100%
(U)

144
87%

65
39%

79
48%

11
7%

11
6%

0

*

11
7%

174
100%
(V)

145
83%

67
39%

78
45%

13
7%

10
6%

3
2%

17
9%

35
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Ql6. Impression of the following: Oregon Health & Science University

Mod-

Se-

Min-
imal/ Se-
Mild vere

(OHSU)

erate/

Boom-

Moderate/Severe —--— --
Mil-
len- Boom-

Trans/

-Moderate/Severe -

Trans/

Q15: = —mmmmmmmmm o
Direction
——————————— Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9
Total 500 132 284 246 121
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E)
Total positive 421 124C 225 214F 101
84% 94% 79% 87% 83%
Very positive 188 76C 73 105 39
38% 58% 26% 42% 32%
Somewhat positive 233 48 153B 110 62
47% 36% 54% 45% 51%
Total negative 36 6 26 12 9
7% 4% 9% 5% 8%
Somewhat negative 29 4 21 9 8
6% 3% % 4% 7%
Very negative 7 1 5 3 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know 44 2 33B 20 11
9% 2% 12% 8% 9%

10-14 15+

80 53
100% 100%
(F) (G)
59 47
73% 88%
25 19
32% 36%
33 28
41% 52%
10 4
12% 8%
10D 2
12% 4%
- 2
5%

11 2
14% 3%

367
100%
(H)

315
86%

143
39%

172
47%

21
6%

17
5%

4
1%

30
8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

133
100%
(T)

106
79%

44
33%

61
46%

14
11%

12
9%

2
2%

13
10%

26
100%
(J)

24Q
91%

6
24%

18K
67%

89
100%
(K)

70
79%

36
41%

34
38%
7

8%

7
8%

11
13%

74
100%
(L)

62Q
85%

31
42%

32
43%

oe°

oo

ooy NN W

o°

178
100%
(™)

1580
89%

70
39%

89
50%

10
5%
7
4%

3
1%

10
6%

34
100%
(N)

30Q
88%

15
44%

15
44%

1

o° o

N Wk ~w ow

o

50
100%
(0)

41
83%

16
33%

25
50%
5
10%

5
10%

~J

o

32
100%
(P)

25
80%

11
34%

14
46%

oe°

oo

Wb N W

18
100%
Q)

9
53%

3
14%
7
38%

4
20%

4M
20%

SMN
27%

201 164
100% 100%
(R) (S)
184ST 129
925UV 79%
78 65
39% 39%
107SU 65
53% 40%
8 13
4% 8%
6 11

% 7%

3

2 2
1% 1%
8

4

21R
% 13%

59%
40%

0
18%

1R
41%

45
100%
(U)

33
74%

21
46%

12
28%

TR
15%

6R
13%

1
2%

5
11%

82
100%
(V)

66
80%

21
25%

450
55%

o

o°

[@Xeo) NN ~ o

o
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Q17. Impression of the following:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Survey: April

Oregon Public

Willa- Rest

Port-
land

Total Metro

500
100%

331
66%

154
31%

177
35%

73
15%

44
9%

29
6%

96
19%

212
100%
(B)

142
67%

72
34%

70
33%

29
14%

21
10%

8
4%

41
19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

mette

Valley State

132
100%
(®)]

84
63%

41
31%

43
32%

18
13%

6
5%

12
9%

31
23%

156
100%
(D)

105
67%

41
26%

64
41%

26
17%

17
11%

10
6%

25
16%

25-30,

Broadcasting

245
100%
(E)

163
66%

82
34%

81
33%

46F
19%

23
10%

23F
9%

36
15%

2023

245
100%
(F)

160
65%

68
28%

92
38%

26
11%

20
8%

6
3%

59E
24%

(OPB)

60
100%
(H)

31
51%

11
18%

20
33%
7
12%
4

<

]

6%

23JK
37%

138
100%
(T)

83
60%

39
28%

44
32%

19
14%

18
13%

1
1%

36JK
26%

105
100%
(J)

81H
TT7%

33
32%

48
45%

10
10%

4
4%

6
5%

14
14%

Boom-

196
100%
(K)

I 136H
69%

71H
36%

66
33%

37
19%

18
9%

191
9%

23
12%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) M)
243 88
68% 63%
106 48
29% 34%
137 40
38% 29%
51 21
14% 15%
26 18
7% 13%
25 4
7% 3%
65 31
18% 22%

168
100%
(N)

1320p
79%

780P
46%

54
32%

11
6%
8
5%

2
1%

25
15%

122
100%
(0)

67
55%

21
17%

47
38%

27N
22%

14
11%

14N
11%

27
22%

210
100%
(P)

131
63%

55
26%

76
36%

35N
17%

21
10%

13N
6%

44
21%

H.S. Some
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

150
100%
Q)

87
58%

34
23%

53
35%

17
11%

11
7%

5
4%

46RS
31%

170
100%
(R)

110
65%

48
28%

62
36%

31
18%

14
8%

17s
10%

29
17%

Coll

180
100%
(S)

134Q
74%

72QR
40%

62
35%

25
14%

19
10%

6
4%

21
12%

Income

$50K- $100K

159
100%
(T)

105
66%

43
27%

62
39%

21
13%

16
10%

5
3%

33
21%

166
100%
(U)

112
67%

51
31%

61
37%

29
17%

16
10%

13
8%

26
15%

174
100%
(V)

114
66%

60
34%

54
31%

22
13%

11
6%

11
6%

38
22%

37



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q17. Impression of the following: Oregon Public Broadcasting (OPB)
Q15: mmmmmmm—mmmm— o GAD ——===——————————— -
Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se-
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Total positive 331 114C 159 165 80 50 36 245 86
66% 86% 56% 67% 66% 63% 68% 67% 65%
Very positive 154 72C 53 85 32 23 14 117 37
31% 55% 19% 35% 27% 28% 26% 32% 27%
Somewhat positive 177 42 105 79 48 27 22 127 50
35% 32% 37% 32% 40% 34% 42% 35% 37%
Total negative 73 6 62B 37 24 8 4 61 11
15% 5% 22% 15% 20% 10% 7% 17% 8%
Somewhat negative 44 5 35B 24 14 4 2 38 6
9% 4% 12% 10% 12% 5% 4% 10% 4%
Very negative 29 1 27B 14 10 4 1 24 5
6% 1% 9% 6% 8% 5% 3% 6% 4%
Don't know 96 12 64B 44 16 22E 13 60 36H
19% 9% 22% 18% 13% 28% 25% 16% 27%

(sig=.05)

Boom-

Moderate/Severe --- -
Mil-
len- Boom-

Trans/

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

26
100%
(J)
15
55%
5
20%
9
35%

6
21%

4
14%

2K
7%

6
24%

89
100%
(K)

51
57%

27
30%

24
27%

14
15%

14L
15%

24M
28%

74 178
100% 100%
(L) (™)
56KN 123

77% 69%
23 62

32% 35%

33K 61

45% 34%

6 37L
8% 20%
3 18

4% 10%
3 19K
4% 10%

11 18
15% 10%

34
100%
(N)

16
48%

6
17%

10
31%

1
4%

4%

16LMP
48%

50
100%
(0)

33
66%

13
25%

20
41%

5
11%

4
8%

1
3%

11M
23%

32
100%
(P)

25
77%

10
32%

14
46%
4
13%

2

6%
2K
8%

3
9%

18
100%
Q)

13
72%

8
46%
5
26%

201
100%
(R)

137
68%

73
36%

64
32%

41v
21%

22
11%

20s
10%

22
11%

164
100%
(S)

106
65%

44
27%

62
38%

20
12%

16
10%

4
2%

38R
23%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
45 82 7
100% 100% 100%
(U) (V) (W)
26 54 7
58% 66% 100%
9 24 3
21% 29% 53%
17 30 3
37% 37% 47%
5 6 -
11% 8%
2 4 -
4% 5%
3 2 -
7% 3%
14R 22R -
32% 26%

38



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e

Q18. Impression of the following:

Port-
land
Total Metro

Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Pacific Power

Area = —————-— Gender ----—-—-—
———————————— Trans-
Willa- Rest gender/
mette Of Non-Bin/

Valley State

Boom-

Income

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212
100% 100%

(B)

Total positive 258 93
52% 44%

Very positive 63 22
13% 10%

Somewhat positive 195 71
39% 34%

Total negative 92 40
18% 19%

Somewhat negative 80 34
16% 16%

Very negative 13 6
3% 3%
Don't know 150 79D
30% 37%

(sig=.05)

132 156 245 245 9
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(®)] (D) (E) (F) (G)
61 105BC 138 115 5
46% 67% 56% 47% 55%
9 32BC 37 24 2
7% 21% 15% 10% 22%
52 72B 101 91 3
39% 46% 41% 37% 33%
26 26 54 37 1
20% 17% 22% 15% 10%
25 20 46 32 1
19% 13% 19% 13% 10%
1 6 8 5 -
1% 4% 3% 2%
46D 25 53 94E 3
35% 16% 21% 38% 34%

60
100%
(H)

29
49%

9
14%

21
35%

13
22%

13
22%

18
29%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

138
100%
(T)

74
54%

17
13%

56
41%

22
16%

16
11%

7
5%

42
30%

105
100%
(J)

52
49%

16
15%

36
34%

20
19%

18
17%

2
1%

34
32%

196
100%
(K)

103
52%

21
11%

81
42%

36
19%

32
16%

4
2%

57
29%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) M)
183 75
51% 53%
41 22
11% 16%
142 53
39% 38%
66 26
18% 19%
56 24
16% 17%
10 3
3% 2%
111 39
31% 28%

168
100%
(N)

84
50%

22
13%

61
36%

27
16%

23
14%

4
3%

570
34%

Party -—-———-
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
7TNP 98
63% 47%
28NP 13
23% 6%
49 85
40% 40%
20 45
16% 22%
17 39
14% 19%
2 6
2% 3%
25 67
21% 32%

Education
H.S Some Coll
Or <

150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
71 80 107R
47% 47% 59%
27 18 18
18% 11% 10%
44 62 89QR
30% 36% 49%
21 40 31
14% 24% 17%
16 37Q 27
11% 21% 15%

5 4 4

3% 2% 2%
58S 50 42
39% 29% 23%

159
100%
(T)

69
44%

23
15%

46
29%

33
21%

30
19%

4
2%

56
35%

166
100%
(U)

94T
57%

21
12%

74T
445

22
13%

20
12%

2
1%

50
30%

174
100%
(V)

94
54%

19
11%

75T
43%

37
21%

30
17%

7
4%

43
25%

39
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018. Impression of the following: Pacific Power

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Q15:  mmmmmm—mmmoee GAD —————————m—m—mm -

Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se-

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere

Boom-

-Moderate/Severe -

Trans/

500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T)

258 71 149 139G 62 37 21 200 58
52% 54% 52% 56% 51% 47% 39% 55% 44%

63 23 32 31 13 12 7 45 18
13% 18% 11% 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 14%

195 48 117 107G 48 26 14 1561 39
39% 36% 41% 44% 40% 32% 26% 42% 30%

92 22 56 41 27 14 11 68 24
18% 17% 20% 16% 23% 17% 20% 19% 18%
80 20 50 37 24 10 9 61 18
16% 15% 18% 15% 20% 12% 16% 17% 14%
13 2 6 4 3 4 2 7 6
3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5%
150 38 79 67 32 29 22 99 51H

30% 29% 28% 27% 26% 36% 41% 27% 38%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

26
100%
(J)
12
47%
5
20%
7
27%
7
28%

7
28%

89
100%
(K)

52
59%

9
10%

440
49%

11
13%

9
11%

2
2%

25
28%

74
100%
(L)

38
51%

10
13%

28
38%

14
19%

12
17%

2
2%

22
30%

178
100%
(™)

98
55%

21
12%

77
43%

35
20%

32
18%

3
2%

45
25%

-- Moderate/Severe --- -- Minimal Mild --
Trans/
Mil- Non-
len- Boom- Bin/
Men Women GNC
34 50 32 18 201 164 2
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
17 22 14 5 120V 79 1
50% 44% 45% 27% 60% 48% 41%
3 9 6 1 27 18 -
10% 18% 18% 3% 13% 11%

14 13 8 4 93U 61U 1
41% 26% 27% 24% 46% 37% 41%
6 11 6 1 40 27 0
18% 23% 19% 6% 20% 17% 18%
6 6 6 - 37 24 0
18% 13% 19% 18% 15% 18%
- 5M - 1 3 3 -
10% 6% 2% 2%

11 17 11 12JKL 40 57R 1
32% 33% 36% 67%M 20% 35% 40%

45
100%
(U)

18
41%

10v

23%
8

18%

14v
32%

10
21%

5RS
10%

12
28%

82
100%
(V)

36
44%

6
7%

30
36%

10
12%

8
10%

2
2%

36R
44%

40
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Q19. Impression of the following: Intel

Area = —-—-——- Gender —--—---- Age Race/  ----- Party ---—--—-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—---------———-———-———— FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income

Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm————— Other/ —-——————=—="===—"--= ——

land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total positive 311 142 74 95 179FG 129 3 31 81 70 129 228 83 107 75 129 75 1110 125Q 80 107T 1247
62% 67% 56% 61% 73% 53% 33% 51% 59% 67% 66% 63% 59% 64% 62% 61% 50% 65% 70% 50% 64% 71%

Very positive 80 36 12 32C 54F 25 - 7 25 27K 20 55 25 34P 22 24 19 30 31 24 27 29
16% 17% 9% 21% 22% 10% 12% 18% 26% 10% 15% 18% 20% 18% 11% 13% 17% 17% 15% 16% 17%
Somewhat positive 231 106 63 63 125 104 3 23 56 43 109HI 173 58 73 54 105 56 81 940Q 56 80T 95T
46% 50% 47% 40% 51% 42% 33% 38% 40% 41% 56%J 48% 42% 43% 44% 50% 38% 48% 52% 35% 48% 54%

Total negative 58 25 18 14 25 31 1 10 19 7 22 38 19 22 15 20 15 17 26 19 21 17
12% 12% 13% 9% 10% 13% 16% 17% 14% 6% 11% 11% 14% 13% 13% 10% 10% 10% 14% 12% 13% 10%

Somewhat negative 44 21 13 10 21 21 1 6 18 6 13 29 16 17 11 16 7 14 230 14 17 13
% 10% 10% 6% 9% 9% 16% 11% 13% 6% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 5% 8% 13% 9% 10% 7%

Very negative 13 4 5 5 4 10 - 4 1 1 8 10 4 5 4 4 8 3 3 5 4 4
% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Don't know 131 44 40 47 41 86E 5E 20 38 28 45 94 38 39 31 61 60RS 42 29 60UV 38 33
26% 21% 30% 30% 17% 35% 51% 33% 28% 27% 23% 26% 27% 23% 25% 29% 40% 25% 16% 38% 23% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q19. Impression of the following:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Min-
imal/ Se-
Mild vere

erate/

Boom-

-Moderate/Severe -

Trans/

Intel
Ql5:  mmmmmmmmm o GAD
Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+

500 132 284 246 121 80 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G)

311 94 175 170F 71 41 29
62% 71% 61% 69% 59% 52% 54%
80 34C 34 40 19 13 7
16% 26% 12% 16% 16% 17% 13%
231 60 140 130F 52 28 22
46% 45% 49% 53% 43% 35% 41%
58 16 31 16 22D 10 9D
12% 12% 11% 7% 18% 12% 17%
44 12 23 11 18D 9 7D
9% 9% % 4% 15% 11% 13%
13 4 9 6 4 1 2
3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4%
131 22 78B 60 27 29 15
26% 16% 28% 24% 23% 36% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

367
100%
(H)

2411
66%

59
16%

1821
50%

39
11%

29
8%

10
3%

87
24%

133
100%
(T)

70
53%

20
15%

50
37%

19
14%

16
12%

3
3%

44
33%

26
100%
(J)

14
53%
3
10%

11
43%

5L
20%

3
11%

2L
9%

7
27%

89
100%
(K)

52
59%

15
17%

38
43%

14L
15%

13L
15%

1
1%

22
25%

74
100%
(L)

53
72%

22M
30%

31
42%

oo

oe°

*O R N

26%

178
100%
(™)

122
68%

20
11%

102LO
57%

18L
10%

12
7%

6
4%

38
22%

- Moderate/Severe --- -
Mil-
len- Boom-
34 50 32 18
100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q)
17 28 17 8
49% 57% 54% 44%
5 11 4 0
14% 21% 14% 2%
12 18 13 8
34% 36% 40% 42%
5L 6 5L 3L
14% 11% 17% 18%
4 6L 5L 1
11% 11% 16% %
1 - 0 2
3% 1% 11%
13 16 9 7
38% 32% 29% 38%

Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
201 164 2
100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T)
150STV 90 0
75% 55% 21%
415V 18 -
21% 11%
109v 72 0
54% 44% 21%
18 20 0
9% 12% 18%
15 13 0
8% 8% 18%
2 8 -
1% 5%
32 53R 1R
16% 32% 61%

45
100%
(U)

29
64%

13sv
29%

16
35%
7
16%

6
13%
1

3%

9
20%

82
100%
(V)

39
47%

7
9%

31

39%

11
13%

9
11%

2
2%

32R
40%

42
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Q20. Impression of the following:

Twitter

Port-
land
Total Metro

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Boom-

Coll

< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K

.S. Some

Total 500 212
100% 100%

(B)

Total positive 133 52
27% 24%

Very positive 32 14
6% 7%

Somewhat positive 101 38
20% 18%

Total negative 292 132
58% 62%

Somewhat negative 131 67
26% 32%

Very negative 161 65
32% 31%

Don't know 75 28
15% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

132
100%
(®)]

37
28%

7

5%
30
23%

71
53%

30
23%

41
31%

25
19%

156
100%
(D)

45
29%

11
7%

34
22%

89
57%

34
22%

55
36%

22
14%

245
100%
(E)

75
30%

24F
10%

51
21%

139
56%

66
27%

72
29%

32
13%

245
100%
(F)

57
23%
3%

49
20%

145
59%

60
24%

86
35%

43
17%

60
100%
(H)

15
25%

4

6%
12
19%

34
56%

19
31%

15
25%

11
19%

138
100%
(T)

50K
36%

13
9%

37
27%

77
56%

33
24%

44
32%

12
8%

105
100%
(J)

27
25%

6

6%
21
20%

57
54%

30
29%

27
26%

211
20%

196
100%
(K)

41
21%

9
5%

32
16%

123
63%

48
25%

75
38%

31
16%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) M)
85 48L
24% 34%
23 9
6% 6%
62 39L
17% 28%
214 77
60% 55%
97 34
27% 24%
118 43
33% 31%
60 15
17% 11%

168
100%
(N)

41
24%

10
6%

31

18%

106
63%

49
29%

570
34%

21
13%

122
100%
(0)

41
34%

10
8%

31
26%

63
51%

36
30%

26
22%

18
15%

210
100%
(P)

51
24%

12
6%

39
19%

123
59%

46
22%

770
37%

36
17%

150
100%
(Q)

478
31%

8

5%
39S
26%

59
40%

34
23%

25
17%

44RS
29%

170
100%
(R)

528
31%

9
5%

43s
25%

1020
60%

44
26%

57Q
34%

16
9%

180
100%
(S)

33
19%

15
8%

19

10%

1310R
73%

52
29%

790
44%

16
9%

Income
S50K-
159 166
100% 100%
(T) (U)
40 54
25% 33%
9 10
6% 6%
31 44v
20% 26%
83 98
52% 59%
38 44
24% 26%
45 54
28% 33%
36U 14
22% 8%

15%

43



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q20. Impression of the following: Twitter

Q15: = mmmmmmm GAD —====——————————— - Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Total positive 133 35 82 63 29 26 16 91 41 5 341M 15 38 11 15 12 4 57 34 1 188 23 -
27% 26% 29% 25% 24% 32% 29% 25% 31% 18% 39% 20% 21% 31% 31% 38% 20% 28% 21% 41% 40% 29%
Very positive 32 13 17 16 10 5 2 26 6 2 11 4 9 2 2 2 - 20S 5 - 4 3 -
6% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 12% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 10% 3% 8% 3%
Somewhat positive 101 22 65 47 19 21 14 66 35 3 24 11 29 8 13 10 4 36 29 1 15 21 -

20% 17% 23% 19% 16% 27% 26% 18% 26% 12% 27% 14% 16% 25% 27% 31% 20% 18% 18% 41% 32% 25%

Total negative 292 85 158 143 18F 37 33 221 70 16 48 41 116 18 29 16 7 119 101 1 20 44 70
58% 64% 56% 58% 65% 47% 62% 60% 53% 60% 54% 56% 65% 53% 58% 51% 42% 59% 62% 39% 43% 54% 100%

Somewhat negative 131 41 71 61 36 20 13 97 33 10 22 20 45 9 10 10 3 58 39 0 8 21 4
26% 31% 25% 25% 30% 25% 24% 27% 25% 38% 25% 27% 25% 27% 21% 33% 18% 29% 24% 18% 18% 26% 62%

Very negative 161 44 87 82 42 17 20 124 37 6 26 21 71p 9 18 6 4 61 62 0 11 23 2
32% 33% 31% 33% 35% 22% 37% 34% 28% 22% 29% 29% 40% 26% 37% 18% 23% 30% 38% 21% 25% 29% 38%

Don't know 75 12 43 41 13 17 5 54 21 6 6 18K 25 5 5 4 TKM 25 29 0 7 14 -
15% 9% 15% 16% 11% 21% 9% 15% 16% 22% 7% 24% 14% 16% 11% 11% 39% 12% 17% 20% 16% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
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TikTok

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Boom-

Q21. Impression of the following:
Port-
land

Total Metro
Total 500 212
100% 100%

(B)

Total positive 146 65
29% 31%

Very positive 31 16
6% 8%

Somewhat positive 115 49
23% 23%

Total negative 297 123
59% 58%

Somewhat negative 123 56
25% 26%

Very negative 174 67
35% 32%

Don't know 57 24
11% 11%

(sig=.05)

132
100%
(®)]

34
26%

3

3%
31
23%

81
61%

33
25%

48
36%

17
13%

156
100%
(D)

47
30%

12
8%

35
23%

93
60%

34
22%

59
38%

15
10%

245
100%
(E)

61
25%

12
5%

49

20%

153
62%

57
23%

96
39%

31
13%

245
100%
(F)

79
32%

13
5%

66
27%

142
58%

66
27%

75
31%

25
10%

5EF

61%

0
5%

60
100%
(H)

29K
49%

6K
10%

23K
39%

26
43%

8
14%

18
29%

5
9%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

138
100%
(T)

62K
45%

16K
12%

45K
33%

66
48%

36
26%

30
22%

10
7%

105
100%
(J)

34K
33%

5
4%

30K
28%

55
53%

29
28%

26
25%

15
15%

Race/

Ethnicity

POC

196 360 140
100% 100% 100%

(K) (L) M)
20 86 60L
10% 24% 43%

4 20 11
2% 6% 8%
16 65 50L
8% 18% 35%

150HT 232M 65
76%J  65% 46%

49 95 28
25% 26% 20%

100HT 138M 37
51%J 38% 26%

26 42 15
13% 12% 10%

168
100%
(N)

48
28%

11
7%

36
22%

96
57%

43
26%

53
32%

25
15%

Party -—-———-
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
31 67
26% 32%
5 15
4% 7%
26 52
22% 25%
76 125
63% 59%
22 58
18% 28%
54NP 67
45% 32%
14 18
11% 9%

Education Income

. Some Coll $S50K- $100K
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
60RS 46 39 55V 56V 35
40% 27% 22% 34% 34% 20%
20RS 5 7 17 7 7
13% 3% 4% 10% 4% 4%
41 41 33 38 49v 28
27% 24% 18% 24% 29% 16%
69 107Q 1220 87 94 116
46% 63% 68% 54% 57% 67%
31 46 47 40 38 46
21% 27% 26% 25% 23% 26%
38 61 76Q 47 57 71
25% 36% 42% 29% 34% 41%
21 17 18 18 16 23
14% 10% 10% 11% 10% 13%

45
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Q21. Impression of the following: TikTok
Ql5:  mmmmmmmmm o GAD
Direction

——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 146 38 74 43 39D 37D 26D 82
29% 28% 26% 17% 33% 46% 50% 22%

Very positive 31 10 12 9 5 8 8DE 15
6% 8% 4% 4% 4% 11% 15% 4%

Somewhat positive 115 27 62 34 34D 29D 18D 68
23% 21% 22% 14% 28% 36% 34% 18%
Total negative 297 75 189 164FG 74F 34 26 2381
59% 57% 66% 67% 61% 43% 49% 65%
Somewhat negative 123 30 73 71G 30 16 6 1011
25% 23% 26% 29% 25% 20% 12% 28%

Very negative 174 45 116 93F 43 18 19 137
35% 34% 41% 38% 36% 23% 36% 37%

Don't know 57 20C 21 39EG 8 9 1 47
11% 15% % 16% 6% 11% 2% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

133
100%
(T)

63H
48%

170
12%

47H
35%

60
45%
22
17%

38
28%

10
7%

Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- -
Mil- Mil-
len- Boom- len- Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+
26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
13M 35M 19M 16 16M 271M 16LM 5
49% 40% 25% 9% 48% 53% 50% 26%
2 8 1 4 4 9LM 41M -
9% 8% 1% 2% 11% 18% 13%
11M 28M 18M 12 13M 18M 12M 5M
40% 31% 24% 7% 38% 36% 38% 26%
13 47 40 137JKL 12 19 15 13
51% 53% 55% 7TTSNO 36% 39% 47% 74%
P
2 30J0 25J0P 44 6 6 4 6
% 34% 34% 24% 18% 13% 12% 33%
11K 17 15 93KLNO 6 13 11 7
43% 20% 20% 52% 18% 26% 35% 42%
- 6 15JKP 26 5 4 1 -
7% 20% 15% 15% 8% 2%

- Minimal Mild --
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
201 164 2
100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T)
39 41 2RS
19% 25% 80%
6 7 1RS
3% 5% 62%
33 34 0
17% 21% 18%
138TU 100TU -
69%V  61%
53 48U -
26% 29%
85 52 -
42% 32%
24v 23V 0
12% 14% 20%

4RSUV

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
45 82 7
100% 100% 100%
(U) (V) (W)
22RS 38RS 4R
48% 46% 61%
UV 7R 6
15% 7% 61%
15R 32RS -
34% 39%
16 42 3
35% 51% 39%
4 18 -
10% 22%
11 24 3
25% 29% 39%
8V 2 -
17% 3%

46
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Q37. Thinking about immigrants - that is, people who come from other countries to live in the United States - in your view, should immigration
be kept at its present level, increased, or decreased?

Area = —-—-——= Gender —------ Age Race/  -—---- Party -—-———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—--—-—-----—-——-———————— FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income

Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmmee———e— Other/ ==——=—————mmmmmmeme e

land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-— Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Kept at its present 161 69 40 52 83 77 2 19 45 28 69 113 48 740P 25 62 46 46 69R 49 64 48
level 32% 33% 30% 33% 34% 31% 17% 31% 32% 27% 35% 31% 34% 44% 20% 29% 31% 27% 38% 31% 38% 28%
Increased 113 63CD 23 27 53 58 2 25JK 36K 22 30 75 38 510 13 500 37 29 48 34 34 45
23% 30% 17% 17% 21% 24% 27% 41% 26% 21% 15% 21% 27% 30% 11% 24% 24% 17% 26% 21% 21% 26%

Decreased 161 46 48B 66B 87 74 0 6 34H 38H 83HI 125 36 28 75NP 58N 41 73Q0S 47 53 52 55
32% 22% 36% 42% 35% 30% % 9% 24% 36% 42% 35% 26% 16% 62% 28% 27% 43% 26% 33% 31% 32%

Don't know 65 33D 21D 11 24 37 5EF 11K 24K 17K 13 47 18 16 8 41INO 26 22 17 24 16 26
13% 16% 16% 7% 10% 15% 51% 18% 17% 16% 7% 13% 13% 10% 7% 19% 17% 13% 9% 15% 10% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q37. Thinking about immigrants - that is, people who come from other

be kept at its present level, increased, or decreased?

QL5:  mmmmmmm—mm——eo GAD —————————m——mmmm oo

Direction

——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

countries to live in the United States - in your view,

Moderate/Severe

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Men

should immigration

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Kept at its present 161 63C 73 83 42 21 15 124
level 32% 48% 26% 34% 35% 26% 28% 34%
Increased 113 37C 50 43 26 23 21DE 69
23% 28% 17% 17% 22% 29% 40% 19%
Decreased 161 16 129B 96F 37 14 13 1341
32% 12% 46% 39% 31% 18% 24% 36%

Don't know 65 16 32 25 15 21DEG 4 40
13% 12% 11% 10% 13% 27% 8% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

32

100%
(P)

8
25%

10M
31%

9N
29%

5
14%

201
100%
(R)

70
35%

35
17%

TV
38%

19

S5RSUV

Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Non- Non-
Bin/ Bin/
Women GNC Men Women GNC

164 2 45 82 7

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(S) (T) (U) (V) (W)

54 0 12 23 1

33% 21% 27% 28% 15%

33 1R 18RS 26R 1

20% 60% 39% 31% 15%

57 0 10 17 -

34% 20% 22% 21%

21 - 5 16R

13% 11% 20% 70%

9%

48
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Q38. On the whole, do you think immigration is a good thing or a bad thing for the country today?

Area  —===== Gender ----—-—-— Age Race/  --——- Party ------
——————————————————— Trans-  -—---—----——-—--——---——-———-  [Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income

Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  —memmm—e—ee Other/ ———————-———-—---- —mmmm o

land mette Of Non-Bin/ len-— Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)

Good thing 295 147CD 69 79 147 141 7 35 92 57 110 209 86 1240 36 1350 74 92 1290R 84 99 112
59% 70% 52% 50% 60% 57% 77%  58%  67% 54% 56% 58% 61%  74%  30% 64%  49%  54% 72% 53% 60%  64%

Bad thing 132 31 46B  55B 67 63 2 9 29 28 66HI 99 33 24 65NP 44 43 57s 32 46 38 48
26% 15% 35%  35% 27%  26% 23% 15% 21% 27% 34% 27% 24% 14%  53% 21%  29% 33% 18%  29%  23% 27%

Don't know 73 33 17 23 31 41 - 16IK 17 20 20 52 21 20 21 32 33s 21 18 30v. 29v 14
15% 16% 13%  15% 13% 17% 27% 12%  19%  10% 14% 15% 12% 17% 155  22% 13% 10% 19% 17% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q38. On the whole, do you think immigration is a good thing or a bad thing for the country today?

Q15: = mmmmmmm GAD —=—===——————————— - Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Good thing 295 106C 141 140 76 45 34 216 79 16 62L 38 100 19 30 20 10 124 90 2 23 51 4
59% 81% 50% 57% 63% 57% 63% 59% 59% 62% 70% 51% 56% 55% 61% 62% 57% 62% 55% 100% 51% 63% 68%
Bad thing 132 14 107B 79E 24 17 12 103 29 5 15 20 63KN 4 14 8 3 54 49 - 13 14 2
26% 11% 38% 32% 20% 22% 22% 28% 22% 19% 17% 27% 35% 12% 28% 27% 15% 27% 30% 30% 17% 32%
Don't know 73 11 37 27 20 17 8 48 25 5 11 16M 15 11M 5 4 5 23 25 - 9 16 -
15% 8% 13% 11% 17% 22% 15% 13% 19% 19% 13% 22% 9% 33% 11% 12% 27% 11% 15% 19% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
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Q39. In Oregon specifically, would you say that

Area
Port- Willa- Rest
land mette Of

Total Metro Valley State

25-30, 2023

illegal immigration is a problem or is not problem?

Income

$50K- $100K

Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212 132 156
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D)
Very/Somewhat 250 89 68 93B
50% 42% 52% 59%

Very serious 119 39 37 43
problem 24% 18% 28% 27%
Somewhat of a 132 50 31 50
problem 26% 24% 24% 32%
Small/Not 222 110D 53 59
44% 52% 40% 38%

Only a small 127 56 41 30
problem 25% 27% 31% 19%
Not a problem 95 54C 12 29
19% 25% 9% 18%

Don't know 28 13 11 4
6% 6% 8% 3%

(sig=.05)

————— Gender ------ Age Race/
Trans—  —————=—————————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  mmmmm—————
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-—

Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M)
133G 117G 0 22 55 57 116HI 200M 50

54% 48% 5% 36% 40% 54% 59% 56% 36%
66 52 0 7 21 26 64HI 97M 21
27% 21% 5% 12% 15% 25% 33% 27% 15%
67 65 - 15 34 31 52 103 29
27% 27% 24% 25% 29% 26% 28% 21%
102 113 7 37JK 75K 42 68 139 83L
42% 46% 72% 60% 54% 40% 35% 38% 59%
57 68 3 17 37 27 46 81 46L
23% 28% 29% 28% 27% 25% 24% 23% 33%
46 45 4 20JK 38JK 15 21 57 37L
19% 18% 43% 33% 28% 15% 11% 16% 27%
10 16 2E 2 8 6 12 22 7
4% 7% 22% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

168
100%
(N)

59
35%

18
11%

41
25%

970
57%

570
34%

400
24%

13
7%

Party -—-———-
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
95NP 96
78% 46%
53NP 47N
44% 23%
41 49
34% 23%
23 1020
19% 49%
13 570
10% 27%
10 450
8% 22%
4 11
4% 5%

Education
H.S Some Coll
Or <
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
74 97S 79
49% 57% 44%
34 508 34
23% 30% 19%
40 47 45
27% 27% 25%
64 63 94R
43% 37% 52%
31 41 55
21% 24% 30%
33 22 39
22% 13% 22%
11 10 7
8% 6% 4%

159
100%
(T)

76
48%

32
20%

44
28%

67
42%

41
26%

27
17%

15U
10%

166 174
100% 100%
(U) (V)
78 96
47% 55%
38 48
23% 27%
39 49
23% 28%
83 71
50% 41%
43 43
26% 25%
41 27
24% 16%
6 7
3% 4%

51
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Q039. In Oregon specifically, would you say that illegal immigration is a problem or is not problem?

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very serious
problem

Somewhat of a
problem

Small/Not
Only a small
problem

Not a problem

Don't know

Min-
imal/ Se-
Mild vere

erate/

Minimal/Mild

Boom-

Trans/

Ql5:  mmmmmmmmm o GAD
Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+

500 132 284 246 121 80 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G)

250 41 184B 125 72G 35 19
50% 31% 65% 51% 59% 43% 35%
119 12 95B 68 28 12 10
24% 9% 33% 28% 23% 16% 18%
132 29 89 57 43DG 22 9
26% 22% 31% 23% 36% 28% 17%
222 85C 86 106 46 39 30E
44% 64% 30% 43% 38% 49% 57%
127 56C 40 67 23 21 16
25% 42% 14% 27% 19% 27% 30%
95 29 46 40 23 18 14
19% 22% 16% 16% 19% 22% 26%
28 6 14 15 3 6 4
6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 8% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

367
100%
(H)

1971
54%

96
26%

100
27%

152
41%

89
24%

63
17%

18
5%

133
100%
(T)

53
40%

22
17%

31
23%

70
52%

38
28%

32
24%

10
8%

26
100%
(J)

11
42%

2

6%

9
35%

14
51%

4
17%

M
35%

2
7%

89
100%
(K)

36
41%

13
15%

23
26%

49M
55%

25
28%

24M
27%

4
4%

74
100%
(L)

40
54%

19
26%

21
28%

30
41%

19
26%

11
15%

4
5%

178
100%
(™)

110KNO
62%

63JKO
35%

48
27%

59
33%

41
23%

19
11%

9
5%

Moderate/Severe —--— --—
Mil-
len- Boom-
34 50 32 18
100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q)
11 19 18 6
32% 39% 55% 31%
6 8 7 1
17% 15% 23% 8%
5 12 10 4
15% 23% 32% 24%
23LM 26M 12 8
68% 53% 37% 48%
12 12 7 6
36% 24% 23% 33%
11M 14M 5 3
31% 29% 14% 14%
- 4 2 4MN
8% 7% 21%

Men Women GNC
201 164
100% 100%
(R) (S)
106VW  91VW

53% 55%
55v 41
27% 25%
51 50
25% 30%
85 65
42% 40%
50 39
25% 24%
35 27
17% 16%
10 8
5% 5%

0
20%

0
20%

2
80%

0
21%

1RS
60%

-Moderate/Severe -
Trans/
Non-
Bin/
Men Women GNC
45 82 7
100% 100% 100%
(U) (V) (W)
27VW 26 -
60% 32%
11 11 -
26% 13%
16 16 -
35% 19%

18 47RS 5
40% 58% 69%
6 29U 2
14% 36% 32%
11 18 2
25% 22% 38%
- 8 2RSU

10% 31%

52
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Since 1987, Oregon has been a "sanctuary state," meaning that state law prohibits state and local law enforcement agencies
from using public resources to find or arrest those whose only crime is being in the country without proper documentation.

Q40. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose Oregon's status as a sanctuary state?

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

269
54%

150
30%

119
24%

202
40%

72
14%

130
26%

29
6%

Port-
land
Total Metro

212
100%
(B)

134CD
63%

77C
36%

57D
27%

63
30%

29
14%

34
16%

15
7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

132
100%
()

66
50%

30
23%

36
27%

56B
43%

15
11%

41B
31%

10
8%

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

156
100%
(D)

69
44%

43
28%

26
17%

83B
53%

28
18%

55B
35%

3%

245
100%
(E)

124
50%

69
28%

55
23%

112
45%

31
13%

80F
33%

10
4%

Gender
Trans-
gender/
Non-Bin/

Men Women GNC

245
100%
(F)

138
56%

74
30%

64
26%

88
36%

39
16%

49
20%

19
8%

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

9
100%
(G)

7
TT7%

TEF
TT7%

len-

60
100%
(H)

44JK
72%

26K
42%

18
30%

12
20%

10
17%

2
4%

4
7%

138
100%
()

90K
65%

51K
37%

39
28%

40
29%

21
15%

19
14%

9
6%

Boom—

105
100%
(J)

55
52%

32
30%

23
22%

43H
41%

17
16%

26H
25%

7%

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
196 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
80 180 89L
41% 50% 64%
41 96 53L
21% 27% 38%
39 83 36
20% 23% 26%
107HI 154 48
55% 43% 34%
25 47 26
13% 13% 18%
82HI 108M 22
42%J  30% 16%
9 26 3
4% 7% 2%

168
100%
(N)

1260P
75%

770P
46%

490
29%

32
19%

17
10%

15
9%

10
6%

arty ----—-—-
NAV/
Other/
Not
Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
()] (P)
22 1220
18% 58%
6 670
5% 32%
15 550
13% 26%
92NP 78N
75% 37%
24N 32
19% 15%
68NP 46N
56% 22%
8 11
7% 5%

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
82 87 100
55% 51% 55%
45 44 61
30% 26% 34%
37 43 39
25% 25% 22%
52 76 74
34% 45% 41%
20 21 31
14% 12% 17%
31 55 43
21% 32% 24%
16S 7 6
11% % 3%

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

159
100%
(T)

89
56%

49
31%

40
25%

55
35%

21
13%

34
21%

15v
10%

166
100%
U)

88
53%

51
31%

37
22%

70
42%

24
14%

46
28%

9
5%

174
100%
(V)

92
53%

49
28%

43
24%

77
44%

27
16%

50
29%

5

o

°

53
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Since 1987, Oregon has been a "sanctuary state," meaning that state law prohibits state and local law enforcement agencies
from using public resources to find or arrest those whose only crime is being in the country without proper documentation.

Q40. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose Oregon's status as a sanctuary state?

Q015: = e GAD ———————————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- —--- Moderate/Severe --- --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Total support 269 107C 102 114 69 51D 36D 183 86H 18M 60M 40M 64 26MP  30M 14 16LMP 94 86 2 30 52R 4
54% 81% 36% 46% 57% 63% 67% 50% 65% 68% 68% 55% 36% 76% 60% 45% 92% 47% 52% 100% 66% 64% 68%
Strongly support 150 63C 49 65 35 26 24D 100 49 12M 32M 21 35 14M 19M 10 6 50 48 2RSV 19 26 4R
30% 48% 17% 26% 29% 32% 44% 27% 37% 45% 36% 29% 20% 41% 38% 33% 34% 25% 29% 100% 42% 32% 68%
Somewhat support 119 45C 53 49 34 25 12 82 37 [ 28M 19 29 12M 11 4 10ILMO 45 38 - 11 26 -
24% 34% 19% 20% 28% 31% 23% 22% 28% 23% 32% 26% 16% 35% 22% 12% 58%P 22% 23% 23% 32%
Total oppose 202 20 167B 118FG 46 23 15 1641 38 7 22 29N 106JKL 5 18 14NQ 1 99UV 65 - 13 23 2
40% 15% 59% 48% 38% 29% 29% 45% 29% 27% 25% 40% 59%NO 15% 36% 44% 8% 49% 40% 28% 29% 32%
Q
Somewhat oppose 72 16 49 37 16 14 5 53 19 6 13 11 24 5 8 6 1 26 28 - 6 11 2
14% 12% 17% 15% 14% 18% 9% 15% 14% 21% 15% 15% 14% 13% 16% 20% 3% 13% 17% 13% 14% 32%
Strongly oppose 130 4 119B 80F 30 9 10 1111 19 2 9 19KN 81JKLN 1 10N 8N 1 7350V 37 - 7 12 -
26% 3% 42% 33% 25% 11% 19% 30% 14% 6% 10% 25% 46%0PQ 2% 20% 24% 5% 37% 23% 15% 15%
Don't know 29 5 15 15 5 7 2 20 9 1 6 4 9 3 2 4 - 7 13 - 3 6 -
% 4% % % % 8% 4% % % 5% 7% 5% 5% 9% % 11% 4% 8% 6% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
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Q41. Which statement is closer to

Port-
land
Total Metro

Survey: April 25-30, 2023

our opinion?

Area = —————-— Gender ----—-—-—
———————————— Trans-
Willa- Rest gender/
mette Of Non-Bin/

Valley State

Boom-

Income

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212
100% 100%
(B)
Foreign trade is
more of an
opportunity for
economic growth
through increased U. 281 123
S. exports. 56% 58%
Foreign trade is
more of a threat to
the economy through 137 51
increased imports. 27% 24%
Don't know 82 38
16% 18%

(sig=.05)

132 156 245 245 9
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(®)] (D) (E) (F) (G)
75 82 170F 108 3
57% 53% 69% 44% 33%
31 55B 42 93E 2
24% 36% 17% 38% 23%
26 18 33 45 4E
20% 12% 14% 18% 44%

60
100%
(H)

34
56%

19IK
31%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

138
100%
(T)

85J
61%

35
26%

18
13%

105
100%
(J)

36H
34%

21
20%

196
100%
(K)

114
58%

59H
30%

24
12%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) (M)
197 83
55% 60%
98 40
27% 28%
65 17
18% 12%

168
100%
(N)

1050
62%

36
21%

27
16%

Party -—-———-
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
53 1230
44% 59%
52NP 49
43% 23%
17 38
14% 18%

Education
H.S Some Coll
Or <
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
68 81 132QR
45% 48% 73%
443 613 32
29% 36% 18%
38S 28 16
26% 16% %

159
100%
(T)

69
43%

50
32%

40UV
25%

166
100%
(U)

94T
57%

49
30%

23
14%

174
100%
(V)

117T
67%

38
22%

19
11%

55
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Q41. Which statement is closer to our opinion?

Q15:  mmmmmm—mmmoee GAD —————————m—m—mm -

Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se-

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere

Boom-

Moderate/Severe --- -
Mil-
len- Boom-

- Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Non- Non-
Bin/ Bin/

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T)

Foreign trade is
more of an

opportunity for
economic growth

through increased U. 281 84C 146 149 65 43 23 214 67
S. exports. 56% 64% 51% 60% 54% 54% 44% 58% 50%

Foreign trade is
more of a threat to

the economy through 137 23 102B 67 29 22 19 96 42
increased imports. 27% 18% 36% 27% 24% 28% 36% 26% 31%
Don't know 82 25 36 31 26 15 10 57 25

16% 19% 13% 13% 22% 18% 20% 16% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

26
100%
(J)

14
52%

11%

10KM
37%

89 74
100% 100%
(K) (L)
62LOP 34
71% 46%
15 25K
17% 34%
11 15
13% 20%

178
100%
(™)

104
59%

53
30%

21
12%

34
100%
(N)

50 32
100% 100%
(0) (P)
22 15

45% 46%

21J0KN 11
41% 33%

7 7
14% 21%

18
100%
Q)

201
100%
(R)

138sv
69%

36
18%

27
14%

164
100%
(S)

75
46%

60RU
37%

29
17%

45
100%
(U)

328V
2%

82 7
100% 100%
(V) (W)

33 1

40% 23%

33RU 2
40% 32%

16 3
20% 45%

56
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Q42. Looking back over the last few decades, all things considered, do you think that trade between the United States and foreign countries
has been mostly positive or negative for each of the following: You personally

Area = —-—-——= Gender —------ Age Race/  -—---- Party -—-———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—--—-—-----—-——-———————— FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income

Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmmee———e— Other/ ==——=—————mmmmmmeme e

land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-— Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total positive 184 80 43 60 104F 74 6 34JK 66JK 31 53 117 67L 740 38 71 44 59 800 48 62 74T
37% 38% 33% 39% 42% 30% 62% 56% 48% 29% 27% 32% 48% 44% 32% 34% 29% 35% 44% 30% 37% 43%
Very positive 62 27 13 22 38 23 2 11 24 9 18 35 27L 25 13 24 12 20 30 17 13 32U
12% 13% 10% 14% 15% 9% 22% 18% 17% 9% 9% 10% 19% 15% 11% 11% 8% 12% 17% 10% 8% 18%

Somewhat positive 121 53 30 38 66 52 4 23JK 42K 21 35 81 40 49 25 47 32 40 50 31 48 42
24% 25% 23% 25% 27% 21% 40% 38% 30% 20% 18% 23% 29% 29% 21% 23% 21% 23% 28% 19% 29% 24%

Equally positive and 174 78 46 50 93 79 2 17 37 431 77T 130 44 61 44 69 52 59 64 49 62 63
negative 35% 37% 35% 32% 38% 32% 22% 28% 27% 41% 39% 36% 32% 36% 36% 33% 35% 35% 35% 31% 37% 36%
Total negative 70 22 16 32B 32 37 1 5 15 17 33 54 16 12 24N 33N 273 30S 12 33UV 18 18
14% 10% 12% 20% 13% 15% 11% 8% 11% 16% 17% 15% 11% 7% 20% 16% 18% 18% 7% 21% 11% 11%

Somewhat negative 51 16 14 21 25 26 0 1 14 12H 24H 38 13 9 16N 26N 17 23 12 21 14 16
10% 7% 11% 14% 10% 11% 6% 1% 10% 11% 12% 11% 9% 5% 13% 13% 11% 13% 7% 13% 8% 9%

Very negative 18 6 2 10 7 11 0 41 1 5 8 16 3 3 8N 7 11s 75 0 12v 4 2
4% 3% 2% % 3% 4% 6% 7% * 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% % % * % 3% 1%

Don't know 73 32 26D 15 17 55E 0 5 20 14 33 59 13 22 15 36 27 22 24 30 24 19
15% 15% 20% % 7% 22% 5% 8% 15% 14% 17% 17% % 13% 12% 17% 18% 13% 14% 19% 15% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q42. Looking back over the last few decades,
has been mostly positive or negative for each of the following:

Ql5: —mmmmmmmm GAD ——--——--—-
Direction

——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 184 66C 83 84 39 38 23 123
37% 50% 29% 34% 32% 48% 43% 33%

Very positive 62 30C 20 26 14 14 8 41
12% 23% 7% 11% 12% 17% 15% 11%

Somewhat positive 121 36 62 57 25 24 15 82
24% 27% 22% 23% 21% 30% 28% 22%

Equally positive and 174 43 104 96 41 21 16 137
negative 35% 32% 37% 39% 34% 26% 30% 37%
Total negative 70 13 53B 31 23 9 7 54
14% 10% 18% 13% 19% 11% 13% 15%

Somewhat negative 51 9 38 27 15 6 3 41
10% 7% 13% 11% 12% 8% 6% 11%

Very negative 18 4 14 4 8D 3 4 12
4% 3% % 2% 7% 3% 7% 3%

Don't know 73 10 45B 36 18 12 7 53
15% % 16% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

all things considered, do you think that trade between the United States and foreign countries

You personally

—————————— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- —-- Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Mod- Trans/ Trans/
erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
61H 16IMQ 37 20 50 18LM 291MQ 10 3 805 41 1 248 338 4
46% 60% 42% 28% 28% 53% 59% 33% 19% 40% 25% 61% 53% 40% 62%
22 4 15 6 16 7 9 4 2 298 11 1S 9s 12 1
16% 16% 17% 8% 9% 19% 18% 11% 13% 14% 6% 41% 19% 15% 15%
39 12LMQ 22 15 34 11 20LMQ 7 1 51 31 0 15 21 3
29% 44% 25% 20% 19% 34% 40% 22% 6% 25% 19% 20% 34% 26% 47%
37 6 26 320 720 10 11 11 5 7V 60 - 16 19 2
28% 24% 30% 43% 40% 31% 21% 36% 27% 38% 37% 36% 23% 31%
16 2 11 13 29 3 4 4 4 28 25 0 4 12 0
12% 6% 12% 17% 16% 10% 9% 13% 23% 14% 16% 21% % 14% %
10 0 11 8 22 0 4 4 2 22 19 0 3 7 -
7% 1% 12% 11% 13% 1% 8% 12% 11% 11% 12% 21% 6% 9%
6 1 - 5K [ 3K 1 0 2K 6 6 - 1 5 0
5% 5% % 3% 9% 1% 1% 12% 3% 4% 3% 6% 8%
19 3 15 8 28 2 5 6 6 16 37RU 0 1 18RU -
14% 10% 17% 11% 16% 6% 11% 19% 31% 8% 22% 18% 2% 22%

58



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q43. Looking back over the last few decades, all things considered, do you think that trade between the United States and foreign countries
has been mostly positive or negative for each of the following: The community where you live

Area = —-—-——= Gender —------ Age Race/  -—---- Party -—-———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—---------—-—-—-———————— FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income

Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmemee———e— Other/ ==——=—————mmmmmmeme e

land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-— Not H.S. Some Coll S50K- $100K

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total positive 161 69 40 52 99F 59 2 22 56K 30 53 113 48 67P 35 59 32 51 780R 46 58 57
32% 33% 30% 34% 40% 24% 27% 37% 40% 28% 27% 31% 34% 40% 29% 28% 22% 30% 43% 29% 35% 33%

Very positive 48 17 9 22 25 21 1 7 15 9 16 29 18 19 12 17 9 14 25 12 17 18
10% 8% 7% 14% 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 8% 8% 13% 11% 10% 8% 6% 8% 14% 8% 10% 11%

Somewhat positive 113 52 30 31 T4F 38 1 15 40 20 37 84 30 49 23 42 23 37 530 34 41 39
23% 25% 23% 20% 30% 16% 16% 26% 29% 19% 19% 23% 21% 29% 19% 20% 15% 22% 30% 21% 25% 22%

Equally positive and 172 78 46 48 71 96E 5 28 43 37 64 119 53 61 31 800 59 54 59 50 54 67
negative 34% 37% 34% 31% 29% 39% 57% 46% 31% 35% 32% 33% 38% 36% 25% 38% 40% 32% 33% 31% 33% 39%
Total negative 78 26 21 31 39 38 1 7 17 21 34 60 18 14 32NP 32 273 378 14 31 23 24
16% 12% 16% 20% 16% 16% 11% 11% 12% 20% 17% 17% 13% 8% 27% 15% 18% 22% 8% 19% 14% 14%

Somewhat negative 54 19 18 17 28 25 1 4 9 13 28 44 11 10 21N 23 14 308 11 15 20 20
11% 9% 14% 11% 12% 10% 11% 7% 7% 13% 14% 12% 8% 6% 17% 11% 9% 18% 6% 9% 12% 11%

Very negative 24 7 2 14BC 10 14 - 3 7 7 6 16 7 4 11N 9 13s 7 4 16UV 4 4
5% 3% 2% 9% 4% % 4% 5% 7% 3% % 5% 2% 9% 4% 9% 4% 2% 10% 2% 2%

Don't know 89 38 27 24 37 52 0 4 22 18 45H 68 21 26 24 39 31 29 29 32 31 26
18% 18% 20% 15% 15% 21% 5% 7% 16% 17% 23% 19% 15% 16% 20% 19% 21% 17% 16% 20% 18% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q43. Looking back over the last few decades,
has been mostly positive or negative for each of the following:

Ql5: —mmmmmmmm GAD ——--——--—-
Direction

——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 161 69C 69 79 44 20 18 123
32% 52% 24% 32% 37% 25% 34% 33%

Very positive 48 26C 13 19 15 6 8 34
10% 20% 5% 8% 12% 7% 15% 9%

Somewhat positive 113 43C 56 59 29 14 10 89
23% 32% 20% 24% 24% 18% 20% 24%

Equally positive and 172 38 98 78 36 40DE 18 114
negative 34% 28% 35% 32% 30% 50% 34% 31%
Total negative 78 11 62B 33 20 11 14 54
16% 8% 22% 14% 17% 13% 25% 15%

Somewhat negative 54 9 41 25 13 8 7 39
11% 7% 15% 10% 11% 10% 14% 11%

Very negative 24 2 21B 8 7 2 6D 15
5% 1% % 3% 6% 3% 12% %
Don't know 89 15 55 57G 20 10 3 761
18% 11% 19% 23% 17% 12% 6% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

all things considered, do you think that trade between the United States and foreign countries

The community where you live

—————————— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- —-- Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Mod- Trans/ Trans/
erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
38 15IMN 39M 20 49 8 17 9 4 81SV 40 1 18 19 1
29% 55% 44% 27% 28% 23% 34% 30% 23% 40% 25% 61% 41% 23% 15%
14 5 10 5 14 2 5 4 2 20 13 1S 6 8 -
10% 19% 11% 7% 8% 6% 10% 13% 13% 10% 8% 41% 13% 10%
25 10 29 15 36 [ 12 5 2 61sv 27 0 13 11 1
19% 37% 32% 20% 20% 17% 24% 17% 10% 30% 17% 20% 28% 13% 15%
58H 9 22 25 58 19KM 22 12 5 52 61R - 18 35R 5R
44% 32% 24% 34% 33% 56% 44% 38% 29% 26% 37% 41% 43% 78%
24 1 9 13 31 6 7 8J 3 31 22 0 8 16 0
18% 2% 11% 18% 17% 18% 15% 24% 17% 16% 14% 21% 17% 20% 8%
15 1 7 7 25 3 3 6 3 23 15 0 5 10 0
12% 2% 7% 10% 14% 10% 6% 19% 17% 11% 9% 21% 12% 12% 8%
9 - 3 6 6 3 5 1 - 8 7 - 2 6 -
7% 3% 8% 4% 8% 9% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8%
13 3 19 15 40NO 1 3 3 5N 36U 40U 0 1 12 -
10% 10% 21% 21% 22% 4% 7% 8% 30% 18% 24% 18% 2% 15%

60



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

0Q44. Looking back over the last few decades,
has been mostly positive or negative for each of the following: Oregon

Total

Total positive
Very positive
Somewhat positive
Equally positive and
negative
Total negative
Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500

100%

210

42%

73

15%

136

27%

133

27%

87

17%

66

13%

21

4%

70

14%

Port-
land
Total Metro

212
100%
(B)

95

45%

31

15%

63

30%

61

29%

27

13%

20

9%

7

3%

29

14%

(sig=.05)

132
100%
(€)

50

37%

20

15%

29

22%

39

30%

20

15%

18

14%

2

1%

23

18%

all things considered, do you think that trade between the United States and foreign countries

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

156
100%
(D)

66
42%

22
14%

44
28%

33
21%

40B
26%

28B
18%

12C

I3
5

17
11%

Men

245
100%
(E)

132F

54%

49F
20%

83F
34%

46
19%

45
18%

34
14%

11
4%

23
9%

245
100%
(F)

74
30%

22
9%

52
21%

82E
33%

42
17%

32
13%

10

I3
5

47E
19%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

U o

o°

60

100%
(H)

28
47%

12
19%

16
27%

len-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

138
100%
(I)

62

45%

23

16%

39

28%

40

29%

15

11%

11

8%

5

3%

21

15%

105
100%
(J)

32

31%

9

9%

23

22%

30

29%

27HI
26%

21HI
20%

6

6%

16

15%

Boom-

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
196 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
87J 152 58
45% 42% 41%
29 51 22
15% 14% 16%
58 101 35
30% 28% 25%
39 87 46
20% 24% 33%
40H 70 17
21% 19% 12%
31 55 11
16% 15% 8%
9 15 6
5% 4% 4%
29 51 19
15% 14% 14%

--- Party -————-
NAV/
Other/
Not
Dem Rep Reg
168 122 210
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
940pP 45 71
56% 37% 34%
34P 15 24
20% 13% 11%
600P 30 47
36% 24% 22%
38 23 72NO
22% 19% 34%
17 40NP 31
10% 33% 15%
15 28NP 23
9% 23% 11%
2 11N 7
1% 9% 4%
19 14 37
11% 12% 17%

Education

. Some Coll

<
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
50 72 87Q
33% 43% 49%
18 21 34
12% 12% 19%
32 51 53
21% 30% 30%
48 37 48
32% 22% 27%
25 408 22
17% 24% 12%
17 328 17
11% 19% 10%

8 9 5

5% 5% 3%
26 21 23
18% 12% 13%

Income

159
100%
(T)

59
37%

20
13%

39
24%

44
27%

31
20%

20
13%

11
7%

25V
16%

166
100%
(U)

71
43%

27
16%

44
27%

41
24%

23
14%

18
11%

4
3%

32v
19%

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

174
100%
(V)

80
46%

26
15%

54
31%

49
28%

33
19%

27
16%

6
3%

13

%

]



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

0Q44. Looking back over the last few decades,

all things considered, do you think that trade between the United States and foreign countries

has been mostly positive or negative for each of the following: Oregon
Q15: = mmmmmmm e GAD —===———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- —--—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere 1imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Total positive 210 82C 96 108 53 26 23 161 49 15P 41 25 79 13 20 7 8 113sv 47 1 19 28 2
42% 62% 34% 44% 44% 33% 43% 44% 37% 58% 47% 34% 45% 38% 41% 23% 45% 56% 29% 61% 42% 34% 30%
Very positive 73 41C 22 37 16 10 10 53 20 8L 13 5 27 4 10 4 3 408 12 1S 9 10 1
15% 31% 8% 15% 13% 13% 18% 15% 15% 31% 15% 7% 15% 11% 19% 13% 15% 20% 8% 41% 20% 12% 15%
Somewhat positive 136 41 74 71 37 16 13 108 29 7 28 19 53 9 11 3 5 73SV 35 0 10 18 1
27% 31% 26% 29% 31% 20% 24% 29% 22% 27% 32% 26% 30% 27% 22% 11% 29% 36% 21% 20% 23% 21% 15%
Equally positive and 133 33 71 56 34 32D 12 89 44 7 26 19 37 17IMQ 14 11 2 32 57R 0 15R 25R 4R
negative 27% 25% 25% 23% 28% 39% 23% 24% 33% 25% 30% 26% 21% 50% 28% 36% 10% 16% 35% 21% 33% 31% 62%
Total negative 87 8 73B 45 22 11 9 67 20 1 9 20K 37 3 7 8 3 35 32 - 9 11 0
17% 6% 26% 18% 18% 14% 17% 18% 15% % 10% 27% 21% % 14% 24% 18% 18% 19% 21% 13% %
Somewhat negative 66 8 52B 34 14 11 6 49 17 - 7 140 28 3 4 ) 3 25 23 - 9 8 0
13% 6% 18% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% 13% 8% 19% 16% 8% 8% 23% 18% 13% 14% 19% 10% 8%
Very negative 21 - 21B 10 8 - 3 18 3 1 2 6 9 - 3 0 - 10 8 - 1 2 -
4% % 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 6% 2% 8% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2% 3%
Don't know 70 10 44B 38 12 11 9 50 20 3 12 10 25 1 9 5 5 21 28 0 2 18RU -
14% % 16% 15% 10% 14% 17% 14% 15% 11% 13% 14% 14% 3% 18% 17% 27% 10% 17% 18% 4% 22%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

62
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Q45. Looking back over the last few decades,
has been mostly positive or negative for each of the following: The United States

Total

Total positive
Very positive
Somewhat positive
Equally positive and
negative
Total negative
Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500

100%

211

42%

71

14%

140

28%

126

25%

122

24%

87

17%

35

7%

41

8%

Port-
land
Total Metro

212
100%
(B)

91

43%

23

11%

68

32%

59

28%

42

20%

27

13%

14

7%

19

9%

(sig=.05)

132
100%
(€)

54

41%

21

16%

33

25%

34

26%

30

22%

24

18%

5

4%

14

11%

all things considered, do you think that trade between the United States and foreign countries

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

156
100%
(D)

66
42%

27
17%

38
25%

33
21%

51B
33%

35B
23%

15
10%

7

o

S

Men

245
100%
(E)

132F

54%

46F
19%

86F
35%

44
18%

56
23%

40
16%

16
6%

14
6%

245
100%
(F)

76
31%

23
9%

53
22%

78E
32%

66
27%

47
19%

19

I3
5

26
10%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

60

100%
(H)

34JK

57%

140K

24%

20
33%

15
25%

1

o

1

oe

o

BN [l w oo > 00

oe

len-

138
100%
(I)

62
45%

28JK

20%

34
25%

36
26%

30
22%

23
17%

7
5%

9

%

]

105
100%
(J)

38

36%

9

9%

29

28%

30

28%

27

26%

16

15%

11

11%

10

9%

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

196
100%
(K)

76

39%

19

10%

57

29%

45

23%

56

29%

40

21%

16

8%

19

10%

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) (M)
156 55
43% 39%
50 21
14% 15%
106 34
29% 24%
80 46L
22% 33%
91 31
25% 22%
67 20
19% 14%
24 11
7% %
33 8
9% %

168
100%
(N)

830
50%

33p
20%

50
30%

31
18%

38
22%

34p
20%

3
2%

160
10%

NAV/
Other/
Not
Rep
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
42 85
35% 41%
15 23
12% 11%
27 63
22% 30%
30 65N
24% 31%
46NP 39
38% 19%
29P 24
24% 12%
17N 15
14% %
4 21
3% 10%

H.S.

150
100%
(Q)

52
34%

23
15%

28
19%

47
32%

32
21%

26
17%

6
4%

19R
13%

Some

170
100%
(R)

71
42%

17
10%

54Q
32%

41
24%

51
30%

30
18%

21Q0s

12%

7
4%

Coll

180
100%
(S)

890
49%

31
17%

57Q
32%

37
21%

39
22%

31
17%

8
5%

15
8%

Income

159
100%
(T)

61

39%

23

14%

39

24%

44

28%

41

26%

27

17%

14

9%

13

8%

166
100%
(U)

67
40%

14
8%

53
32%

39
23%

39
23%

30
18%

9
5%

21v
13%

$50K- $100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

174
100%
(V)

83
47%

35U
20%

48
27%

43
25%

42
24%

30
17%

12

>
]

o
]



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q45. Looking back over the last few decades,
has been mostly positive or negative for each of the following:

Q15:  mmmmm——mmmm——— GAD ————----—-
Direction

——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 211 77C 94 105 53 36 17 158
42% 59% 33% 43% 44% 45% 32% 43%

Very positive 71 32C 20 30 20 14 8 49
14% 24% 7% 12% 16% 17% 15% 13%

Somewhat positive 140 45 74 75 33 22 9 109
28% 34% 26% 31% 28% 28% 17% 30%

Equally positive and 126 24 78 56 27 20 22DE 84
negative 25% 18% 27% 23% 23% 25% 41% 23%
Total negative 122 22 90B 66 29 14 13 95
24% 17% 32% 27% 24% 18% 24% 26%

Somewhat negative 87 21 57 44 19 14 10 63
17% 16% 20% 18% 16% 18% 18% 17%
Very negative 35 1 34B 22F 10F - 3 321
7% 1% 12% 9% % 6% 9%

Don't know 41 8 22 19 12 9 1 30
8% 6% % 8% 10% 11% 2% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

all things considered, do you think that trade between the United States and foreign countries

The United States

—————————— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- —-- Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Mod- Trans/ Trans/
erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
53 19KLM 40 26 73 15 22 12 3 1065V 51 1 26SV 25 2
40% 72%PQ 45% 35% 41% 45% 45% 39% 17% 53% 31% 41% 58% 31% 30%
22 10LMP 15 7 17 4 13LMP 2 2 33 15 1s 13SV 8 1
16% 38% 17% 10% 10% 13% 27% % 13% 17% 9% 41% 28% 10% 15%
31 9 25 19 56 11 9 11 1 725V 36 - 13 17 1
23% 34% 28% 25% 31% 32% 18% 33% 4% 36% 22% 30% 21% 15%
42 5 20 20 38 10 16 10 7 35 48R - 9 29R 4R
32% 19% 23% 27% 21% 30% 32% 30% 38% 18% 30% 19% 36% 62%
27 1 21 200 530 7 10 7 3 48 47 0 8 19 0
21% 3% 23% 28% 30% 22% 20% 22% 18% 24% 29% 21% 17% 23% %
24 1 15 9 38 7 8 7 3 32 31 - 7 16 0
18% 3% 17% 12% 21% 20% 15% 21% 17% 16% 19% 16% 20% 8%
3 - 5 11 15 1 2 0 0 15 16 0U 1 3 -
2% 6% 15% % 2% 4% 1% 2% 8% 10% 21% 1% 3%
10 1 8 7 14 1 2 3 5MO 12 18 1RU 2 8 -
% 5% % 10% % 3% 4% 8% 27% 6% 11% 38% 5% 10%

64



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q46. Looking back over the last few decades, all things considered, do you think that trade between the United States and foreign countries
has been mostly positive or negative for each of the following: Foreign countries that trade with the United States

Area = —-—-——= Gender —------ Age Race/  -—---- Party -—-———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—---------—-—-—-———————— FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income
Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmemee———e— Other/ ==——=—————mmmmmmeme e
land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-— Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K
Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total positive 231 95 58 78 150F 78 3 27 62 46 96 170 61 88 49 94 44 82Q 105Q 62 69 100TU
46% 45% 44% 50% 61% 32% 38% 45% 45% 44% 49% 47% 44% 52% 40% 45% 29% 48% 59% 39% 41% 57%
Very positive 71 26 18 27 49F 21 0 7 23 15 26 48 23 25 18 28 11 25 35Q 22 14 34U
14% 12% 14% 17% 20% 9% 5% 11% 17% 14% 13% 13% 17% 15% 15% 13% 8% 15% 19% 14% 8% 20%
Somewhat positive 160 69 40 51 100F 57 3 21 38 31 70 122 38 630 31 66 33 57 71Q 40 54 66T
32% 33% 30% 33% 41% 23% 33% 34% 28% 30% 36% 34% 27% 37% 26% 31% 22% 33% 39% 25% 33% 38%
Equally positive and 133 72D 33 29 53 76 4 19 38 33 43 87 46 41 30 63 50 40 42 46 49 38
negative 27% 34% 25% 19% 22% 31% 46% 31% 27% 32% 22% 24% 33% 24% 25% 30% 34% 24% 24% 29% 29% 22%
Total negative 86 27 26 33 26 60E 0 11 22 18 35 61 26 21 35NP 31 29 39S 19 31 30 26
17% 13% 20% 21% 11% 24% % 18% 16% 18% 18% 17% 18% 12% 29% 15% 19% 23% 10% 19% 18% 15%
Somewhat negative 63 20 23 20 19 44F 0 8 15 13 27 47 16 18 22 23 18 29s 16 18 22 23
13% 9% 17% 13% 8% 18% 6% 13% 11% 12% 14% 13% 11% 11% 18% 11% 12% 17% 9% 11% 13% 13%
Very negative 23 7 3 14cC 7 16 - 3 7 6 8 14 10 2 13NP 8 118 10 2 13v 8 3
5% 3% 2% % 3% % 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 1% 11% 4% % 6% 1% % 5% 2%
Don't know 49 18 16 16 17 32 1 4 17 7 21 42 7 20 7 23 26RS 9 13 20 19 11
10% % 12% 10% % 13% 11% % 12% 7% 11% 12% 5% 12% 6% 11% 18% 6% % 13% 11% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q46. Looking back over the last few decades,
has been mostly positive or negative for each of the following:

Q15:  mmmmm——mmmmm— o GAD ————----—-
Direction

——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min-

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 231 72C 119 126 55 31 19 181
46% 55% 42% 51% 45% 39% 36% 49%

Very positive 71 27C 32 36 21 8 6 57
14% 20% 11% 14% 18% 10% 11% 15%

Somewhat positive 160 45 87 90 33 23 13 124
32% 34% 31% 37% 28% 29% 25% 34%

Equally positive and 133 31 75 54 34 24 22D 87
negative 27% 23% 26% 22% 28% 30% 41% 24%
Total negative 86 16 67B 44 21 11 9 66
17% 12% 24% 18% 18% 14% 18% 18%

Somewhat negative 63 15 47 36 11 9 6 47
13% 11% 16% 15% 9% 12% 12% 13%

Very negative 23 1 20B 8 10 2 3 19
5% * 7% 3% 9% 2% 6% 5%

Don't know 49 13 24 22 11 13 3 33
10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 17% 6% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

all things considered, do you think that trade between the United States and foreign countries

Foreign countries that trade with the United States

—————————— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --- —-- Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Mod- Trans/ Trans/
erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
50 16P 38 37 89 11 24 9 7 1298V 50 1 20 28 2
38% 62% 43% 50% 50% 31% 48% 29% 38% 64% 31% 61% 45% 34% 30%
14 6 16 10 25 1 8 5 1 393v 17 0 10v 4 -
11% 21% 18% 14% 14% 3% 15% 15% % 20% 10% 20% 22% 5%
36 11 22 27 64P 10 16 5 [ 90SUV 33 1 10 24 2
27% 41% 25% 36% 36% 29% 33% 14% 33% 45% 20% 41% 23% 29% 30%
46H 6 24 19 38 12 14 14M 5 38 50R - 16 26R 4R
34% 25% 27% 26% 21% 37% 28% 45% 29% 19% 30% 35% 32% 62%
21 3 17 12 34 8 5 7 1 22 44RU - 4 16 0
15% 11% 19% 16% 19% 23% 10% 22% 6% 11% 27% % 20% %
16 2 12 7 26 6 3 6 1 16 31R - 3 12 0
12% 6% 14% 10% 15% 19% 6% 18% 4% 8% 19% 7% 15% 8%
5 1 5 5 8 1 2 1 0 6 13 - 1 4 -
4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 8% 2% 5%
16 0 10 [ 17 3 7 1 5 12 20 1R 5 12 -
12% 2% 12% % % 9% 14% 5% 27% % 12% 39% 10% 14%
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Q47. Generally speaking, which do
Base: Split A

Port-
land
Total Metro

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

Men

Survey: April 25-30, 2023

you think would be better for your community?

len-

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Coll

Income

OK-

5
100K

Some $
Coll Grad+ <$50K $

Total 250 106
100% 100%
(B)

A factory owned by a

Canadian company

that employed 2,000 94 37
workers 38% 35%

A factory owned by
an American company

that employed 1,000 141 61

workers 57% 58%

Don't know 15 8
% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

66

100%

(C)

32
48%

78

100%

(D)

26
33

o
]

122
100%
(E)

60F
49%

3

S

Gender —------
Trans-—
gender/
Non-Bin/

Women GNC
123 5
100% 100%
(F) (G)
33 1
27% 20%
84E 4
68% T1%
6 0

34
100%
(H)

12
36%

17
49%

5J
15%

63
100%
(I)

53
100%
(J)

25
47%

100
100%
(K)

<

]

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
180 70
100% 100%
(L) (M)
71 23
40% 32%
97 44
54% 63%
11 3

84
100%

(N)

380

45

o
.

61
100%
(0)

15
25%

43N
70%

o
S

105
100%
(P)

41
39%

75
100%
(Q)

22
29%

508
67%

o
]

85
100%
(R)

27
32%

538
63%

o

S

90
100%
(S)

450R
50%

84
100%
(T)

24
29%

77
100%
(U)

27
35%
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Q47. Generally speaking, which do you think would be better for your

Base: Split A

community?
Q15: = e GAD Minimal/Mild ----- —--—- Moderate/Severe -—- --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-  Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 250 62 146 125 64 36 25 189 61 17 37 40 94 17 26 13 5 104 85 0 19 38 5
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
A factory owned by a
Canadian company
that employed 2,000 94 30C 43 44 34F 8 8 78 16 8 19 19 32 4 6 6 0 528V 26 - 8 7 1
workers 38% 49% 29% 35% 53% 22% 33% 41% 26% 47% 50% 48% 34% 26% 21% 44% 7% 50% 30% 42% 19% 22%
A factory owned by
an American company
that employed 1,000 141 28 98B 73 27 25E 16 101 41 7 18 20 56 9 19 7 5 43 58R - 11 26R 4
workers 57% 45% 67% 59% 43% 68% 64% 53% 67% 44% 47% 50% 59% 54% 75% 56% 93% 42% 68% 58% 70% 78%
Don't know 15 4 5 7 3 4 1 10 4 2 1 1 7 4L 1 - - 8 1 0 - 4S -
% 6% % 6% 4% 10% 3% % 7% 9% 3% 2% 7% 20% 3% 8% % 100% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
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Q48. Generally speaking, which do you think would be better for your community?

Base: Split B

Area = —————- Gender ---——- Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans- -—-—-—-—-——————-—---------———— Ethnicity
Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- eI
land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC

Income

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 250 106 66 78 123 123 4 27 75 52 96 180 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
A factory owned by a
Chinese company that
employed 2,000 33 14 8 11 18 15 0 6 15K 5 7 17 17L
workers 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 12% 21% 21% 9% 8% 9% 24%

A factory owned by
an American company

that employed 1,000 192 79 51 62 94 97 1 14 50 40 88HI 144 48
workers 77% 75% 77% 79% 76% 78% 37% 54% 66% 77% 91%J 80% 69
Don't know 24 12 7 5 11 11 2EF 6K 10K TK 1 19 5

10% 12% 10% 7% % % 51% 24% 13% 13% 1% 11% 7

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

61

100%
(0)

o) >
o°

56P
92%

o
]

105
100%
(P)

17
16%

69
66%

19NO

18%

76

100%

(T)

10
13%

55
72%

110
14%

90

100%

(U)

11

12%

84

100%

(V)

13
15%

61
72%

11
13%
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Q48. Generally speaking, which do you think would be better for your

Base: Split B

community?
Minimal/Mild
Mod-
erate/ Mil-
Se- len- Boom-
vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Moderate/Severe --- -
Mil-
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

Q15: = mmmmmmm GAD
Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild
Total 250 70 138 121 57 44 28 178
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
A factory owned by a
Chinese company that
employed 2,000 33 18C 10 15 5 6 8 19
workers 13% 26% 7% 12% 8% 15% 28% 11%
A factory owned by
an American company
that employed 1,000 192 45 119B 100F 47 27 19 1461
workers TT7% 65% 86% 82% 82% 61% 67% 82%
Don't know 24 7 9 7 5 10D 1 13
10% 10% % % 10% 24% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

72
100%
(I)

14
20%

46
64%

12
17%

10
100%
(J)

51
100%
(K)

10ILM
19%

33
100%
(L)

28N
82%

1
3%

84
100%
(M)

o
oe

75KNO
90%

1
1%

17
100%
(N)

oo

6
37%

6LMO
35%

24 19 12

100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q)

10KMP - -

40%

14 13 12N
60% 68% 100%
- 6ILMO -
32%

Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Non- Non-
Bin/ Bin/
Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
97 79 2 26 44 2
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
15 4 0 3 118 -
15% 5% 24% 11% 26%
75 69VIW 1 19 27 -
78% 88% 76% 72% 62%
7 6 - 4 5 2RSV
7% % 17% 12% 100%
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We'd like to get your feelings towards different generations on a "feeling thermometer." A rating of zero degrees means you feel as cold and negative

as possible. A rating of 100 degrees means you feel as warm and positive as possible. You would rate the group at 50 degrees if you don't feel

particularly positive or negative toward the group.

210
100%
(P)

33N
16%

53N
25%

67
32%

35
17%

22
11%

46.60

50

30
17%

20
11%

48.9

Education Income
.S. Some Coll S50K~
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
150 170 180 159 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
24 31s 17 24 22
16% 18% 10% 15% 13%
30 41 39 33 44
20% 24% 21% 21% 26%
58 49 61 52 49
39% 29% 34% 33% 30%
18 32 33 23 30
12% 19% 19% 14% 18%
21 17 30 28 21
14% 10% 17% 17% 12%
47.4 45.2 52.3R 49.5 46.8
50 50 50 50 50

50

Q49. How do you feel toward the following: Gen Z (ages 11-26)
Area = --—-——- Gender ------ Age Race/ --—— Party
——————————————————— Trans- —————————-—-—-—-——-————-—-—---  Ethnicity
Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm—————
land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-—
Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep
Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
0 - 19 degrees 72 26 18 28 34 39 - 13 18 14 26 50 22 10 29N
14% 12% 14% 18% 14% 16% 22% 13% 14% 13% 14% 16% 6% 24%
20 - 39 degrees 110 50 29 31 54 52 4 6 30 21 52H 81 28 22 35N
22% 24% 22% 20% 22% 21% 46% 11% 22% 20% 27% 23% 20% 13% 29%
40 - 59 degrees 167 70 47 50 82 84 2 18 39 37 73 124 43 64 36
33% 33% 36% 32% 33% 34% 21% 30% 28% 35% 37% 34% 31% 38% 30%
60 - 79 degrees 83 38 21 24 42 40 0 17K 26 20 21 60 23 350 13
17% 18% 16% 16% 17% 16% 6% 27% 19% 19% 11% 17% 17% 21% 11%
80 - 100 degrees 68 27 18 23 34 31 3 6 26 13 24 45 23 380P 8
14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 13% 28% 10% 19% 12% 12% 12% 17% 22% 7%
Mean 48.4 48.7 48.6 47.9 49.2 47.4 55.1 48.3 50.6 48.5 46.8 48.0 49.4 57.40 39.0
P
Median 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 52 50 50 50 50 50 52 35
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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We'd like to get your feelings towards different generations on a "feeling thermometer." A rating of zero degrees means you feel as cold and negative
as possible. A rating of 100 degrees means you feel as warm and positive as possible. You would rate the group at 50 degrees if you don't feel
particularly positive or negative toward the group.

Q49. How do you feel toward the following: Gen Z (ages 11-26)

015: = mmmmmmmm— e GAD —=—===——————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe —--- -- Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-—
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom-— len- Boom-— Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X erst+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
0 - 19 degrees 72 11 54B 29 19 14 11 48 25 6 12 7 23 7 7 7 4 23 24 - 10 14 -
14% 8% 19% 12% 16% 17% 21% 13% 19% 23% 13% 10% 13% 22% 13% 23% 20% 12% 15% 23% 18%
20 - 39 degrees 110 11 80B 52 25 21 11 78 32 2 14 13 497 5 16J 8 3 44 33 - 9 18 4S
22% 9% 28% 21% 21% 26% 21% 21% 24% 7% 15% 18% 28% 14% 32% 24% 18% 22% 20% 21% 22% 62%
40 - 59 degrees 167 50 89 92 38 21 16 130 37 10 27 26 67 8 12 11 6 71 58 1 11 25 1
33% 38% 31% 37% 32% 27% 29% 35% 28% 39% 30% 36% 37% 23% 24% 35% 35% 35% 36% 38% 24% 31% 15%
60 - 79 degrees 83 28 39 34 27 16 6 60 22 ™ 18 15 20 9 8 4 1 33 28 - 9 13 0
17% 21% 14% 14% 22% 20% 11% 16% 17% 28% 20% 21% 11% 27% 16% 14% 6% 16% 17% 20% 16% 8%
80 - 100 degrees 68 32C 23 39 11 8 9 51 18 1 18 12 20 5 7 1 4 29 20 1RSUV 5 11 1
14% 24% 8% 16% 9% 10% 18% 14% 13% 3% 21% 16% 11% 15% 15% 4% 21% 15% 12% 62% 12% 14% 15%
Mean 48.4 58.7C 42.3 50.1 47.7 45.6 46.4 49.3 45.9 47.3 53.1P 52.5P 46.4 49.1 46.2 39.1 51.0 50.3 47.6 79.0R 44.1 46.9 46.3
SUV
Median 50 53 42 50 50 50 50 50 50 51 52 50 50 53 40 42 50 50 50 90 47 50 30

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
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050. How do you feel toward the following: Millennials

Port-
land
Total Metro

Total 500 212
100% 100%

(B)

0 - 19 degrees 42 15
8% 7%

20 - 39 degrees 73 17
15% 8%
40 - 59 degrees 168 77
34% 37%
60 - 79 degrees 110 50
22% 24%
80 - 100 degrees 107 52
21% 25%
Mean 56.3 59.5
Median 53 56
(sig=.05)

132
100%
(®)]

15
12%

19
14%

42
31%

33
25%

23
17%

53.5

51

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

156
100%
(D)

12
8%

38B
24%

49
31%

26
17%

31
20%

54.2

51

245
100%
(E)

17
7%

39
16%

85
35%

53
22%

52
21%

56.4

52

Men Women

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

(ages 27-42)

Gender ------ Age Race/
Trans—  ——————————————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil-  —memmm—e—ee
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-—

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC

245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M)

25 - 61 2 91 251 38M 4
10% 10% 1% 8% 13% 11% 3%
32 1 9 8 161 401 63M 10
13% 17% 14% 6% 15% 21% 18% 7%

79 4 22 32 441 701 120 48
32% 44% 37% 23% 42% 36% 33% 35%
57 - 12 45JK 20 33 70 39
23% 19% 32% 19% 17% 20% 28%
52 4 12 52HJK 17 27 69 38
21% 40% 19% 37% 16% 14% 19% 27%
56.0 60.3 52.5 69.7H 53.9 49.2 53.6 63.0L

JK
54 50 50 71 50 50 51 60

168
100%
(N)

7
4%

20
12%

51
30%

41
24%

500
30%

62.60
P

60

29
17%

53
31%

37
22%

39
23%

55.7

53

Party ------
NAV/ Education Income
Other/ ———————————-—---m —mmmm o
Not H.S. Some Coll S50K-
Rep Reg Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
122 210 150 170 180 159 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
13N 22 17 12 13 13 15
11% 10% 11% 7% 7% 8% %
2TNP 26 26 26 21 20 24
22% 13% 17% 15% 11% 12% 14%
47 71 56 51 61 68UV 46
38% 34% 37% 30% 34% 43% 28%
23 45 24 37 49Q 31 42
19% 22% 16% 22% 27% 19% 25%
12 450 28 42 37 28 40
10% 22% 18% 25% 20% 17% 24%
48.9 55.40 52.1 57.5 58.6Q 55.2 57.9
50 51 50 56 56 51 57
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050. How do you feel toward the following: Millennials (ages 27-42)

Q15:  mmmmmm—mmmoee GAD —————————m—m—mm -

Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se-

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere

Boom-

-- Moderate/Severe --- -
Mil-
len- Boom-

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

0 - 19 degrees 42 2 31B 21 10 10 1 31 11
8% 2% 11% 9% 8% 12% 2% 9% 8%

20 - 39 degrees 73 9 54B 38 12 15 8 50 23
15% 7% 19% 15% 10% 18% 16% 14% 17%

40 - 59 degrees 168 48 90 88 38 24 19 125 43
34% 36% 32% 36% 31% 30% 35% 34% 32%

60 - 79 degrees 110 29 64 61 20 21 7 81 29
22% 22% 23% 25% 16% 27% 14% 22% 22%

80 - 100 degrees 107 44C 46 38 41DF 10 18DF 79 28
21% 33% 16% 15% 34% 13% 33% 21% 21%

Mean 56.3 66.3C 51.8 54.7 60.6F 50.5 62.3F 56.6 55.2
Median 53 65 50 52 60 50 56 54 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

26 89 74
100% 100% 100%

(J) (K) (L)
- 1 8K
1% 11%

3 4 6

12% 4% 8%

13K 16 33K
49% 18% 45%

3 31dM 15
11% 35% 21%

8 37LMN 11
29% 42%p 15%

58.9 72.4J 55.0
LMNPQ

52 72 53

178
100%
(™)

22K0

12%

37KL

21%

64K
36%

32
18%

23
13%

49.2

50

34 50
100% 100%
(N) (0)
6KO 1
18% 1%
6 5
16% 9%
9 16
27% 32%
9 14
26% 28%
4 15M
12% 30%
47.6 64.9L
MNP
50 65

32 18
100% 100%
(P) Q)
1 3K
3% 17%
10KLO 3
31% 16%
11 7
35% 38%
5 1
15% 8%
5 4
17% 21%
51.4 49.6
49 50

- Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Non- Non-
Bin/ Bin/
Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
11 20R - 6 5 -
6% 12% 13% %
29 22 - 11 11 1
14% 13% 24% 13% 23%
74 50 1 10 29 3
37% 31% 38% 23% 36% 45%
43 38 - 10 19 -
21% 23% 22% 23%
43 34 1 8 18 2
22% 21% 62% 18% 22% 32%
57.4 55.3 78.8 51.6 57.4 53.5
54 54 90 50 53 44
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051. How do you feel toward the following: Gen X
Area
Port- Willa- Rest
land mette Of
Total Metro Valley State
Total 500 212 132 156
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D)
0 - 19 degrees 21 9 9 3
4% 4% 6% 2%
20 - 39 degrees 56 26 16 14
11% 12% 12% 9%
40 - 59 degrees 178 80 47 52
36% 38% 35% 33%
60 - 79 degrees 136 54 35 48
27% 25% 26% 31%
80 - 100 degrees 108 43 26 39
22% 20% 20% 25%
Mean 60.7 59.4 58.5 64.4
Median 59 55 55 65
(sig=.05)

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(ages 43-57)

245
100%
(E)

9
4%

20
8%

92
37%

65
27%

59
24%

62.0

60

245
100%
(F)

12
5%

33
13%

85
34%

69
28%

47
19%

59.6

56

4E
40%

1
16%
2
22%
2
22%

58.4

50

60 138
100% 100%
(H) (T)

9IJK 2

14% %

9J 17J

16% 12%
21 50

35% 36%

15 40
25% 29%

6 28

10% 20%

50.0 60.4H
53 57

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

Bo

105
100%
(J)

0

*

4
3%

29
28%

33
32%

39HIK
37%

om-—

196
100%
(K)

10
5%

26J
13%

77
40%

47
24%

35
18%

Race/

Ethnicity

POC

360 140
100% 100%
(L) M)
16 4
5% 3%
38 19
10% 14%
123 56
34% 40%
103 34
28% 24%
81 27
23% 20%

168
100%
(N)

6
3%

270
16%

56
33%

43
26%

37
22%

122
100%
(0)

2%

9
7%

47
39%

38
32%

25
20%

72.5H 58.0 61.5 58.7 59.7 63.3
IK

73

53

61

55

57

61

210
100%
(P)

13
6%

21
10%

75
36%

55
26%

47
22%

60.1 57.3 65.20
S

56

24
14%

57
33%

47
27%

34
20%

58.4

Education Income

. Some Coll S50K-
< Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
150 170 180 159 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
10 3 8 4 6
7% 2% 5% 2% 3%
21 15 20 11 21
14% 9% 11% 7% 13%
55 56 67 64 57
37% 33% 37% 40% 34%
36 46 55 45 44
24% 27% 30% 28% 27%
28 508 30 36 38
19% 29% 17% 23% 23%
59.4 63.0 61.0

54 66 56 61 59

56
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Q51. How do you feel toward the following: Gen X (ages 43-57)

Q15: = mmmmmmm GAD —=—===——————————— - Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
0 - 19 degrees 21 4 10 7 3 9DE 2 10 11H 1 2 - 8 8KLMO 0 0 2L 4 6 - 5R 6 -
4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 11% 4% 3% 8% 2% 2% 4% 24%P 1% 1% 12% 2% % 12% 7%
20 - 39 degrees 56 13 34 28 13 12 4 40 16 4 11 2 23L 6L 6 1 3 17 22 1RU 3 11 3RU

11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 16% 7% 11% 12% 14% 13% 3% 13% 17% 12% 4% 19% 9% 13% 41% 6% 14% 39%

40 - 59 degrees 178 52 94 91 36 25 25E 128 50 10 32 18 68 11 18 11 10 75 52 0 17 33 1
36% 40% 33% 37% 30% 31% 48% 35% 38% 38% 36% 24% 38% 33% 37% 36% 54% 37% 32% 18% 37% 40% 15%

60 - 79 degrees 136 31 85 69 37 17 13 106 30 7 27 26 46 8 13 8 1 57 49 1 9 20 1
27% 24% 30% 28% 31% 21% 24% 29% 22% 27% 31% 35% 26% 24% 26% 24% 7% 28% 30% 40% 19% 25% 15%
80 - 100 degrees 108 32 60 51 32 17 9 83 25 5 16 28KMN 34 1 12N 1IN 1 48 35 - 11 12 2
22% 24% 21% 21% 27% 21% 16% 23% 19% 20% 18% 38% 19% 3% 24% 35% 8% 24% 22% 26% 15% 31%
Mean 60.7 62.4 61.3 61.4 63.9 55.5 58.3 62.2I 56.6 58.7 59.6N 73.8J 59.3N 43.2 61.8N 69.5M 45.0 63.0V 61.4 51.2 57.5 55.8 61.1
Q KMNOQ Q NQ
Median 59 59 61 59 64 50 55 61 53 56 56 75 54 50 61 70 50 60 61 52 53 53 50

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
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Q52. How do you feel toward the following: Baby Boomers

Total

0 - 19 degrees

500
100%

55
11%

56
11%

124
25%

114
23%

152
30%

60.4

62

Port-
land
Total Metro

212
100%
(B)

24
11%

28
13%

49
23%

51
24%

59
28%

59.0

60

20 - 39 degrees
40 - 59 degrees
60 - 79 degrees
80 - 100 degrees
Mean

Median

(sig=.05)

132
100%
(®)]

11
8%

16
12%

36
27%

30
23%

39
30%

60.9

62

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

156
100%
(D)

20
13%

11
7%

38
25%

33
21%

54
34%

61.8

67

245
100%
(E)

22
9%

21
8%

67

27%

57
23%

78
32%

62.0G

64

245
100%
(F)

28
12%

33
14%

56
23%

55
22%

73
30%

59.9G

62

(ages 58-77)

9 60
100% 100%
(G) (H)

4EF 170K
45% 29%

1 15JK

16% 25%
1 15
11% 24%

2 8
22% 14%

0 5

5% 8%

31.2 39.8
24 38

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

138
100%
(T)

23JK
16%

26JK
19%

38
27%

25
18%

26
19%

51.0H

50

105
100%
(J)

6
6%

9
8%

30
29%

33H
31%

27H
26%

61.6H
I

61

Race/
Ethnicity
Boom-
POC
196 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
8 30 24T,
4% 8% 17%
6 38 18
3% 11% 13%
41 83 41
21% 23% 29%
47 87 27
24% 24% 19%
93HI 121M 31
48%J 34% 22%
72.7H 63.4M 52.7
IJ
79 69 50

168
100%
(N)

250
15%

280
16%

44
26%

27
16%

44
26%

54.1

50

Party ------
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
2 270
2% 13%
4 240
3% 11%
31 50
25% 24%
31 56N
25% 27%
55NP 53
45% 25%
73.3NP 57.9
78 60

35
20%

44
25%

55
32%

60.1

Education Income
.S. Some Coll S50K-
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K
150 170 180 159 166
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
28RS 11 15 14 15
19% 7% 8% 9% 9%
13 18 24 15 26
9% 11% 14% 9% 16%
48R 31 45 50V 39
32% 18% 25% 31% 24%
23 47Q 43 35 35
15% 28% 24% 22% 21%
37 62 52 45 51
25% 37% 29% 28% 31%
54.0 66.20 60.2 61.6 59.5
50 70 61 60 60

69

77



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q52. How do you feel toward the following: Baby Boomers (ages 58-77)

Q15: = mmmmmmm GAD —=—===——————————— - Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
0 - 19 degrees 55 17 26 14 10 16D 14DE 25 30H 3M 14M 4 4 14JKLM 8M 3 5IM 13 11 1RS 9RS 18RS 3RS
11% 13% 9% 6% 8% 20% 26% 7% 23% 11% 16% 5% 2% 42%0P 17% 8% 26% 6% 6% 41% 21% 22% 47%
20 - 39 degrees 56 25C 20 13 29DG 10 4 41 14 8LMO 24LMO 5 4 ™ 2 4iM 1 18 23 1 3 11 0
11% 19% 7% 5% 24% 13% 7% 11% 11% 31% 27% 7% 2% 20% 4% 12% 8% 9% 14% 39% 7% 13% 8%
40 - 59 degrees 124 40C 56 54 24 28 17 78 46H 7 21 17 34 8 17 13M 8 49 29 - 18S 278 1
25% 30% 20% 22% 20% 35% 33% 21% 34% 26% 23% 23% 19% 23% 34% 42% 42% 25% 18% 39% 33% 15%
60 - 79 degrees 114 24 75 70F 26 11 8 961 18 5 17 28KNO 46 4 8 5 1 530 42U - 4 13 2
23% 18% 26% 28% 21% 14% 14% 26% 14% 17% 19% 37% 26% 11% 17% 16% 7% 27% 26% 8% 16% 31%
80 - 100 degrees 152 26 107B 95EFG 32 15 10 1271 25 4 13 20N 90JKLN 1 14N 7 3 67V 59v 0 11 14 -
30% 20% 38% 39% 26% 18% 19% 35% 19% 14% 14% 28% 51%0PQ 3% 28% 22% 17% 33% 36% 20% 25% 17%
Mean 60.4 51.9 66.3B 68.8E 56.2 48.6 48.6 64.71 48.6 49.8N 48.1N 64.3J 75.2J 32.1 56.3N 55.2N 47.0 64.5T 65.4TU 30.6 50.7 48.9 31.5
FG KNQ KLNOP uvw VW
Q
Median 62 50 72 74 52 50 51 70 50 45 49 65 80 28 53 50 50 68 73 24 50 50 31

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
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Q53. How do you feel toward the following: Silent (ages 78-95)

Area  —===== Gender ----—-—-— Age Race/  --——- Party ------
——————————————————— Trans-  -—---—----——-—--——---——-———-  [Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income
Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  —memmm—e—ee Other/ ———————————-—---m —mmmm o
land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S Some Coll $S50K- $100K
Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
0 - 19 degrees 40 18 9 12 22 17 1 12JK 13 7 8 22 18L 180 2 200 16 10 14 5 10 26TU
8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 11% 20% 10% 7% 4% 6% 13% 11% 2% 9% 11% 6% 8% 3% 6% 15%
20 - 39 degrees 38 14 13 12 13 24 0 9JK 21JK 2 6 22 16 180 - 190 15 12 11 8 15 15
8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 5% 15% 15% 2% 3% 6% 11% 11% 9% 10% 7% 6% 5% 9% 9%
40 - 59 degrees 159 79C 33 47 75 79 6E 20 46 37 56 102 57L 56 38 65 62RS 46 52 62V 57 40
32% 37% 25% 30% 30% 32% 68% 34% 33% 36% 29% 28% 41% 33% 31% 31% 41% 27% 29% 39% 34% 23%
60 - 79 degrees 88 29 31 28 44 44 1 9 29 18 32 68 21 32 22 34 19 32 37 31 34 24
18% 14% 23% 18% 18% 18% 11% 15% 21% 17% 16% 19% 15% 19% 18% 16% 13% 19% 20% 19% 20% 14%
80 - 100 degrees 175 71 47 56 92 82 0 10 29 41HI 95HI 146M 29 43 60NP 72 38 690 680 54 51 69
35% 34% 35% 36% 38% 33% 5% 16% 21% 38% 48% 40% 21% 26% 49% 34% 25% 41% 38% 34% 30% 40%
Mean 63.5 62.3 65.3 63.5 64.3 63.2 49.6 47.6 56.2 67.2H 71.5H 67.0M 54.5 58.0 74.4NP 61.5 56.4 67.8Q 65.20 67.1 62.6 61.0
I I
Median 64 55 70 66 69 60 50 50 52 66 78 70 50 54 78 60 52 70 70 66 60 70
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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Q53. How do you feel toward the following: Silent (ages 78-95)

Q15:  mmmmmm—mmmoee GAD —————————m—m—mm -

Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/

Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se-

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere

Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

0 - 19 degrees 40 13 13 16 9 10 5 25 15
8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 12% 10% 7% 11%

20 - 39 degrees 38 10 17 9 14D 9D 6D 22 16
8% 8% 6% 3% 11% 12% 12% 6% 12%

40 - 59 degrees 159 45 81 76 33 28 22 109 50
32% 34% 29% 31% 28% 35% 42% 30% 38%

60 - 79 degrees 88 28 51 43 21 14 10 64 24
18% 21% 18% 17% 17% 18% 19% 17% 18%

80 - 100 degrees 175 35 122B 103FG 144G 19 9 1461 28
35% 27% 43% 42% 36% 24% 17% 40% 21%

Mean 63.5 59.2 68.9B 68.4F 63.5 54.8 54.0 66.8I 54.5

G
Median 64 54 74 72 67 52 51 70 51

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

-—— Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe --- -
Mil- Mil-
len- Boom- len- Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+
26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
3 12M 6 5 10LMOP 2 1 2
10% 13% 8% 3% 28% 3% 4% 14%
1 15ILMP 2 4 8LMP  6M - 1
4% 17% 3% 3% 24% 13% 6%
11 30 24 44 9 16 14 12M
42% 33% 33% 25% 27% 32% 43% 65%
6 14 12 32 3 150 6 -
22% 16% 17% 18% 8% 31% 19%
6 19 30KN  92JKNO 4 11 11 3
22% 21% 40% 52%Q 12% 21% 34% 15%
60.4N 54.0N 67.8K 73.6J 37.8 60.3N 65.8N 50.2
N KNOQ
55 51 70 80 38 60 60 50

- Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Non- Non-
Bin/ Bin/
Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
12 11 1RSV 10RS 6 -
6% 7% 41% 21% 7%
10 12 0 3 12R -
5% 7% 18% 7% 15%
62 47 - 12 32 6RSTUV
31% 29% 28% 39% 92%
33 30 0 10 14 0
17% 18% 21% 23% 17% 8%
83UV 63V 0 10 19 -
41% 39% 20% 21% 23%
67.3T 66.5U0V 39.1 51.1 56.5 53.5
uv
72 70 32 52 51 50
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053A. What are the first words that come to your mind when you think of Gen Z?
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100%
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15
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Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
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Area = —————= Gender ------ Age Race/
——————————————————— Trans— -—---------———-———-———— FEthnicity
Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm—————
land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom-
Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Entitled /
Privileged / 64 32 10 22 30 35 - 2 25H 15 22 51 13
Arrogant 13% 15% 8% 14% 12% 14% 3% 18% 14% 11% 14% 10%
Lazy / Unmotivated 58 19 15 24 33 24 - 2 23H 10 22 42 16
12% 9% 11% 15% 14% 10% 4% 16% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Technology addiction 45 22 7 16 25 20 5 18 5 17 28 17
/ Tech savvy % 10% % 10% 10% 8% 8% 13% % 9% 8% 12%
They are young/kids 36 17 7 12 17 18 0 3 10 9 14 22 14
7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10%
Spoiled / Pampered / 27 14 6 8 14 13 - - 7 6 14 21 7
Brats % 6% 5% % 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% %
Use internet/social
media so much
(TikTok, Facebook, 27 15 8 5 14 13 - 4 14K 3 6 16 12
Instagram, etc.) 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 10% 3% 3% 4% 8%
Unaware / Clueless / 26 13 8 6 13 13 - - 8 6 12 18 8
Uneducated 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% % 5% 6% 5% 6%
Lack of moral/
manners / Rude / No 26 10 5 10 10 16 - 1 7 4 14 19 7
respect 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5%
Selfish / Narcissist 24 13 7 4 12 12 - 2 5 3 15 19 5
5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3%
Stupid / Dumb/ 16 6 1 9C 13F 3 - 4K 7 3 2 13 3
Ignorant % % 1% 6% % % 7% 5% 3% % % 2%
Generation of our 15 9 2 4 6 9 - 2 4 4 5 10 5
future 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Naive /
Inexperienced / 15 8 3 4 7 7 1 - 6 3 6 13 2
Innocent % 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 11% 4% 3% 3% % 2%
Emotional /
Sensitive / 14 8 3 3 5 5 4EF 2K TK 5K - 7 7
Crybabies 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 46% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5%
Confused/Troubled 14 8 2 4 7 7 - 2 7 2 2 9 5
% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% % 2% 1% 2% 4%
They are pushy /
Wants everything for 14 5 4 4 6 [ 2EF - 5 7K 2 10 3
them 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 22% 3% 7% 1% 3% 2%
My kids, daughter, 12 1 8B 3 3 9 - - - 3 9T 10 2
grandchildren, etc. % 1% 6% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% % 2%
Innovative 12 4 7 2 5 5 1EF 3 2 4 3 5 6
% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 16% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5%
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053A. What are the first words that come to your mind when you think of Gen Z?
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(continued)
053A. What are the first words that come to your mind when you think of Gen Z?

Area = —-—-——- Gender —--—---- Age Race/  ----- Party ---—--—-
——————————————————— Trans— -—---------———-———-———— FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income
Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm————— Other/ —-———=———===""=—""-=
land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $S50K- $100K
Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Irresponsible 5 3 - 2 3 2 - - - - 5 5 - 1 4 - 4 1 1 2 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% * * 1% 1%
Passionate/Caring 5 3 1 1 - 5 - 1 3 - - 5 - 1 - 3 - 2 3 2 3 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Woke 5 0 4B - 2 3 - 0 1 1 2 5 - 0 4NP - 1 1 2 - 4 1
1% * 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * % 1% 1% 1% 2% *
Trendy / Stylish 4 3 - 1 1 2 1EF 1 3 - - 2 2 3 1 - 1 1 2 1 2 1
1% 1% 1% * 1% 11% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Care for the 4 4 - - 0 4 - - - 0 4 2 2 2 - 2 - 2 2 0 1 2
environment 1% 2% * 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Can't afford to buy 4 3 - 1 - 4 - - 1 - 3 1 2 0 - 3 1 - 3 1 2
house 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 2% * 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1%
Drugs / Crime 4 1 3 - 3 1 - 3 0 - 1 4 - 3 1 - 3 1 1 3 -
1% * 2% 1% * 4% * * 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 2%
Active/Energetic 4 2 1 1 2 2 - - 1 3 2 2 3 1 - 3 - 1 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1%
Act like they know
everything (know it 4 2 - 2 0 3 - 1 - 0 2 3 0 1 2 0 2 1 3 1 -
all) 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 2% * 1% * * 2% *
Learners 4 1 1 2 2 2 - - 2 - 1 3 1 2 2 - 2 - 1 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Loud 3 2 - 1 1 3 - 3IJK - - - 2 1 2 1 - 1 2 1 1 2 -
1% 1% 1% * 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Immature 3 1 1 2 1 3 - 0 2 - 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 -
1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * * * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Hardworking 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 0 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
* 1% 1% * 1% 2% * * * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Their slang /
Creating their own 2 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
words * 1% * 1% * 2% 1% * * 2% 1% * * * 1% *
None 4 2 - 2 1 2 - 3 0 - 1 1 3 1 3 0 1 1 2 2 0 1
% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% * * * 2% * 2% * 1% 1% % % * 1%
Other 55 22 19 14 30 26 - 3 17 12 22 40 15 19 11 25 20 14 22 26U 11 17
11% 10% 14% 9% 12% 10% 5% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 13% 8% 12% 17% 7% 10%
Don't know 11 1 7B 3 9F 2 - 7IJK 1 2 2 8 3 2 1 8 7S 4 - 4 2 4
% 1% % 2% % 1% 11% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% % 2% % 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, ORS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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053A. What are the first words that come to your mind when you think of Gen Z?

Q15: = mmmmmmm GAD —====——————————— - Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Entitled /
Privileged / 64 10 46B 24 18 8 14DF 43 21 1 11 11 19 1 13MN 4 3 21 22 - 8 13 -
Arrogant 13% 7% 16% 10% 15% 10% 26% 12% 16% 5% 13% 15% 11% 2% 27% 13% 18% 11% 13% 18% 16%
Lazy / Unmotivated 58 8 43B 25 14 9 10 39 18 2 8 8 21 1 14KLMN 2 1 25 15 - 9 10 -
12% 6% 15% 10% 12% 11% 19% 11% 14% 6% 10% 10% 12% 2% 29% 8% 6% 12% 9% 19% 12%
Technology addiction 45 19C 18 21 16 3 6 36 9 4 13 5 14 1 5 1 2 22 14 - 3 6 -
/ Tech savvy % 15% 6% 8% 13% % 11% 10% % 14% 15% 7% 8% 3% 10% 2% 13% 11% 9% 6% 8%
They are young/kids 36 16 19 24F 2 8E 2 26 10 1 6 7 12 2 4 2 3 13 13 0 5 6 -
7% 12% 7% 10% 2% 10% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 14% 6% 8% 18% 10% 7%
Spoiled / Pampered / 27 3 24B 15 5 3 4 20 8 - 1 6 13 - 6K 1 1 11 9 - 3 5 -
Brats % % % % % % % 5% % % 8% 7% 13% 2% 5% 6% % 7% 6%
Use internet/social
media so much
(TikTok, Facebook, 27 8 17 12 6 8 1 18 10 0 9 2 6 4 5 1 10 8 - 4 5 -
Instagram, etc.) 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 10% 3% 5% 7% 2% 10% 2% 3% 11% 9% 4% 5% 5% 10% 6%
Unaware / Clueless / 26 3 21 18 3 3 3 21 5 - 5 4 12 - 3 2 - 10 11 - 3 3 -
Uneducated 5% 2% 7% 7% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% % 7% 6% 3%
Lack of moral/
manners / Rude / No 26 4 18 16 4 2 3 21 5 1 3 3 13 - 4 1 0 7 13 - 3 2 -
respect 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 8% 2% 2% 4% 8% 6% 3%
Selfish / Narcissist 24 1 19B 13 7 2 2 21 4 2 3 1 15 - 2 2 0 10 11 - 2 2 -
5% 1% 7% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 2% 8% 4% 5% 1% 5% 7% 4% 2%
Stupid / Dumb/ 16 4 8 2 4 8D 1 6 10H 1 2 1 2 2 5M 2M - 3 3 - 9RSV 0 -
Ignorant % 3% % % 3% 11% 3% % 7% 6% 2% 1% % 7% 10% 8% 2% % 21% 1%
Generation of our 15 5 8 8 2 3 1 11 4 1 3 2 5 1 1 2 - 4 6 - 2 3 -
future 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Naive /
Inexperienced / 15 2 11 9 5 1 0 13 2 - [ 3 5 - - 0 1 6 6 1RSUV 1 1 -
Innocent % 1% % 4% 4% 2% 1% % 1% 7% 4% 3% 1% 8% 3% 4% 41% % 1%
Emotional /
Sensitive / 14 5 7 2 4 6D 1 6 8H 1M 2 3M - 1 5M 2M - 4 2 - 1 2 4RSUV
Crybabies 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4% 2% 10% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% %
Confused/Troubled 14 1 13 8 4 - 12 2 2 ™ 2 2 1 - 1 - 6 6 - 1 1 -
% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 8% % 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1%
They are pushy /
Wants everything for 14 4 8 4 3 4 2 7 6 - 2 3 2 2 4M - 6 1 - - 4 2RSU
them 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1% 5% 12% 3% 1% 5% 31%
My kids, daughter, 12 4 8 10 2 - - 12 - - - 3 9 - - - - 3 9 - - - -
grandchildren, etc. % 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5%
Innovative 12 8C 2 6 1 4 1 7 4 0 2 2 3 2 1 1 - 3 3 1RSUV 2 2 -
% 6% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 61% 5% 3%
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053A. What are the first words that come to your mind when you think of Gen Z?
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023
(continued)
053A. What are the first words that come to your mind when you think of Gen Z?

Q15: = mmmmmmm GAD —=—===——————————— - Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Irresponsible 5 5 2 3 - 5 - - - - 5 - - - - 3 2 - - - -
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Passionate/Caring 5 1 3 - 3 0 2D 3 2 - 3 - - M 1 - - - 3 - - 2 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Woke 5 0 4 3 1 0 - 4 0 - 1 1 2 0 - - - 2 2 - - 0 -
1% * 2% 1% 1% * 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Trendy / Stylish 4 1 2 1 - 2 1 1 3 1 1 - - 1 2M - - 1 1 - - 2 1RS
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % * % 2% 1% 2% % * * 2% 15%
Care for the 4 3 1 - - 0 4DE - 4H - - - - - - 0 4KLMN - - - 0 4RS -
environment 1% 2% * 1% 7% 3% 1% 21%0 1% 5%
Can't afford to buy 4 3 1 0 - - 3DE 0 3H - - - 0 - 1 - 2KIM - 0 - - 3RS -
house 1% 2% * * % * % * 2% 13% * %
Drugs / Crime 4 3 1 0 3 1 - 3 1 3KLM - - 0 - 0 - 1 3 0 - 0 1 -
1% 2% * * 2% 1% 1% 1% 10% * 1% % 1% * 1% %
Active/Energetic 4 2 - 3 1 - - 4 - - - 1 3 - - - - 2 2 - - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Act like they know
everything (know it 4 3 1 2 - 0 3 0 1 - 2 - - 0 - 3 - 0 - -
all) 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 5% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Learners 4 1 2 2 - 1 - 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 2 - 1 - -
1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 3%
Loud 3 - 3 1 2 - 1 3 1 3KLM - - - 1 - - - - 3 - 1 - -
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 10% 2% 2% 2%
Immature 3 - 3 1 1 1 0 2 1 - 1 - 1 0 1 - - 0 2 - 0 1 -
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Hardworking 2 2 0 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 0 - 1 - - - 1 -
* 1% * * 2% * 1% * 3% 1% * 2%
Their slang /
Creating their own 2 - 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -
words * 1% * * 1% * * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
None 4 2 1 2 1 - - 4 - 3KLM 0 - 1 - - - - 1 2 - - - -
% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10% * * 1% 1%
Other 55 18 25 24 17 9 5 41 14 1 13 9 18 2 4 3 5 28 14 - 2 12 -
11% 14% 9% 10% 14% 11% 10% 11% 10% 4% 15% 13% 10% % 9% 10% 25% 14% 8% 5% 14%
Don't know 11 3 1 3 1 4 2 4 7H 1 1 2 1 6KLMO 0 - 1 3 1 - TRSV 0 -
% 2% * 1% 1% 6% 5% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1% 17% 1% 4% 1% 1% 15% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q54. Which statement comes closer to your views, even if neither is exactly right?

Area  —===== Gender ----—-—-— Age Race/  --——- Party ------
——————————————————— Trans-— -—---------———-———-———— FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income
Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm————— Other/ —-———=———===""=—""-=
land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $S50K- $100K
Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Whether someone is a
man or a woman is
determined by the
sex they were 227 70 59 98BC 130FG 96G - 19 56 49 103H 181M 46 44 100NP 82N 66 83 77 73 73 81
assigned at birth. 45% 33% 45% 63% 53% 39% 32% 41% 46% 52% 50% 33% 26% 83% 39% 44% 49% 43% 46% 44% 46%
Someone can be a man
or a woman even if
that is different
from the sex they
were assigned at 232 120D 60 52 91 132E 9EF 34 68 51 79 152 80L 1140P 15 1030 72 76 85 70 76 85
birth. 46% 57% 45% 33% 37% 54% 100% 56% 49% 49% 40% 42% 57% 68% 13% 49% 48% 44% 47% 44% 46% 49%
Don't know 41 22D 13 6 24 17 - 7 14 5 14 27 14 11 6 25 11 11 18 16 17 8
% 10% 10% 4% 10% % 12% 10% 5% % % 10% % 5% 12% % % 10% 10% 10% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30,

Q54. Which statement comes closer to your views,

Total

Whether someone is a
man or a woman is
determined by the
sex they were
assigned at birth.

Someone can be a man
or a woman even if
that is different
from the sex they
were assigned at
birth.

Don't know

I3
S

>3
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

I3
S

>3
]

2023

even if neither is exactly right?

I3
S

)
]

Ql5:  mmmmmmmmm o GAD
Direction
——————————— Min- Mod- Se-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+
500 132 284 246 121 80 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G)
227 34 174B 123F 57 26 20
45% 26% 61% 50% 47% 32% 38%
232 87C 91 104 52 48D 28
46% 66% 32% 42% 43% 60% 53%
41 10 19 19 11 6 5

Min-
imal/ Se-
Mild vere

367
100%
(H)

1811
49%

156
43%

30

>3
]

erate/

133
100%
(T)

46
35%

76H
57%

11

o
]

26

100%
(J)

13N
50%

Minimal/Mild

89

100%
(K)

36
40%

S W
o) W o

o°

o°

Boom-

178
100%
(™)

99NQ
55%

67
38%

12

o
]

34 50
100% 100%
(N) (0)

6 21

18% 42%

26JKL 24

765MO 48%

2 5
7% 10%

88



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

055. Which of the following statements comes closest to your view?

Area = —————-— Gender ----—-—-—
——————————————————— Trans-
Port- Willa- Rest gender/
land mette Of Non-Bin/

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC

Boom-

Income

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (®)] (D) (E) (F) (G)

Our society has gone
too far in accepting

people who are 192 57 58B 77B  112FG 80 -
transgender. 38% 27% 44% 50% 46% 33%

Our society has not
gone far enough in
accepting people who 177 90D 49 38 73 95 9E
are transgender. 35% 43% 37% 24% 30% 39% 100%

Our society has been
about right when it
comes to accepting

people who are 91 46 17 28 38 53 -

transgender. 18% 22% 13% 18% 15% 22%

Don't know 40 18 8 13 22 17 -
8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 7%

F 29

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

138
100%
(T)

50
36%

46
33%

28
20%

14
10%

105
100%
(J)

38
36%

40
38%

196
100%
(K)

85
43%

62
32%

32
16%

17
9%

Race/
Ethnicity
POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) M)
148 44
41% 32%
121 56
34% 40%
62 28
17% 20%
29 11

8%

8%

168
100%
(N)

36
21%

850
51%

320
19%

15
9%

Party -—-———-
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
88NP 69N
72% 33%
9 830
7% 39%
12 470
10% 22%
13 12
11% 5%

Education

H.S Some Coll

Or <
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
60 69 64
40% 41% 35%
48 58 70
32% 34% 39%
27 33 30
18% 20% 17%
15 9 16
10% 5% 9%

159
100%
(T)

63
39%

54
34%

28
17%

15
9%

166
100%
(U)

58
35%

55
33%

36
22%

18
11%

174
100%
(V)

72
41%

68
39%

89



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

055. Which of the following statements comes closest to your view?

Q15: = mmmmmmm GAD —====——————————— - Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 178 201 164 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 100% 100%
(B) (®) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) M) (R) (S) (T (V) (W)
Our society has gone
too far in accepting
people who are 192 31 151B 109F 53F 15 15 1621 30 15NPQ 31N 84N 1 98v 64V 17 -
transgender. 38% 23% 53% 44% 44% 19% 29% 44% 23% % 35% 47% 5% 49% 39% 21%
Our society has not
gone far enough in
accepting people who 177 74C 58 82 31 43DE 21 113 64H 29 55 53 58 2RS 37R TRSV
are transgender. 35% 56% 20% 33% 26% 53% 40% 31% 48% 21 32% 31% 26% 35% 100% 45% 100%
Our society has been
about right when it
comes to accepting
people who are 91 20 59 35 26 19 12 60 30 3 18 25 30 31 22R -
transgender. 18% 15% 21% 14% 21% 23% 22% 16% 23% 13 20% 14% 15% 19% 27%
Don't know 40 8 17 20 11 4 5 31 9 2 11 14 20 11 - 6 -
8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 4% 9% 9% 6% 7 13% 8% 10% 7% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

90



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q56. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Protect transgender individuals from discrimination in jobs, housing,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

388
78%

241
48%

148
30%

90
18%

40

I3
S

50
10%

21

o
5

Port-
land
Total Metro

212
100%
(B)

169
80%

122D
58%

47
22%

31
15%

17
8%

15
7%

11
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

132
100%
(€)

104
78%

67D
51%

37
28%

28
21%

11
8%

17
13%

1
1%

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

156
100%
(D)

116
74%

52
33%

64BC
41%

31
20%

13
8%

18
12%

9
6%

Men

245
100%
(E)

181
74%

98
40%

83
34%

52
21%

22

)
]

30
12%

12

[
]

Gender —---———- Age Race/
Trans—  —————————=—————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil- mmmmee———e—
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
198 9 48 104 79 156 276 112

81% 100% 80% 76% 75% 80% T7% 80%
133E 9EF 32 73 48 88 163 717
54% 100% 52% 53% 45% 45% 45% 55%
65 - 17 31 31 68I 113 35
26% 28% 22% 30% 35% 31% 25%
39 - 11 24 18 38 69 22
16% 19% 17% 17% 19% 19% 16%
18 - 8 14 8 11 25 15
% 13% 10% 7% 6% 7% 11%
20 - 4 10 10 27 44M 7
8% 6% 7% 10% 14% 12% 5%
9 - 1 10K 8K 2 15 6
4% 1% 7% 8% 1% % 5%

and public spaces such as restaurants and stores

—---- Party —--————-
NAV/
Other/
Not
Dem Rep Reg
168 122 210
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
1530P 69 1660
91% 57% 79%
1130p 23 1050
67% 19% 50%
40 47N 61
24% 38% 29%
13 44NP 33N
8% 37% 16%
8 18NP 14
% 15% %
5 26NP 19N
3% 21% 9%
2 8N 11
1% 6% 5%

Education

. Some Coll

< Coll
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
112 128 147
75% 75% 82%
66 86 89
445 51% 49%
47 42 59
31% 25% 33%
31 34 26
21% 20% 14%
15 10 15
10% 6% 8%
16 2453 11
11% 14% 6%

7 8 7

4% 5% 4%

Income

159
100%
(T)

117
74%

73
46%

44
28%

31
20%

13
8%

18
12%

11v

I3
5

166
100%
(U)

129
78%

84
51%

45
27%

26
16%

14
8%

12
7%

11v

I3
S

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

174
100%
(V)

141
81%

83
48%

59
34%

33
19%

13
8%

19
11%

91



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q56. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Protect transgender individuals from discrimination in jobs, housing, and public spaces such as restaurants and stores

Q15: = mmmmmmm e GAD ——==———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- —--—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere 1imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Total support 388 118C 196 184 95 68 41 279 110 19 67 54 138 29 38 25 17 144 132 2 37 66 7
78% 90% 69% 75% 79% 85% 78% 76% 82% 72% 75% 74% 78% 86% 76% 79% 98% 72% 81% 100% 83% 80% 100%
Strongly support 241 90C 102 101 58 53DE 29 159 81H 8 48 32 71 24J1LM 25 16 16JKL 77 80 2R 21 53RS TRS
48% 68% 36% 41% 48% 66% 54% 43% 61% 30% 55% 43% 40% 70% 50% 51% 92%MO 38% 49% 100% 48% 65% 100%
P
Somewhat support 148 29 94B 82 37 16 13 1191 28 110 18 22 67KQ 5 13 9 1 67V 52v - 16V 12 -
30% 22% 33% 33% 31% 19% 24% 32% 21% 42% 21% 30% 38% 16% 26% 29% 7% 33% 32% 36% 15%
Total oppose 90 13 72B 50 22 8 10 73 18 7 14 14 37 4 10 4 0 47 25 - 4 14 -
18% 10% 25% 20% 18% 10% 19% 20% 13% 28% 15% 19% 21% 12% 21% 11% 2% 24% 15% % 17%
Somewhat oppose 40 8 31 20 11 4 6 31 9 4 9 8 11 4 5 - 0 21 10 - 1 8 -
8% % 11% 8% % 5% 11% 8% 7% 14% 10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 2% 10% 6% 2% 10%
Strongly oppose 50 5 41B 30 11 4 4 42 9 4 5 7 27 - 5 4 - 27 15 - 3 5 -
10% 4% 14% 12% 9% 5% 8% 11% 6% 13% 6% 9% 15% 10% 11% 13% 9% 7% 7%
Don't know 21 1 16B 12 3 4 2 16 5 - 8M 5M 2 1 2 3M - 9 7 - 3 2 -
4% 1% % 5% % 5% % 4% 4% % % % 2% 4% 9% 5% % 7% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

92



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q57. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:

Require transgender individuals to use public bathrooms that match the sex they were assigned at birth,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

225
45%

135
27%

90
18%

210
42%

93
19%

118
24%

65
13%

Port-
land
Total Metro

212
100%
(B)

64
30%

33
16%

31
15%

115CD
55%

53D
25%

62D
29%

32
15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

132
100%
(€)

71B
54%

50B
38%

21
15%

48
36%

19
15%

28
21%

14
11%

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

156
100%
(D)

90B
58%

52B
33%

38B
25%

47
30%

20
13%

27
17%

19
12%

Men

245
100%
(E)

122G
50%

76
31%

46
19%

96
39%

47
19%

49
20%

27
11%

245
100%
(F)

103G
42%

59
24%

44
18%

105
43%

43
18%

62
25%

37
15%

9
100%
(G)

9EF
100%
2
23%

TEF
77%

len-

60
100%
(H)

13
21%

8
13%

5

I
S

39JK
65%

13
22%

26IJK
42%

9
15%

138
100%
(I)

59H
43%

31
23%

27
20%

69K
50%

36K
26%

33
24%

10
7%

Boom-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+

105
100%
(J)

46H
44%

29
28%

17
16%

43
40%

19
18%

24
23%

16
15%

196
100%
(K)

108H
55%

67H
34%

41
21%

59
30%

24
12%

35
18%

29

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
360 140
100% 100%
(L) (M)
178M 47
49% 34%
105 30
29% 21%
73 17
20% 12%
138 72L
38% 52%
60 33
17% 24%
78 39
22% 28%
44 21
12% 15%

15%

168
100%
(N)

47
28%

18
11%

29
17%

1020p
60%

520p
31%

500
29%

20
12%

arty ——————
NAV/
Other/
Not
Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
95NP 83N
78% 40%
72NP 45N
59% 21%
23 38
19% 18%
16 930
13% 44%
6 350
5% 17%
10 580
8% 28%
11 34
9% 16%

not the gender they identify with

Education
H.S Some Coll
Or <

150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
70 83 72
47% 49% 40%
40 5958 37
27% 35% 20%
30 24 36
20% 14% 20%
53 73 84
35% 43% 47%
30 27 35
20% 16% 20%
23 46Q 490
15% 27% 27%
27R 14 24
18% % 13%

Income

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

159
100%
(T)

70
44%

46
29%

24
15%

61
38%

25
16%

36
23%

28U
18%

166
100%
(U)

75
45%

41
25%

34
20%

80
48%

36
22%

44
26%

12
7%

174
100%
(V)

80
46%

48
27%

32
18%

69
40%

31
18%

38
22%

25
14%

93



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q57. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Require transgender individuals to use public bathrooms that match the sex they were assigned at birth, not the gender they identify with
Q15: = mmmmmmm e GAD ——==———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- —--—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere 1imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Total support 225 37 162B 123 52 30 19 176 49 6 32 36N 101JKN 6 26JN 10 7 104w 72 - 18 32 -
45% 28% 57% 50% 43% 38% 36% 48% 37% 24% 37% 49% 57%P 18% 53% 32% 38% 52% 44% 40% 39%
Strongly support 135 12 110B 77 28 17 14 105 30 6 11 23KN  64KN 1 20KN 6 3 65 40 - 11 19 -
27% 9% 39% 31% 23% 21% 25% 29% 23% 23% 13% 32% 36% 4% 40% 19% 17% 32% 24% 26% 23%
Somewhat support 90 25 52 46 25 14 5 71 19 0 213 13 373 5 6 4 4 40 32 - 6 13 -
18% 19% 18% 19% 21% 17% 10% 19% 14% 1% 24% 17% 21% 14% 13% 13% 21% 20% 19% 14% 15%
Total oppose 210 78C 88 86 63D 38 24 148 62 16M 49M 28 55 23LMQ 21 14 4 75 71 2RSV 21 34 TRSV
42% 59% 31% 35% 52% 48% 45% 40% 47% 61% 55% 39% 31% 67% 42% 45% 25% 37% 43% 100% 48% 42% 100%
Somewhat oppose 93 36C 45 32 33D 15 13 65 27 7 26M 11 21 6 10 7 3 37 28 - 10 15 2
19% 28% 16% 13% 28% 18% 24% 18% 21% 27% 29% 15% 12% 18% 21% 23% 19% 18% 17% 23% 18% 32%
Strongly oppose 118 42C 43 54 29 23 11 83 35 9 23 17 34 17ILMO 10 7 1 38 42 2RSU 11 19 4R
24% 32% 15% 22% 24% 29% 21% 23% 26% 34% 25% 23% 19% 49%Q 21% 21% 6% 19% 26% 100%V  25% 24% 68%
Don't know 65 16 34 37E 6 11 10E 43 22 4 7 9 23 5 3 7 TKMO 21 21 - 6 16 -
13% 12% 12% 15% 5% 14% 19% 12% 16% 15% 8% 12% 13% 15% 5% 23% 37% 11% 13% 13% 20%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

94



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q58. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Make it illegal for public school districts to teach about gender identity in elementary schools

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

232
46%

175
35%

57
11%

234
47%

66
13%

168
34%

34
7%

Port-
land
Total Metro

212
100%
(B)

74
35%

52
24%

22
10%

116D
55%

30
14%

87D
41%

22
10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

132
100%
(€)

60
45%

50B
38%

10
7%

67D
51%

20
15%

47D
36%

6
4%

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

Gender —---———- Age Race/
Trans—  —————————=—————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil- mmmmee———e—
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
108G - 18 56 53H 105HI 184M 48

44% 30% 40% 50% 54% 51% 34%
79 - 12 37 39 86HI 141M 34
32% 20% 27% 37% 445 39% 24%
29 - 6 18 13 20 43 14
12% 10% 13% 13% 10% 12% 10%
119 9EF 36 62 49 87 152 83L
48% 100% 60% 45% 46% 44% 42% 59%
32 1 11 22 12 20 38 28L
13% 11% 18% 16% 12% 10% 11% 20%
87 8EF 25 40 36 67 114 54
36% 89% 42% 29% 34% 34% 32% 39%
18 - 6K 20JK 4 3 24 9
% 10% 14% 4% 2% 7% 7%

Men
156 245
100% 100%
(D) (E)
99BC 124G
63% 50%
73B 95G
47% 39%
26 28
16% 12%
51 106
33% 43%
16 33
10% 14%
35 73
22% 30%
6 15
4% %

168
100%
(N)

46
27%

21
13%

25
15%

1140p
68%

280
16%

860P
51%

8
5%

arty ——————
NAV/
Other/
Not
Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
93NP 93N
76% 44%
82NP 72N
67% 34%
11 21
9% 10%
20 1010
16% 48%
8 31
% 15%
12 700
10% 33%
9 16
7% 8%

H.S.

150
100%
(Q)

70
47%

51
34%

19
12%

65
44%

20
13%

45
30%

158
10%

Some

170
100%
(R)

918
54%

758
44%

16
10%

66
39%

20
12%

46
27%

13
8%

Coll

180
100%
(S)

71
39%

49
27%

22
12%

103QR
57%

26
14%

ALO):
43%

6
3%

Income

$50K- $100K
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

159
100%
(T)

75
47%

58
37%

17
11%

69
43%

22
14%

47
29%

15
9%

166
100%
(U)

74
45%

58
35%

16
10%

84
50%

26
16%

58
35%

9
5%

174
100%
(V)

83
47%

58
33%

24
14%

82
47%

18
10%

64
37%

10
6%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q58. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Make it illegal for public school districts to teach about gender identity in elementary schools

Q15: = mmmmmmm e GAD ——==———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- —--—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere 1imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Total support 232 34 181B 125F 56 27 24 181 51 10 37 34 100N 8 19 19N 5 103w 78 - 21 31 -
46% 25% 64% 51% 47% 34% 45% 49% 38% 36% 41% 46% 56% 25% 39% 59% 28% 51% 47% 46% 38%
Strongly support 175 18 146B 91 45 22 17 135 39 7 21 26 82KN 5 16 14 4 79 57 - 17 23 -
35% 13% 51% 37% 37% 27% 33% 37% 30% 25% 24% 35% 46% 16% 33% 43% 23% 39% 35% 38% 28%
Somewhat support 57 16 35 34 12 5 6 46 12 3 15 8 19 3 3 5 1 25 21 - 4 8 -
11% 12% 12% 14% 10% % 12% 12% 9% 12% 17% 11% 11% % 6% 16% 5% 12% 13% 8% 10%
Total oppose 234 95C 82 107 56 45 27 163 71 14 39 35 74 22M 23 13 13 85 75 2RS 21 44 7RS
47% 72% 29% 44% 46% 56% 50% 44% 54% 54% 44% 48% 42% 65% 47% 41% 72% 43% 46% 100% 47% 54% 100%
Somewhat oppose 66 24C 24 28 22 5 11 50 16 5 15 10 20 6 8 3 - 28 22 - 5 10 1
13% 19% % 11% 18% 7% 20% 14% 12% 21% 17% 13% 11% 17% 15% 9% 14% 13% 12% 12% 15%
Strongly oppose 168 70C 59 79 34 39DE 16 113 55 9 24 26 54 16 16 10 13KLM 57 53 2RSU 16 34 6RS
34% 53% 21% 32% 28% 49% 30% 31% 41% 33% 27% 35% 30% 48% 31% 32% 72%0P 29% 33% 100%V  35% 41% 85%
Don't know 34 4 21 14 9 8 3 23 11 3 13M 4 3 4M ™ - - 12 11 - 3 7 -
7% 3% % 6% 7% 10% 5% 6% 8% 10% 15% 6% 2% 10% 14% 6% 7% 8% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

059. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Require that transgender athletes compete on teams that match the sex they were assigned at birth, not the gender they identify with

Area = —-—-——= Gender —------ Age Race/  -—---- Party -—-———-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—--—-—-----—-——-———————— FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income

Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil- mmmmee———e— Other/ ==——=—————mmmmmmeme e

land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll S50K- $100K

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 303 104 78 120BC 159G 142 2 26 70 72HI 134HI 238M 64 69 103NP 130N 82 115 105 90 104 109
61% 49% 59% 77% 65% 58% 23% 43% 51% 68% 68% 66% 46% 41% 85% 62% 55% 68% 58% 57% 62% 62%

Strongly support 227 69 64B 94B 119G 109G - 15 49 51H 112HI 186M 42 43 92NP 92N 56 940Qs 77 71 77 79
45% 33% 48% 60% 48% 44% 24% 36% 49% 57% 52% 30% 25% 76% 44% 37% 55% 43% 45% 46% 45%

Somewhat support 75 35 14 26 40 33 2 12 21 20 22 53 22 26 11 38 26 22 27 19 27 29
15% 16% 11% 17% 16% 13% 23% 19% 15% 19% 11% 15% 16% 16% 9% 18% 17% 13% 15% 12% 16% 17%

Total oppose 133 71D 34 28 63 63 6EF 30JK 46K 23 33 80 53L 660P 12 550 44 39 50 49 44 40
27% 34% 26% 18% 26% 26% 71% 50% 34% 22% 17% 22% 38% 39% 10% 26% 29% 23% 28% 31% 26% 23%

Somewhat oppose 71 38 15 18 34 37 - 15K 25K 16 16 46 26 330 6 320 25 18 28 27 20 24
14% 18% 12% 11% 14% 15% 24% 18% 15% 8% 13% 18% 20% 5% 15% 16% 11% 16% 17% 12% 14%

Strongly oppose 62 33D 19 10 29 26 6EF 16JK 22 8 17 35 27L 330 5 23 19 21 22 23 24 16
12% 16% 14% 7% 12% 11% 71% 26% 16% 7% 9% 10% 19% 20% 4% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 14% 9%

Don't know 64 37D 20D 8 23 41E 0 4 21 10 29 41 23 330 7 25 24 15 25 19 19 26
13% 17% 15% 5% 9% 17% % 6% 15% 10% 15% 11% 16% 19% 5% 12% 16% 9% 14% 12% 11% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

059. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Require that transgender athletes compete on teams that match the sex they were assigned at birth, not the gender they identify with

Q15: = mmmmmmm e GAD ——==———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- —--—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere 1imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Total support 303 53 214B 155 79 41 28 2341 68 16 37 53KN 129KNQ 10 34KNQ 19N 5 134TV 100T - 25 42 2
61% 40% 75% 63% 65% 51% 52% 64% 51% 60% 41% 72%Q  72% 30% 68% 60% 29% 67% 61% 55% 51% 32%
Strongly support 227 30 180B 117F 65F 25 19 183I 44 12N 25N 37KN 109KNQ 2 25KN 15N 3 104vw 79 - 14 30 -
45% 23% 63% 48% 54% 31% 36% 50% 33% 47% 28% 50% 61% 6% 50% 47% 16% 52% 48% 32% 37%
Somewhat support 75 23 34 38 13 16 8 51 24 4 12 16M 20 8 9 4 2 30 21 - 10 12 2
15% 17% 12% 15% 11% 20% 16% 14% 18% 14% 14% 22% 11% 24% 19% 14% 13% 15% 13% 23% 14% 32%
Total oppose 133 59C 40 54 33 27 20D 86 47H 7 36LM 17 27 24JKL 10 7 6 49 35 2RS 14 28 4RS
27% 45% 14% 22% 27% 33% 38% 24% 35% 25% 41% 23% 15% 70%MO 21% 21% 34% 24% 22% 80% 32% 34% 68%
P
Somewhat oppose 71 27¢C 23 25 21 10 15D 46 25 3 19M 12M 13 12M 6 4 4 28 19 - 7 18 -
14% 20% % 10% 18% 12% 28% 13% 19% 11% 21% 16% 7% 34% 12% 11% 20% 14% 11% 15% 22%
Strongly oppose 62 32c 16 28 12 17 5 40 22 4 17IM 4 14 121MOP 4 3 3 21 17 2RSUV 8 10 4RSUV
12% 24% 6% 12% 10% 21% 10% 11% 16% 14% 20% 6% 8% 36% 9% 10% 14% 11% 10% 80% 18% 12% 68%
Don't know 64 20 30 37 9 13 5 46 18 4 16N 4 22 - 5 6N JLMN 17 28R 0 6 12 -
13% 15% 11% 15% % 16% 10% 13% 14% 15% 18% 6% 12% 11% 19% 37% 9% 17% 20% 13% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

060. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Require health insurance companies to cover medical care for gender transitions

Base: Split A

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

Total Metro

Port- Willa- Rest
land mette

Of

Valley State

Men

Gende

Women

Income

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

250
100%

105
42%

49
19%

56
22%

123
49%

43
17%

80
32%

23
9%

106
100%
(B)

56CD
53%

28D
26%

28
27%

43
41%

19
18%

24
23%

7
6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

66
100%
()

22
33%

11
17%

10
16%

35
53%

12
17%

24
36%

9
14%

78
100%
(D)

27
35%

10
13%

17
22%

44
57%

13
16%

32B
40%

7
9%

122
100%
(E)

48
39%

18
15%

29
24%

67G
54%

16
13%

50F
41%

8

o

]

123
100%
(F)

52
42%

25
21%

27
22%

56
46%

27
22%

29
24%

14
12%

r —————- Age
Trans—-  ———————————————————————
gender/ Mil-
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-
GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+
5 34 63 53 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
S5EF 15 26 29K 34
100% 45% 42% 55% 34%
SEF 8 17 11 13
100% 22% 27% 20% 13%
- 8 9 181 20
23% 15% 35% 20%
- 16 31 22 54
49% 49% 41% 54%
- 6 11 7 19
18% 17% 14% 19%
- 10 20 14 35
31% 31% 27% 35%
- 2 6 2 12
6% 10% 4% 12%

Race/
Ethnicity
White POC
180 70
100% 100%
(L) (M)
70 35
39% 50%
29 20
16% 28%
41 15
23% 22%
91 32
50% 46%
27 16
15% 23%
o4 16
35% 22%
20 3
11% 4%

84
100%
(N)

530p
63%

250
30%

280
33%

24
29%

11
13%

13
16%

8
9%

arty ----—-—-
NAV/
Other/
Not
Rep Reg
61 105
100% 100%
(0) (P)
10 420
16% 40%
4 200
6% 19%
6 22
10% 21%
49NP 50N
80% 47%
10 23
16% 22%
39NP 27
65% 26%
2 13
3% 12%

Education
H.S Some Coll
Or <

75 85 90
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
28 37 40
37% 44% 44%

16 14 19
21% 16% 21%

12 23 20
17% 27% 23%

41 42 40
55% 49% 44%

16 12 15
21% 14% 17%

25 30 25
34% 35% 27%

6 6 11
% 7% 12%

84
100%
(T)

30
36%

15
18%

15
18%

44
53%

18U
21%

26
32%

10
12%

77
100%
(U)

42TV
55%

21
27%

22
29%

29
38%

7
9%

22

29%

5
7%

90
100%
(V)

32
36%

14
15%

19
21%

50
55%

19
21%

31
35%

8
9%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

060. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Require health insurance companies to cover medical care for gender transitions

Base: Split A

Q015: = e GAD ———————————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- —--- Moderate/Severe --- --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 250 62 146 125 64 36 25 189 61 17 37 40 94 17 26 13 5 104 85 0 19 38 5
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Total support 105 36C 47 50 26 16 13 76 29 8 16 22M 30 8 10 7 4 37 39 0 11 13 SRV
42% 58% 32% 40% 41% 44% 51% 40% 47% 47% 43% 55% 32% 44% 39% 54% 74% 36% 46% 100% 56% 35% 100%
Strongly support 49 21C 23 19 14 7 9D 33 15 2 10 9 12 5 7 2 1 11 22R 0 TRV 4 5RSV
19% 33% 16% 15% 23% 18% 35% 18% 25% 14% 27% 21% 13% 31% 27% 17% 20% 11% 25% 100% 37% 10% 100%
Somewhat support 56 16 23 31 12 9 4 43 13 [ 6 14 18 2 3 5 3 26 17 - 4 10 -
22% 25% 16% 25% 18% 26% 15% 23% 21% 33% 16% 34% 19% 13% 13% 37% 54% 25% 20% 19% 25%
Total oppose 123 21 88B 62 34 16 10 96 26 8 18 17 52 8 12 5 1 59 37 - 8 19 -
49% 34% 60% 50% 54% 44% 42% 51% 43% 51% 49% 43% 55% 47% 48% 36% 26% 57% 44% 41% 50%
Somewhat oppose 43 10 25 23 12 3 5 36 7 1 10 6 18 5 1 1 1 15 20 - 1 6 -
17% 17% 17% 19% 20% 7% 19% 19% 12% 9% 26% 16% 19% 26% 4% 8% 13% 15% 24% 6% 16%
Strongly oppose 80 11 63B 39 22 13 6 61 19 7 8 11 34 4 11 4 1 44S 17 - 7 12 -
32% 17% 43% 31% 34% 37% 23% 32% 31% 42% 23% 27% 36% 20% 43% 28% 13% 42% 20% 35% 33%
Don't know 23 5 12 13 4 4 2 16 6 0 3 1 12 2 3 1 - 8 9 - 1 6 -
9% 8% 8% 10% 6% 12% 8% 9% 10% 2% 8% 2% 13% 10% 13% 10% 7% 10% % 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q61. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Require the Oregon Health Plan cover medical care for gender transitions

Base: Split B

Area = ——-——- Gender ------ Age Race/  --———- Party - ————-
——————————————————— Trans-— ——————————-————————————— Ethnicity NAV/ Education Income

Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmme——— e Other/ —————=———————mmmm

land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $50K- $100K

Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 250 106 66 78 123 123 4 27 75 52 96 180 70 84 61 105 75 85 90 76 90 84
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 101 46 28 27 43 54 4E 17JK 34 17 34 61 40L 560P 5 400 32 31 38 28 36 37
40% 43% 43% 35% 35% 44% 100% 64% 45% 32% 35% 34% 57% 66% 9% 38% 42% 36% 43% 37% 40% 44%

Strongly support 49 20 18 11 19 26 4EF 14IJK 13 8 15 28 21L 2770P 5 17 19 13 18 16 13 20
20% 19% 27% 15% 16% 21% 100% 52% 17% 15% 16% 16% 30% 33% 8% 16% 25% 15% 20% 21% 15% 24%

Somewhat support 52 26 11 16 23 28 - 3 21 9 18 33 19 280 1 230 13 18 20 12 23 17
21% 24% 16% 20% 19% 23% 12% 28% 17% 19% 18% 27% 34% 1% 22% 17% 22% 22% 16% 25% 20%

Total oppose 125 46 32 47 68 58 - 6 32 30H 57H 100M 26 22 48NP 55N 33 44 48 39 45 41
50% 44% 48% 60% 55% 47% 23% 43% 58% 59% 55% 37% 26% 79% 53% 44% 52% 53% 52% 50% 48%

Somewhat oppose 37 15 10 12 23 14 - 3 14 7 12 29 8 14 9 14 13 6 17R 12 9 15
15% 14% 16% 15% 19% 11% 12% 19% 14% 13% 16% 11% 17% 15% 13% 18% 7% 19% 17% 10% 18%

Strongly oppose 88 31 22 35 45 44 - 3 18 23HI 44HI 70 18 8 39NP 41N 20 38 31 27 36 25
35% 30% 33% 45% 36% 35% 11% 24% 45% 46% 39% 26% 9% 64% 39% 26% 45% 34% 35% 40% 30%

Don't know 24 14 6 4 13 11 - 4 9 5 6 19 5 6 8 10 10 10 3 8 9 7
10% 13% % 5% 10% 9% 13% 12% 10% 6% 11% 7% 8% 13% 9% 14% 12% % 11% 10% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Q61. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Require the Oregon Health Plan cover medical care for gender transitions

Base: Split B

Q015: = e GAD ———————————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- —--- Moderate/Severe --- --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 250 70 138 121 57 44 28 178 72 10 51 33 84 17 24 19 12 97 79 2 26 44 2
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Total support 101 46C 32 48 21 23 9 70 31 5 24 12 29 12M 9 5 5 32 36 2R 11 18 2
40% 66% 23% 40% 38% 52% 31% 39% 44% 51% 48% 35% 34% 71% 39% 27% 40% 33% 46% 100% 42% 42% 100%
Strongly support 49 24cC 9 19 9 17DE 4 28 21 4 10 4 11 10KLMO 3 3 4 14 13 2RSUV 6 13 2RS
20% 35% 7% 16% 16% 39% 13% 16% 29% 36% 19% 13% 13% 62% 13% 18% 35% 14% 16% 100% 21% 31% 100%
Somewhat support 52 22C 23 29 12 5 5 41 10 1 15 7 18 2 6 2 1 18 23 - 5 5 -
21% 32% 17% 24% 22% 12% 18% 23% 14% 15% 29% 22% 21% 10% 27% 9% 5% 18% 30% 21% 12%
Total oppose 125 22 94B 64 30 15 16 94 31 3 19 19N 53KN 3 13 12 4 55 39 - 13 18 -
50% 31% 68% 53% 53% 34% 57% 53% 43% 34% 38% 56% 63% 16% 55% 62% 29% 56% 50% 49% 41%
Somewhat oppose 37 14 16 17 10 7 3 27 10 2 9 5 11 1 6 2 1 17 10 - 5 4 -
15% 20% 12% 14% 18% 15% 11% 15% 14% 22% 17% 16% 13% 6% 24% 10% 10% 18% 12% 21% 10%
Strongly oppose 88 8 77B 47 20 8 13 67 21 1 11 14 42JKN 2 7 10K 2 37 30 - 7 14 -
35% 12% 56% 39% 35% 19% 46% 38% 29% 12% 21% 41% 50% 11% 30% 52% 19% 39% 38% 28% 31%
Don't know 24 1 12 9 5 6 3 14 10 2 ™ 3 2 2 1 2 4M 11 4 - 2 7 -
10% % 9% % 9% 14% 12% 8% 13% 15% 15% 9% 3% 12% 6% 11% 31% 11% 5% 9% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

062. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Make it illegal for health care professionals to provide someone younger than 18 with medical care for a gender transition

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

299
60%

198
40%

100
20%

173
35%

71
14%

102
20%

28
6%

Port-
land
Total Metro

212
100%
(B)

112
53%

62
29%

50
24%

86D
41%

31D
15%

54C
26%

14
7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

132
100%
(€)

78
59%

55
41%

23
18%

47
36%

28D
21%

19
14%

7
6%

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

156
100%
(D)

109B
70%

82B
52%

27
17%

40
26%

11
7%

29
19%

7
4%

Men

245
100%
(E)

149
61%

102
42%

47
19%

86
35%

34
14%

52
21%

10
4%

Gender —------
Trans-—
gender/
Non-Bin/

Women GNC
245 9
100% 100%
(F) (G)
147 3
60% 29%
96 0
39% 5%
51 2
21% 23%
81 6F
33% 71%
34 2
14% 22%
46 4
19% 49%
18 -
7%

60
100%
(H)

32
53%

17
28%

15
25%

23
39%

10
17%

13
21%

5
8%

len-
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White

138
100%
(I)

86
62%

45
32%

41JK
29%

44
32%

18
13%

27
19%

8
6%

Boom-

105
100%
(J)

58
55%

41
39%

17
16%

37
35%

20
19%

17
16%

11K
11%

Race/

Ethnicity

POC

196 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
123 228M 71
63% 63% 50%
96HI 157M 42
49% 44% 30%
28 71 29
14% 20% 21%
69 109 64L
35% 30% 46%
23 48 23
12% 13% 16%
46 61 41L
23% 17% 29%
4 23 5
2% 6% 4%

168
100%
(N)

74
44%

38
23%

360
21%

820P
49%

350
21%

470
28%

13

I3
S

arty ——————
NAV/
Other/
Not
Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
97NP 128N
80% 61%
84NP 76N
69% 36%
13 520
11% 25%
18 730
15% 35%
7 28
6% 13%
11 450
9% 21%
6 9
5% 4%

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
106S 108S 85
70% 63% 47%
66S 79S8 53
44% 46% 30%
39 29 32
26% 17% 18%
35 52 850R
24% 31% 47%
17 23 30
12% 14% 17%
18 29 550R
12% 17% 31%
9 10 9
6% 6% 5%

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

159
100%
(T)

95
60%

70
44%

25
16%

50
32%

16
10%

34
22%

14v
9%

166
100%
(U)

97
58%

63
38%

33
20%

60
36%

27
16%

33
20%

10
6%

174
100%
(V)

107
61%

65
37%

42
24%

63
36%

28
16%

35
20%

4
3%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

062. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Make it illegal for health care professionals to provide someone younger than 18 with medical care for a gender transition

Q15: = mmmmmmm e GAD ——==———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- —--—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere 1imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Total support 299 46 213B 151 70 46 31 221 78 16 51 44 111 16 35 14 12 122 99 0 27 48 2
60% 35% 75% 61% 58% 58% 59% 60% 58% 61% 57% 59% 62% 48% 70% 44% 70% 61% 60% 20% 61% 59% 32%
Strongly support 198 23 151B 110 43 27 19 152 46 9 21 32K 91KNP 8 24K 9 5 86 66 0 16 30 -
40% 18% 53% 45% 35% 34% 35% 42% 35% 36% 23% 43% 51% 22% 49% 29% 28% 43% 40% 20% 36% 37%
Somewhat support 100 23 61 42 27 19 12 68 32 7 30LM 12 20 9 11 5 ™ 36 33 - 11 19 2
20% 17% 21% 17% 22% 24% 23% 19% 24% 25% 34% 16% 11% 25% 21% 16% 42% 18% 20% 24% 23% 32%
Total oppose 173 78C 57 86 43 26 18 129 44 8 33 24 64 15 11 13 5 72 55 2 14 26 4
35% 59% 20% 35% 36% 33% 33% 35% 33% 32% 38% 33% 36% 44% 22% 40% 30% 36% 33% 80% 30% 32% 68%
Somewhat oppose 71 35C 18 33 20 11 7 53 18 7 13 11 22 4 5 9 1 29 24 - 6 11 2
14% 26% % 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 14% 25% 14% 15% 13% 11% 10% 27% 4% 14% 15% 13% 13% 31%
Strongly oppose 102 44C 39 53 24 15 11 77 26 2 21 13 41 11 6 4 5 44 31 2RSUV 8 15 2
20% 33% 14% 22% 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 7% 23% 18% 23% 33% 12% 12% 26% 22% 19% 80% 18% 19% 38%
Don't know 28 7 15 9 8 7 4 17 11 2 5 6 4 3 4 5M - 6 10 - 4 7 -
6% 6% % 4% 6% 9% 8% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 2% 8% 7% 16% 3% 6% % 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

104



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

063. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:

Investigate parents for child abuse if they help someone younger than 18 get medical care for a gender transition

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

202
40%

125
25%

76
15%

256
51%

83
17%

173
35%

42
8%

Port-
land
Total Metro

212
100%
(B)

63
30%

32
15%

31
15%

122D
58%

34
16%

89D
42%

26C
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

132
100%
(€)

57B
43%

40B
30%

17
13%

72D
54%

22
16%

50D
38%

3
2%

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

156
100%
(D)

81B
52%

53B
34%

28
18%

62
40%

28
18%

34
22%

13
8%

Men

245
100%
(E)

106G
43%

69
28%

36
15%

120
49%

40
16%

80
33%

19

[

Gender —---———- Age Race/
Trans—  —————————=—————————————— Ethnicity
gender/ Mil- mmmmee———e—
Non-Bin/ len- Boom-

Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

96G - 20 53 46 84 148 54

39% 33% 38% 43% 43% 41% 38%
56 - 7 32 27 59H 93 33

23% 12% 23% 26% 30% 26% 23%
40 - 13 20 19 25 55 21

16% 21% 15% 18% 13% 15% 15%
127 9EF 37J 75 44 100 177 79

52% 95% 62% 54% 42% 51% 49% 56%
43 - 12 30 13 28 54 29

18% 19% 22% 12% 14% 15% 21%
84 9EF 26 44 31 72 123 50

34% 95% 42% 32% 30% 37% 34% 36%
23 0 3 11 16K 12 35 7

9% % 6% 8% 15% 6% 10% 5%

°

168
100%
(N)

47
28%

22
13%

26
15%

1080
64%

290
17%

790
47%

13

I3
S

Party -—-———-
NAV/
Other/
Not

Rep Reg
122 210
100% 100%
(0) (P)
85NP 69
70% 33%
63NP 40
52% 19%
22 29
18% 14%
20 1280
17% 61%
6 490
5% 23%
15 790
12% 38%
16 13
13% 6%

Education
H.S Some Coll
Or < Coll

150 170 180
100% 100% 100%

(Q) (R) (S)
61 80S 61
40% 47% 34%

36 558 34
24% 32% 19%

24 25 27
16% 15% 15%
78 75 104R
52% 44% 58%

22 24 37
15% 14% 21%

55 51 67
37% 30% 37%

12 15 15
8% 9% 8%

Income

$50K- $100K
Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

159
100%
(T)

70
44%

45
28%

25
15%

74
46%

28
17%

46
29%

16
10%

166
100%
(U)

63
38%

37
22%

26
15%

92
55%

27
16%

65
39%

11
7%

174
100%
(V)

69
40%

43
25%

26
15%

90
52%

28
16%

62
36%

15
8%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

063. Support/Oppose the following law/policy that is either in place or being considered in Oregon related to transgender issues:
Investigate parents for child abuse if they help someone younger than 18 get medical care for a gender transition
Q15: = mmmmmmm e GAD ——==———————————— ———— Minimal/Mild ----- —--—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere 1imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Total support 202 32 148B 104 47 23 27F 151 50 10 30 33 78 10 23 12 5 87 65 - 19 31 -
40% 24% 52% 42% 39% 29% 51% 41% 38% 37% 34% 45% 44% 29% 45% 39% 30% 43% 40% 43% 38%
Strongly support 125 15 102B 67 24 17 17 91 34 3 14 19 55K 4 18K 8 4 54 36 - 15 19 -
25% 11% 36% 27% 20% 22% 32% 25% 26% 11% 16% 25% 31% 12% 36% 26% 23% 27% 22% 34% 23%
Somewhat support 76 17 47 37 23 6 10 61 16 7 16 15 24 6 5 4 1 32 28 - 4 12 -
15% 13% 16% 15% 19% % 19% 17% 12% 26% 18% 20% 13% 17% 10% 13% 7% 16% 17% 9% 14%
Total oppose 256 95C 106 122 61 50 23 183 73 14 51L 28 89 23L 23 16 12 96 85 2 24 42 TR
51% 72% 37% 49% 51% 62% 44% 50% 55% 55% 58% 39% 50% 67% 47% 50% 65% 48% 52% 80% 54% 52% 100%
Somewhat oppose 83 29 42 39 21 17 7 60 23 7 19 7 28 5 11 6 0 30 30 - 10 13 -
17% 22% 15% 16% 17% 21% 12% 16% 17% 26% 21% % 16% 15% 23% 20% % 15% 18% 23% 16%
Strongly oppose 173 66C 64 82 40 33 17 123 50 8 33 22 61 180 12 9 110 66 54 2 14 30 TRSUV
35% 50% 23% 33% 34% 42% 32% 33% 38% 29% 37% 30% 34% 52% 24% 30% 63% 33% 33% 80% 31% 36% 100%
Don't know 42 6 30 20 12 7 3 32 10 2 7 12M 11 1 4 4 1 18 14 0 2 8 -
8% 4% 11% 8% 10% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 16% % 4% 8% 12% 5% 9% 9% 20% 3% 10%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e
08-014. GAD 7 Index

Port-
land
Total Metro

Willa- Rest
mette
Valley State

Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Gender —--—---- Age
Trans-—
gender/ Mil-
Non-Bin/ len-

Boom-

H.S.

Coll

Some
Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K

Total 500 212
100% 100%

(B)

0 - 4 Minimal 246 96
49% 45%

5 -9 Mild 121 58
24% 27%

10 - 14 Moderate 80 32
16% 15%

15+ Severe 53 26
11% 12%

0-9: Minimal/Mild 367 154
73% 73%

10+: Moderate/Severe 133 58
27% 27%

Mean 6.1 6.4
Median 5 5

132
100%
(®)]

72
54%

29
22%

22
17%

9
7%

101
76%

31
24%

5.6

156
100%
(D)

78
50%

33
21%

26
17%

18

11%
112

72%

44
28%

6.1

245 245
100% 100%
(E) (F)
146FG 100
59% 41%
55 64
22% 26%
33 42
13% 17%
12 40E
5% 16%

201FG 164G

2% 67%
45 82E
18% 33%

4.6 7.3E

3 6

9 60
100% 100%
(G) (H)

1 5

11% 8%
1 22K
16% 36%
6EF 21K
62% 34%

1 14JK
11% 22%

2 26
27% 44%

138
100%
(T)

47H
34%

42K
30%

26K
19%

23K
17%

89H
64%

TEF 34IJK 50K

73% 56%

36%

105
100%
(J)

48H
45%

26
25%

23K
22%
9
8%
74H
70%

32K
30%

11.1E 10.9IJ 8.2JK 6.3K
K

12 11

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

7

5

Race/

Ethnicity

POC

196 360 140
100% 100% 100%

(K) (L) M)
147HT 185 61
75%J 51% 44%
31 90 31
16% 25% 22%

10 56 24
5% 16% 17%
8 29 24L
4% 8% 17%

178HI 275M 92
91%J 76% 66%
18 85 48L
9% 24% 34%
3.0 5.6 7.3L

1 4 5

168
100%
(N)

78
46%

43
25%

30
18%

18

11%
120

71%

48
29%

6.3

122
100%
(0)

70
57%

27
23%

14
11%

11
9%

97

80%

24
20%

5.0

210
100%
(P)

99
47%

50
24%

36
17%

24

12%
149

71%

61
29%

6.50

150 170
100% 100%
Q) (R)
53 84Q
35% 49%
38 39
25% 23%
358 29
23% 17%
258 18
16% 11%
91 123
60% 72%
5958 478
40% 28%
8.2RS 6.18S
7 5

180
100%
(s)

110Q0R
61%

43
24%

17
9%

10
6%

1530R 1
85%

27
15%

4.3

Income
S$50K-
159 166
100% 100%
(T) (U)
66 82
42% 49%
37 38
23% 23%
30 28
19% 17%
27V 18
17% 11%
03 120
65% 72%
56V 46
35% 28%
.4V 6.2
7 5

5%
144T
82%

31
18%

4.8

107



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

08-014. GAD 7 Index
Q15: mmmmmmm—mmmm— o GAD ——==———————————— ————
Direction Mod-
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se-
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
0 - 4 Minimal 246 62 146 246EFG - - - 2461 -
49% 47% 51% 100% 67%
5 - 9 Mild 121 35 71 - 121DFG - - 1211 -
24% 26% 25% 100% 33%
10 - 14 Moderate 80 22 36 - - 80DEG - - 80H
16% 17% 13% 100% 60%
15+ Severe 53 13 31 - - - 53DEF - 53H
11% 10% 11% 100% 40%
0-9: Minimal/Mild 367 97 218 246FG 121FG - - 3671 -
73% 73% 77% 100% 100% 100%
10+: Moderate/Severe 133 35 67 - - 80DE 53DE - 133H
27% 27% 23% 100% 100% 100%
Mean 6.1 6.2 5.7 1.3 6.8D 11.9D 17.7DE 3.1 14.2H
Median 5 5 4 1 7 12 17 3 13
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

Minimal/Mild ----- --- Moderate/Severe --— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
SNOP 47JNO 48JN 147JKL - - - - 146SU 100UVW 10V - - -
18% 53%PQ 65%0P 82%NO T3SV 61% 41%
Q PO
22KLM 42MNO 26MNO 31NOP - - - - 55UV 64RUV 1uv - - -
82%NO 47%PQ 35%PQ 18% 27% 39% 59%
PQ
- - - - 21JKL 26JKL 23JKL 10JKLM - - - 33RST 42RS 6RS
60%M 53%M 73%M 56% 73% 51% 85%
- - - - 14JKL 23JKLM 9JKLM 8JKIM - - - 12RS 40RS 1RS
40%M  47% 27% 44% 27% 49% 15%
26NOP 89NOP 74NO 178NOP - - - - 201UV 164UVIW 20VW - - -
100%Q 100%Q 100%P 100%0Q 100%W 100% 100%
Q
- - - - 34JKL 50JKL 32JKL 18JKLM - - - 45RST 82RST TRST
100%M 100%M 100%M 100% 100% 100% 100%
6.2KL 4.41M 3.3M 1.9 14.5J 15.0J 13.0J 13.5JK 2.7 3.6R 5.7 13.3R 14.8RS 13.1RST
M KLM KLMP KLM M ST
7 4 3 1 14 14 12 13 2 3 8 13 14 14



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e

GAD Index By Generation

Port-
land
Total Metro

Survey: April 25-30, 2023

Area = —————-— Gender ----—-—-—
———————————— Trans-
Willa- Rest gender/
mette Of Non-Bin/

Valley State

Income

$50K- $100K
Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >

Total 500 212
100% 100%
(B)
Minimal/Mild 26 12
Gen Z 5% 6%
Minimal/Mild 89 51D
Millennials 18% 24%
Minimal/Mild 74 29
Gen X 15% 14%
Minimal/Mild 178 62
Boomers+ 36% 29%
Moderate/Severe 34 11
Gen Z % %
Moderate/Severe 50 20
Millennials 10% %
Moderate/Severe 32 15
Gen X 6% 7%
Moderate/Severe 18 12
Boomers+ 4% 6%
(sig=.05)

132 156 245 245 9
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(®)] (D) (E) (F) (G)
6 9 11 15 -
4% 6% 5% 6%
20 17 48 39 2
15% 11% 20% 16% 22%
19 26 37 36 0
15% 16% 15% 15% 5%
56B 60 104FG 74 -
42% 38% 42% 30%
9 14 12 21 1
% 9% % % 17%
12 18 18 28 3E
% 12% % 12% 34%
7 9 14 16 2
5% 6% 6% 6% 22%
3 3 1 16E -
2% 2% % 7%

Age Race/
——————————————————————— Ethnicity
Mil- e
len- Boom-

Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC
60 138 105 196 360 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M)
26IJK - - - 18 8
44% 5% 6%
- 89HJK - - 47 421

64% 13% 30%

- - 74HIK - 54 19
70% 15% 14%

- - - 178HI 156M 23
91%J 43% 16%

34IJK - - - 22 12
56% 6% %
- 50HJK - - 27 22L
36% 8% 16%

- - 32HIK - 24 7
30% 7% 5%

- - - 18HIJ 11 6
9% 3% 4%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV

168
100%
(N)

10
6%

30
18%

26
16%

54
32%

9

3

S

20
12%

5%
120

o

122
100%
(0)

12p
10%

18
15%

16
13%

52
42%

3
3%

13
11%

7
6%

1
1%

210
100%
(P)

4
2%

41
19%

31
15%

73
35%

220
11%

17

o

©

17
8%

5
2%

Education
H.S Some Coll
Or <
150 170 180
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)
15s 7 3
10% 4% 2%
28 21 40R
18% 12% 22%
17 30 27
11% 18% 15%
31 650 830
20% 38% 46%
208 118 3
14% % %
228 17 10
15% 10% %
7 15 10
5% 9% 6%
10 4 4
7% 3% %

159
100%
(T)

13
8%

20
12%

24
15%

46
29%

16
10%

23V
14%

12
8%

5
3%

166
100%
(U)

8
5%

29
17%

23
14%

60
36%

11
7%

16
10%

13
8%

5
3%

174
100%
(V)

5
3%

40T
23%

26
15%

73T
42%

7

<

]

10

o

]

3%

4%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon e Survey: April 25-30, 2023

GAD Index By Generation

Q15:
Direction

Min-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere

Mod-

Se-

Mod-
Min- erate/
imal/ Se-

Boom-

133
100%
(T)

34H
26%

50H
37%

32H
24%

18H
13%

Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Minimal/Mild 26 9 13 5 22DFG - - 261
Gen Z 5% 7% 5% 2% 18% 7%
Minimal/Mild 89 29 44 47FG 42DFG - - 891
Millennials 18% 22% 16% 19% 35% 24%
Minimal/Mild 74 16 44 48FG 26FG - - 741
Gen X 15% 12% 16% 19% 22% 20%
Minimal/Mild 178 43 116 147EFG 31FG - - 1781
Boomers+ 36% 33% 41% 60% 26% 49%
Moderate/Severe 34 17C 6 - B 21DE 14DE -
Gen 7 % 13% % 26% 25%
Moderate/Severe 50 4 35B - - 26DE  23DE -
Millennials 10% 3% 12% 33% 44%
Moderate/Severe 32 10 18 - - 23DE 9DE -
Gen X % % % 29% 16%
Moderate/Severe 18 4 8 - - 10DE 8DE -
Boomers+ % % % 13% 15%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW

26 89 74 178
100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (™)
26KLMN - - -
100%0PQ
- 89JIMN - -
100%0PQ
- - 7T4JKMN -
100%0PQ
- - - 178JKL
100%NO
PQ

34
100% 1
(N) (

34JKLM
100%0PQ

1

50
00%
0)

32
100% 1
(P) (

50JKLM -
00%NPQ

- 32JKLM
100%NOQ

1

-— —— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Trans/ Trans/
Non- Non-
m— Bin/ Bin/
Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
18 201 164 2 45 82 7
00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
- 11 15V - - - -
6% 9%
- 48UV 39UV 2RSUV - - -
24% 24% 80%W
- 370V 36UV ouv - - -
18% 22% 20%
- 104UVW 74UV - - - -
52% 45%
- - - - 12RS 21RS 1RS
26% 26% 23%
- - - - 18RS 28RS 3RS
40% 35% 47%
- - - - 14RS 16RS 2RS
31% 20% 31%
18JKIM - - - 1 16RSU -
00%NOP % 20%
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Area = —-—-——- Gender —--—---- Age Race/  ----- Party ---—--—-
——————————————————— Trans-— -—---------———-———-———— FEthnicity NAV/ Education Income
Port- Willa- Rest gender/ Mil-  mmmmm————— Other/ —-———=———===""=—""-=
land mette Of Non-Bin/ len- Boom- Not H.S. Some Coll $S50K- $100K
Total Metro Valley State Men Women GNC Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ White POC Dem Rep Reg. Or < Coll Grad+ <$50K $100K Or >
Total 500 212 132 156 245 245 9 60 138 105 196 360 140 168 122 210 150 170 180 159 166 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Minimal/Mild Men 201 84 54 63 201FG - - 11 48 37 104HI 162M 39 61 49 91 41 66 94QR 46 63 92TU
40% 40% 41% 40% 82% 19% 35% 35% 53%J 45% 28% 36% 40% 44% 27% 39% 52% 29% 38% 53%
Minimal/Mild Women 164 69 46 49 - 164EG - 15 39 36 74 112 52 57 49p 58 50 57 57 56 57 51
33% 32% 35% 31% 67% 25% 28% 34% 38% 31% 37% 34% 40% 28% 33% 33% 32% 35% 34% 29%
Minimal/Mild
Transgender/ 2 1 1 - - - 2EF - 2 0 - 1 1 2 - - - 0 2 1 1 -
Non-binary/GNC * % % 27% % * * % % * 1% % %
Moderate/Severe Men 45 18 12 15 45F - - 12K 18K 14K 1 32 13 12 12 21 19S 18S 8 13 18 14
9% 9% 9% 9% 18% 19% 13% 13% 1% 9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 13% 11% 4% 8% 11% 8%
Moderate/Severe 82 34 19 28 - 82E - 210K 28K 16 16 50 31 320 12 37 358 28 18 40UV 25 17
Women 16% 16% 15% 18% 33% 35% 21% 15% 8% 14% 22% 19% 10% 18% 24% 17% 10% 25% 15% 10%
Moderate/Severe
Transgender/ 7 6 - 1 - - TEF 1 3 2 - 2 4 5 - 2 5 0 1 3 4 -
Non-binary/GNC 1% 3% 1% 73% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJK, LM, NOP, QRS, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q15: = mmmmmmm GAD —=—===——————————— - Minimal/Mild ----- --—- Moderate/Severe —--— --— Minimal Mild -- -Moderate/Severe -
Direction Mod- Trans/ Trans/
——————————— Min- Mod- Se- Min- erate/ Mil- Mil- Non- Non-
Right Wrong imal Mild erate vere imal/ Se- len- Boom- len- Boom- Bin/ Bin/
Total Dir Track 0-4 5-9 10-14 15+ Mild vere Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Gen Z nials Gen X ers+ Men Women GNC Men Women GNC
Total 500 132 284 246 121 80 53 367 133 26 89 74 178 34 50 32 18 201 164 2 45 82 7
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W)
Minimal/Mild Men 201 58 112 146EFG 55FG - - 2011 - 11NOP 48NOP 37NO 104NOP - - - - 201STU - - - - -
40% 44% 40% 59% 46% 55% 43%Q 54%Q 50%PQ 58%Q 100%VW

Minimal/Mild Women 164 38 105 - - - 15NOP 39NOP 36NOP 74NOPQ - - - - - - - -

33% 28% 37% 57%Q 44%Q 49%Q 42%
Minimal/Mild
Transgender/ 2 1 0 1 1 - - 2 - - 2 0 - - - - - - 2RSUV - -
Non-binary/GNC * % * * 1% 1% 2% 1% 100%W
Moderate/Severe Men 45 12 20 - 33DE 12DE 45H - - - - 12JKL 18JKL 14JKLM 1M - - 45RSTV -

9% 9% 7% 41% 23% 34% 34%M  37%M  43%Q 7% 100%W
Moderate/Severe 82 21 44 42DE  40DEF 82H - - - - 21JKL 28JKL 16JKL 16JKIM - - - 82RSTU -
Women 16% 16% 16% 52% 75% 61% 61%M 57%M 50%M 93%0P 100%W
Moderate/Severe
Transgender/ 7 3 2 - - 6DE 1 - TH - - - - M 3M 2KM - - - - - - TRSTUV
Non-binary/GNC 1% 2% 1% 7% 2% 5% 4% 6% 6% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HI, JKLMNOPQ, RSTUVW
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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